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Week 1

BABA YAGA - Skip Zawodny

Joe Burrow
Chris Carson
Ezekiel Elliott
Justin Jefferson
Julio Jones
Noah Fant
Ryan Succop
Denver Broncos
Derek Carr
Michael Carter
Allen Robinson
Tyler Higbee
Mason Crosby
Chicago Bears

QB
RB
RB
WR
WR
TE
K

CIN
SEA
DAL
MIN
TEN
DEN
B

D/ST DEN

QB
RB
WR
TE
K

Lv
NYJ
CHI
LAR
GB

D/ST CHI

10
9
7
7

13

11
9

11

v MIN
@IND
@TB
@CIN
v ARI
@NYG
v DAL
@NYG
v BAL
@CAR
@LAR
v CHI
@NO
@LAR

20.00
10.00
3.00
7.00
2.00
9.00
7.00
5.00
28.00
1.00
3.00
10.00
3.00
3.00

BUSCH LEAGUE - Chuck Jankowski

Dak Prescott
Alvin Kamara
D'Andre Swift
Davante Adams
CeeDee Lamb
Adam Trautman
Robbie Gould

San Francisco 49ers

Russell Wilson
Trey Sermon
Michael Thomas
Cole Kmet
Tristan Vizcaino
Indianapolis Colts

HITMEN - CHAMP 2000*

Ben Roethlisberger
Najee Harris
James Robinson
Chase Claypool
DeVonta Smith
George Kittle
Brandon McManus
Pittsburgh Steelers
Carson Wentz
Miles Sanders
Courtland Sutton
Zach Ertz

Greg Zuerlein
Carolina Panthers

JOURNEYMEN

Kyler Murray
Derrick Henry
David Montgomery
Brandon Aiyuk
D.K. Metcalf
Logan Thomas
Daniel Carlson
Baltimore Ravens
Trevor Lawrence
Javonte Williams
Jerry Jeudy

Pat Freiermuth
Chris Boswell
Minnesota Vikings

MARAUDERS -

Aaron Rodgers
Antonio Gibson
Jonathan Taylor
Chris Godwin
Cooper Kupp
Robert Tonyan
Tyler Bass

Washington FB Team

Mac Jones
Raheem Mostert
Tyler Boyd

Rob Gronkowski
Cairo Santos

QB DAL 7 @TB 28.00
RB NO 6 vGB 9.00
RB DET 9 vVvSF 11.00
WR GB 13 @NO 5.00
WR DAL 7 @TB 12.00
TE NO 6 vGB 2.00
K SF 6 @DET 13.00
D/ST SF 6 @DET 7.00
QB SEA 9 @IND 21.00
RB SF 6 @DET 0.00
WR NO 6 vGB 0.00
TE CHI 10 @LAR 7.00
K LAC 7 @WAS 8.00
D/STIND 14 vSEA 4.00
02 '05 '13 2017
QB PIT 7 @BUF 10.00
RB PIT 7 @BUF 4.00
RB JAX 7 @HOU 4.00
WR PIT 7 @BUF 6.00
WR PHI 14 @ATL 8.00
TE SF 6 @DET 12.00
K DEN 11 @NYG 9.00
D/ST PIT 7 @BUF 6.00
QB IND 14 vSEA 17.00
RB PHI 14 @ATL 12.00
WR DEN 11 @NYG 1.00
TE ARl 12 @TEN 5.00
K DAL 7 @TB 12.00
D/ST CAR 13 vNYJ 9.00
- Champ 2011
QB ARl 12 @TEN 23.00
RB TEN 13 vARI 6.00
RB CHI 10 @LAR 13.00
WR SF 6 @DET 0.00
WR SEA 9 @IND 7.00
TE WAS 9 VvLAC 6.00
K Lv 8 VBAL 12.00
D/ISTBAL 8 @LV 5.00
QB JAX 7 @HOU 20.00
RB DEN 11 @NYG 4.00
WR DEN 11 @NYG 7.00
TE PIT 7 @BUF 4.00
K PIT 7 @BUF 12.00
D/ISTMIN 7 @CIN 5.00

CHAMPION 07/08, 2014,18/20/21

QB
RB
RB
WR
WR
TE
K

GB
WAS
IND
B
LAR
GB
BUF

D/ST WAS

QB
RB
WR
TE
K

NE
SF
CIN
B
CHI

13

10

@NO
v LAC
v SEA
v DAL
v CHI
@NO
v PIT
v LAC
v MIA
@DET
v MIN
v DAL
@LAR

4.00
9.00
11.00
11.00
15.00
1.00
10.00
5.00
17.00
2.00
3.00
15.00
2.00

B B B B

B

Dallas Cowboys

D/ST DAL

7

@TB

6.00

MEAN MACHINE - Mark Zarlino-03 & 06 CHAMP

Patrick Mahomes
Josh Jacobs
Aaron Jones
Amari Cooper
Tyler Lockett
Mark Andrews
Harrison Butker
Los Angeles Rams
Trey Lance
Damien Harris
Marquez Callaway
Jonnu Smith
Quinn Nordin
Tennessee Titans

0B
RB
RB
WR
WR
TE
K

KC
Lv
GB
DAL
SEA
BAL
KC

D/IST LAR

0B
RB
WR
TE
K

SF
NE
NO
NE
NE

D/ST TEN

12
8
13

v CLE
v BAL
@NO
@TB
@IND
@LVv
v CLE
v CHI
@DET
v MIA
v GB
v MIA
v MIA
v ARI

29.00
5.00
1.00

16.00

16.00
2.00
9.00
6.00
1.00

11.00
1.00
7.00
0.00
3.00

* Ok kR ok % k¥

PLAYER HATERS - ZFL' s only Grand Slam Win

Jalen Hurts
Dalvin Cook
Kareem Hunt
Stefon Diggs
Adam Thielen
Darren Waller
Jason Myers

New England Patriots

Baker Mayfield
AJ Dillon

Darnell Mooney
Blake Jarwin
Graham Gano
New York Giants

QB
RB
RB
WR
WR
TE
K

PHI
MIN
CLE
BUF
MIN
Lv
SEA

D/IST NE

0B
RB
WR
TE
K

CLE
GB
CHI
DAL
NYG

DIST NYG

14

N =
~E R Ro0oo~N~NE~

10
10

@ATL
@CIN
@KC
v PIT
@CIN
v BAL
@IND
v MIA
@KC
@NO
@LAR
@TB
v DEN
v DEN

SCARFACE - Champion 2016

Tom Brady

Austin Ekeler
Darrell Henderson
Keenan Allen
Odell Beckham Jr.
Travis Kelce
Jason Sanders

QB
RB

B

LAC
LAR
LAC
LAR
KC

MIA

Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB

Ryan Tannehill
Melvin Gordon

Tee Higgins

Austin Hooper
Josh Lambo

New Orleans Saints

0B
RB
WR
TE
K

TEN
DEN
CIN
CLE
JAX

D/IST NO

v DAL
@WAS
v CHI
@WAS
v CHI
v CLE
@NE
v DAL
v ARI
@NYG
v MIN
@KC
@HOU
v GB

SECOND $ G - Luke Giegerich

Matt Ryan
Nick Chubb
Myles Gaskin
D.J. Moore
Calvin Ridley
Jared Cook

Rodrigo Blankenship

Green Bay Packers
Kirk Cousins
Ronald Jones Il
Diontae Johnson
T.J. Hockenson
Dustin Hopkins
Miami Dolphins

QB
RB

ATL
CLE
MIA
CAR
ATL
LAC
IND

D/IST GB

0B
RB
WR
TE
K

MIN
B
PIT
DET
LAC

DIST MIA

v PHI
@KC
@NE
v NYJ
v PHI
@WAS
v SEA
@NO
@CIN
v DAL
@BUF
v SF
@WAS
@NE

SIX FEET UNDER - Kevin Peters

Justin Herbert
Chase Edmonds
Christian McCaffrey
DeAndre Hopkins
Terry McLaurin
Hunter Henry
Younghoe Koo

0B
RB
RB
WR
WR
TE
K

LAC
ARI
CAR
ARI
WAS
NE
ATL

Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC

Justin Fields
Ty'Son Williams
Corey Davis
Evan Engram
Ka'imi Fairbairn

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports

0B
RB
WR
TE
K

CHI
BAL
NYJ
NYG
HOU

@WAS
@TEN
v NYJ
@TEN
v LAC
v MIA
v PHI
@WAS
@LAR
@LVv
@CAR
v DEN
v JAX

24.00
10.00
8.00
6.00
11.00
17.00
4.00
3.00
19.00
1.00
2.00
2.00
1.00
4.00

25.00
6.00
9.00

11.00
0.00

13.00
6.00
3.00

11.00

16.00
6.00
4.00
3.00

19.00

8.00
10.00
6.00
9.00
5.00
9.00
4.00
0.00
23.00
0.00
4.00
17.00
11.00
3.00

18.00
10.00
17.00
10.00
6.00
5.00
6.00
2.00
1.00
10.00
11.00
0.00
0.00
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Kansas City Chiefs DIST KC 12 vCLE 4.00

SKUL FUK'D - Fred Skul

Matthew Stafford QB LAR 11 vCHI 28.00 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 10 vDEN 200 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 v MIN 16.00 *
Mike Evans WR TB 9 vDAL 200 *
Robert Woods WR LAR 11 vCHI 3.00 *
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 14 @ATL 8.00 *
Matt Gay K LAR 11 vCHI 12.00 *
Buffalo Bills DISTBUF 7 VPIT 400 *
Jameis Winston QB NO 6 vGB 18.00
Devin Singletary RB BUF 7 vPIT 7.00
Kenny Golladay WR NYG 10 vDEN 6.00
Mike Gesicki TE MIA 14 @NE 0.00
Matt Prater K ARl 12 @TEN 8.00
Las Vegas Raiders D/ST LV 8 VBAL 5.00

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

Lamar Jackson QB BAL 8 @LV 19.00 *
Mike Davis RB ATL 6 vPHI 6.00 *
Clyde Edwards-Helair RB  KC 12 vCLE 6.00 *
A.J. Brown WR TEN 13 VARI 5.00 *
Tyreek Hill WR KC 12 vCLE 27.00 *
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 6 VvPHI 5.00 *
Justin Tucker K BAL 8 @LV 10.00 *
Cleveland Browns D/STCLE 13 @KC 2.00 *
Josh Allen QB BUF 7 vVvPIT 19.00
Leonard Fournette RB TB 9 vDAL 5.00
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 vSEA 2.00
Gerald Everett TE SEA 9 @IND 3.00
Ryan Santoso K DET 9 VSF 7.00
Seattle Seahawks D/ISTSEA 9 @IND 4.00
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Week Cairo Santos K CHI 10 vCIN 8.00
eek 2 Dallas Cowboys DISTDAL 7 @LAC  5.00
BABA YAGA - Skip Zawodny
Joe Burrow QB CIN 10 @CHI  11.00 * MEAN MACHINE - Mark Zarlino-03 & 06 CHAMP
Chris Carson RB SEA 9 VTEN 500 * Patrick Mahomes QB KC 12 @BAL 2500 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 7 @LAC 10.00 * Damien Harris RB NE 14 @NYJ 8.00 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 @ARI 7.00 * Aaron Jones RB GB 13 vDET 14.00 *
Allen Robinson WR CHI 10 vCIN 3.00 * Amari Cooper WR DAL 7 @LAC 2.00 *
Noah Fant TE DEN 11 @JAX 6.00 * Tyler Lockett WR SEA 9 VvTEN 2300 *
Ryan Succop K TB 9 VATL 6.00 * Mark Andrews TE BAL 8 VKC 9.00 *
Denver Broncos D/STDEN 11 @JAX 5.00 * Harrison Butker K KC 12 @BAL 5.00 *
Derek Carr QB LV 8 @PIT 28.00 Los Angeles Rams  D/STLAR 11 @IND 6.00 *
Jamaal Williams RB DET 9 @GB 3.00 Trey Lance QB SF 6 @PHI 0.00
Julio Jones WR TEN 13 @SEA 13.00 Josh Jacobs RB LV 8 @PIT 0.00
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 11 @IND 1.00 Marquez Callaway WR NO 6 @CAR 0.00
Mason Crosby K GB 13 vDET 5.00 Jonnu Smith TE NE 14 @NYJ 5.00
Chicago Bears D/STCHI 10 vCIN 15.00 Nick Eolk K NE 14 @NYJ 15.00
Tennessee Titans D/ISTTEN 13 @SEA 5.00
BUSCH LEAGUE - Chuck Jankowski
Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 @LAC 11.00 * PLAYER HATERS - ZFL's only Grand Slam Win
Alvin Kamara RB NO 6 @CAR 200 Jalen Hurts QB PHI 14 VSF 18.00 *
D'Andre Swift RB DET 9 @GB 7.00 * Dalvin Cook RB MIN 7 @ARI 1500 *
Davante Adams WR GB 13 vDET 13.00 * Kareem Hunt RB CLE 13 vHOU 5.00 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 @LAC 9.00 * Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 @MIA 7.00 *
Cole Kmet TE CHI 10 vCIN 0.00 * Adam Thielen WR MIN 7 @ARI 400 *
Robbie Gould K SF 6 @PHI 6.00 * Darren Waller TE LV 8 @PIT 1000 *
San Francisco 49ers  D/ST SF 6 @PHI 7.00 * Jason Myers K SEA 9 VvTEN 6.00 *
Russell Wilson QB SEA 9 VvTEN  29.00 New York Giants D/STNYG 10 @WAS 200 *
Trey Sermon RB SF 6 @PHI 0.00 Baker Mayfield QB CLE 13 vHOU  14.00
Michael Thomas WR NO 6 @CAR 0.00 AJ Dillon RB GB 13 VvDET 1.00
Adam Trautman TE NO 6 @CAR 0.00 Darnell Mooney WR CHI 10 VCIN 6.00
Tristan Vizcaino K LAC 7 vDAL 10.00 Blake Jarwin TE DAL 7 @LAC 6.00
Indianapolis Colts D/STIND 14 vLAR 4.00 Graham Gano K NYG 10 @WAS 23.00
New England Patriots D/ST NE 14 @NYJ 17.00
HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT 7 vLV 17.00 * SCARFACE - Champion 2016
Najee Harris RB PIT 7 vLV 9.00 * Tom Brady QB TB 9 VvATL 19.00 *
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 6 @PHI 500 * Austin Ekeler RB LAC 7 vDAL 1300 *
Chase Claypool WR PIT 7 vLV 700 * Melvin Gordon RB DEN 11 @JAX 6.00 *
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 14 vSF 1.00 * Keenan Allen WR LAC 7 vDAL 11.00 *
George Kittle TE SF 6 @PHI 200 Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 @CHI 6.00 *
Brandon McManus K DEN 11 @JAX 12.00 * Travis Kelce TE KC 12 @BAL 18.00 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/STPIT 7 vLV 3.00 * Jason Sanders K MIA 14 vBUF 0.00 *
Carson Wentz QB IND 14 vLAR  18.00 Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/STTB 9 VATL 800 *
Miles Sanders RB PHI 14 vSF 5.00 Ryan Tannehill QB TEN 13 @SEA 21.00
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 11 @JAX  17.00 Darrell Henderson ~ RB LAR 11 @IND 8.00
Zach Ertz TE ARl 12 vVMIN 0.00 Odell Beckham Jr. ~ WR LAR 11 @IND 0.00
Greg Zuerlein K DAL 7 @LAC  11.00 Austin Hooper TE CLE 13 vHOU 6.00
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR 13 vNO 14.00 Josh Lambo K JAX 7 VvDEN 1.00
James Robinson RB JAX 7 vDEN 5.00 IR New Orleans Saints D/STNO 6 @CAR  7.00
JOURNEYMEN - Champ 2011 SECOND $ G - Luke Giegerich
Kyler Murray QB ARl 12 vMIN 35.00 Kirk Cousins QB MIN 7 @ARI 22.00 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 13 @SEA 31.00 * Nick Chubb RB CLE 13 v HOU 11.00 *
David Montgomery RB CHI 10 vCIN 7.00 * Myles Gaskin RB MIA 14 vBUF 400 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 @CHI 7.00 * D.J. Moore WR CAR 13 vNO 8.00 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 9 VvTEN 5.00 * Calvin Ridley WR ATL 6 @TB 7.00 *
Logan Thomas TE WAS 9 VNYG 7.00  * T.J. Hockenson TE DET 9 @GB 11.00 *
Daniel Carlson K Lv 8 @PIT 16.00 * Dustin Hopkins K LAC 7 vDAL 1300 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ISTBAL 8 vKC 200 * Green Bay Packers D/STGB 13 vDET 400 *
Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 7 Vv DEN 7.00 Matt Ryan QB ATL 6 @TB 19.00
Javonte Williams RB DEN 11 @JAX 7.00 Ronald Jones Il RB TB 9 VvATL 2.00
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 6 @PHI 0.00 Diontae Johnson WR PIT 7 vLV 11.00
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 7 vLV 6.00 Jared Cook TE LAC 7 vDAL 5.00
Chris Boswell K PIT 7 vLV 8.00 Rodrigo Blankenship K IND 14 vLAR  12.00
Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN 7 @ARI 7.00 Miami Dolphins D/ISTMIA 14 vBUF 3.00

MARAUDERS - CHAMPION 07/08, 2014,18/20/21

Aaron Rodgers QB GB 13 vDET 18.00 *
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 9 vNYG 6.00 *
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 vLAR 500 *
Chris Godwin WR TB 9 VATL 7.00 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 11 @IND 20.00 *
Robert Tonyan TE GB 13 vDET 9.00 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 7 @MIA 500 *
Washington FB Team D/ST WAS 9 v NYG 500 *
Mac Jones QB NE 14 @NYJ 9.00
Kenyan Drake RB LV 8 @PIT 4.00
Deebo Samuel WR SF 6 @PHI 9.00
Rob Gronkowski TE TB 9 VATL 8.00
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SIX FEET UNDER - Kevin Peters

Justin Herbert
Chase Edmonds
Christian McCaffrey
DeAndre Hopkins
Terry McLaurin
Hunter Henry
Younghoe Koo
Kansas City Chiefs
Justin Fields
Ty'Son Williams
Corey Davis

Evan Engram
Joey Slye

QB
RB
RB
WR
WR
TE
K

LAC
ARI
CAR
ARI
WAS
NE
ATL

D/ST KC

QB
RB
WR
TE
K

CHI
BAL
NYJ
NYG
WAS

Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC

SKUL FUK'D - Fred Skul

Matthew Stafford
Saquon Barkley
Joe Mixon

Mike Evans
Robert Woods
Dallas Goedert
Matt Gay

Buffalo Bills
Jameis Winston
Devin Singletary
Kenny Golladay
Mike Gesicki
Matt Prater

Las Vegas Raiders

QB
RB
RB
WR
WR
TE
K

LAR
NYG
CIN
B
LAR
PHI
LAR

D/ST BUF

QB
RB
WR
TE
K

NO
BUF
NYG
MIA
ARI

D/ST LV

7
12
13
12

9
14

6
12
10

8

6
10

9

7

11
10
10
9
11
14
11
7
6
7
10
14
12
8

v DAL
v MIN
v NO
v MIN
vNYG
@NYJ
@TB
@BAL
v CIN
v KC
v NE
@WAS
vNYG
v DAL

@IND
@WAS
@CHI
v ATL
@IND
v SF
@IND
@MIA
@CAR
@MIA
@WAS
v BUF
v MIN
@PIT

19.00
6.00
14.00
6.00
12.00
7.00
5.00
6.00
5.00
8.00
0.00
0.00
3.00
3.00

16.00
6.00
6.00
9.00
6.00
4.00
9.00

24.00
5.00

10.00
3.00
6.00

14.00
3.00

B

B

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

Lamar Jackson
Mike Davis

Clyde Edwards-Helair
A.J. Brown

Tyreek Hill

Kyle Pitts

Justin Tucker
Cleveland Browns
Josh Allen

Mark Ingram
Michael Pittman Jr.
Gerald Everett
Ryan Santoso
Seattle Seahawks

QB
RB

BAL
ATL
KC

TEN
KC

ATL
BAL

D/ST CLE

QB
RB
WR
TE
K

BUF
NO
IND
SEA
DET

D/ST SEA

8
6
12
13
12
6
8
13

v KC
@TB
@BAL
@SEA
@BAL
@TB
v KC

v HOU
@MIA
@CAR
v LAR
v TEN
@GB
v TEN

25.00
5.00
3.00
4.00
2.00

11.00
6.00
3.00

12.00
4.00

13.00
0.00
0.00
4.00

B
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Week 3
BABA YAGA - Skip Zawodny MARAUDERS - CHAMPION 07/08, 2014,18/20/21
Derek Carr QB LV 8 VvMIA 24.00 * Aaron Rodgers QB GB 13 @SF 17.00 *
Chris Carson RB SEA 9 @MIN 10.00 * Kenyan Drake RB LV 8 VMIA 500 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 7 VvPHI 13.00 * Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 @TEN 6.00 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 vSEA 13.00 * Chris Godwin WR TB 9 @LAR 8.00 *
Julio Jones WR TEN 13 vIND 4.00 * Cooper Kupp WR LAR 11 vTB 11.00 *
Noah Fant TE DEN 11 vNYJ 200 * Rob Gronkowski TE TB 9 @LAR 8.00 *
Ryan Succop K B 9 @LAR 6.00 * Tyler Bass K BUF 7 vWAS 1400 *
Denver Broncos D/STDEN 11 vNYJ 24.00 * Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 7 vPHI 10.00 *
Daniel Jones QB NYG 10 vATL 20.00 Mac Jones QB NE 14 vNO 15.00
Melvin Gordon RB DEN 11 vNYJ 9.00 Antonio Gibson RB WAS 9 @BUF 14.00
Sterling Shepard WR NYG 10 vATL 1.00 Deebo Samuel WR SF 6 vGB 5.00
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 11 vTB 7.00 Robert Tonyan TE GB 13 @SF 0.00
Greg Joseph K MIN 7 VvSEA 12.00 Cairo Santos K CHI 10 @CLE 7.00
Chicago Bears D/STCHI 10 @CLE 6.00 Washington FB Team D/ST WAS 9 @BUF 0.00
Allen Robinson WR CHI 10 @CLE 200 IR
) MEAN MACHINE - Mark Zarlino-03 & 06 CHAMP
BUSCH LEAGUE - Chuck Jankowski Patrick Mahomes QB KC 12 VLAC 2000 *
Russell Wilson QB SEA 9 @MIN 17.00 * Damien Harris RB NE 14 vNO 1.00 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 6 @NE 11.00 * Aaron Jones RB GB 13 @SF 10.00 *
Trey Sermon RB SF 6 vGB 4.00 * Amari Cooper WR DAL 7 vPHI 2.00 *
Davante Adams WR GB 13 @SF 15.00 * Tyler Lockett WR SEA 9 @MIN 3.00 *
Rondale Moore WR ARl 12 @JAX 0.00 * Mark Andrews TE BAL 8 @DET 16.00 *
Maxx Williams TE ARl 12 @JAX 200 * Harrison Butker K KC 12 vLAC 6.00 *
Tristan Vizcaino K LAC 7 @KC 400 * Tennessee Titans D/STTEN 13 vIND 3.00 *
Arizona Cardinals D/STARI 12 @JAX 9.00 * Trey Lance QB SF 6 vGB 1.00
Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 vPHI 14.00 Josh Jacobs RB LV 8 VvMIA 0.00
D'Andre Swift RB DET 9 VvBAL 11.00 Marquez Callaway WR NO 6 @NE 5.00
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 vPHI 6.00 Jonnu Smith TE NE 14 vNO 0.00
Cole Kmet TE CHI 10 @CLE 1.00 Nick Folk K NE 14 vNO 8.00
Robbie Gould K SF 6 vGB 4.00 Los Angeles Rams D/ISTLAR 11 vTB 3.00
San Francisco 49ers  D/ST SF 6 vGB 3.00
S PLAYER HATERS - ZFL' s only Grand Slam Win
HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017 Jalen Hurts QB PHI 14 @DAL 2200 *
Teddy Bridgewater QB DEN 11 vNYJ 1400 * Kareem Hunt RB CLE 13 vCHI 17.00 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 7 vCIN 15.00 * Alexander Mattison RB  MIN 7 v SEA 17.00 *
Miles Sanders RB PHI 14 @DAL 4.00 * Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 vWAS 6.00 *
Chase Claypool WR PIT 7 vCIN 9.00 * Adam Thielen WR MIN 7 VvSEA 6.00 *
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 14 @DAL 200 * Darren Waller TE LV 8 VvMIA 8.00 *
George Kittle TE SF 6 vGB 14.00 * Graham Gano K NYG 10 vATL 6.00 *
Brandon McManus K DEN 11 vNYJ 16.00 * New England Patriots D/ST NE 14 vNO 3.00 *
Carolina Panthers D/STCAR 13 @HOU 10.00 * Baker Mayfield QB CLE 13 vCHI 17.00
Jared Goff QB DET 9 vBAL 11.00 Michael Carter RB NYJ 6 @DEN 2.00
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 6 vGB 0.00 Darnell Mooney WR CHI 10 @CLE 0.00
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 11 vNYJ 3.00 Blake Jarwin TE DAL 7 VvPHI 2.00
Zach Ertz TE ARl 12 @JAX 9.00 Jason Myers K SEA 9 @MIN 7.00
Greg Zuerlein K DAL 7 VvPHI 5.00 New York Giants D/STNYG 10 vATL 4.00
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 7 vCIN 1.00 Dalvin Cook RB MIN 7 vSEA 0.00 IR
James Robinson RB JAX 7 VARI 13.00 IR
SCARFACE - Champion 2016
JOURNEYMEN - Champ 2011 Tom Brady QB TB 9 @LAR 2900 *
Kyler Murray QB ARl 12 @JAX 19.00 * Austin Ekeler RB LAC 7 @KC 11.00 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 13 vIND 17.00 * Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 vPHI 6.00 *
David Montgomery RB CHI 10 @CLE 500 * Keenan Allen WR LAC 7 @KC 6.00 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 9 @MIN 12.00 * Odell Beckham Jr. WR LAR 11 vTB 8.00 *
Mike Williams WR LAC 7 @KC 17.00 * Travis Kelce TE KC 12 vLAC 15.00 *
Logan Thomas TE WAS 9 @BUF 7.00 * Jason Sanders K MIA 14 @LV 11.00 *
Daniel Carlson K LV 8 VvMIA 13.00 * Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 9 @LAR 1.00 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ISTBAL 8 @DET 3.00 * Ryan Tannehill QB TEN 13 vIND 15.00
Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 7 VARI 10.00 Darrell Henderson RB LAR 11 vTB 0.00
Javonte Williams RB DEN 11 vNYJ 5.00 Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 @PIT 0.00
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 @PIT 9.00 Austin Hooper TE CLE 13 vCHI 3.00
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 7 vCIN 5.00 Josh Lambo K JAX 7 VARI 1.00
Chris Boswell K PIT 7 vCIN 4.00 New Orleans Saints  D/ST NO 6 @NE 12.00
Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN 7 vSEA 2.00
SECOND $ G - Luke Giegerich
Kirk Cousins QB MIN 7 VvSEA 2200 *
Nick Chubb RB CLE 13 vCHI 8.00 *
Myles Gaskin RB MIA 14 @LV 6.00 *
D.J. Moore WR CAR 13 @HOU 13.00 *
Calvin Ridley WR ATL 6 @NYG 6.00 *
T.J. Hockenson TE DET 9 vBAL 1.00 *
Dustin Hopkins K LAC 7 @KC 3.00 *
Green Bay Packers D/STGB 13 @SF 7.00 *
Matt Ryan QB ATL 6 @NYG 14.00
Ronald Jones Il RB TB 9 @LAR 1.00
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 7 vCIN 0.00
Jared Cook TE LAC 7 @KC 4.00
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Rodrigo Blankenship K IND

Miami Dolphins

DIST MIA

14
14

@TEN
@@LV

SIX FEET UNDER - Kevin Peters

Justin Herbert
Chase Edmonds

Christian McCaffrey

DeAndre Hopkins
Terry McLaurin
Hunter Henry
Younghoe Koo

Kansas City Chiefs

Justin Fields
Ty'Son Williams
Corey Davis
Evan Engram
Joey Slye

QB LAC
RB ARI
RB CAR
WR ARI
WR WAS
TE NE
K ATL
D/ST KC
QB CHI
RB BAL
WR NYJ
TE NYG
K  WAS

Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC

SKUL FUK'D - Fred Skul

Matthew Stafford
Saquon Barkley
Joe Mixon

Mike Evans
Robert Woods
Dallas Goedert
Matt Gay
Buffalo Bills
Jameis Winston
Devin Singletary
Kenny Golladay
Mike Gesicki
Matt Prater

Las Vegas Raiders

QB LAR
RB NYG
RB CIN
WR TB
WR LAR
TE PHI
K LAR
D/ST BUF
QB NO
RB BUF
WR NYG
TE MIA
K ARI
DIST LV

8

@KC
@JIAX
@HOU
@JIAX
@BUF
v NO
@NYG
v LAC
@CLE
@DET
@DEN
v ATL
@BUF
@KC

vTB

v ATL
@PIT
@LAR
vTB
@DAL
vTB

v WAS
@NE
v WAS
v ATL
@LVv
@JIAX
v MIA

10.00
12.00

23.00
6.00
3.00
2.00
6.00
6.00
5.00
1.00
4.00
2.00
4.00
3.00
5.00
7.00

29.00
10.00
9.00
11.00
3.00
10.00
11.00
5.00
8.00
2.00
6.00
13.00
7.00
3.00

L

L

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

Josh Allen
Mike Davis

Clyde Edwards-Helair

A.J. Brown
Tyreek Hill

Kyle Pitts

Justin Tucker
Cleveland Browns
Lamar Jackson
Mark Ingram

Michael Pittman Jr.

Gerald Everett
Ryan Santoso
Seattle Seahawks

QB BUF
RB ATL
RB KC
WR TEN
WR KC
TE ATL
K BAL
D/ST CLE
QB BAL
RB NO
WR IND
TE SEA
K DET
D/ST SEA

7
6

v WAS
@NYG
v LAC
v IND

v LAC
@NYG
@DET
v CHI

@DET
@NE

@TEN
@MIN
v BAL
@MIN

27.00
7.00
11.00
0.00
5.00
6.00
20.00
20.00
21.00
2.00
6.00
8.00
5.00
1.00

L
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Week Cairo Santos K CHI 10 vDET 6.00

eek 4 Dallas Cowboys DISTDAL 7 VvCAR  7.00
BABA YAGA - Skip Zawodny

Derek Carr QB LV 8 @LAC 10.00 * MEAN MACHINE - Mark Zarlino-03 & 06 CHAMP
Chris Carson RB SEA 9 @SF 300 ¥ Patrick Mahomes QB KC 12 @PHI 22.00 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 7 vCAR 16.00 * Damien Harris RB NE 14 vTB 3.00 *
Brandin Cooks WR HOU 10 @BUF 4.00 * Aaron Jones RB GB 13 vPIT 8.00 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 vCLE 9.00 * Amari Cooper WR DAL 7 VvCAR 8.00 *
Tyler Highee TE LAR 11 VARI 6.00 Tyler Lockett WR SEA 9 @SF 200 *
Ryan Succop K T 9 @NE 14.00 * Mark Andrews TE BAL 8 @DEN 10.00 *
Denver Broncos D/STDEN 11 vBAL 3.00 * Harrison Butker K KC 12 @PHI 6.00 *
Daniel Jones QB NYG 10 @NO 36.00 Tennessee Titans D/STTEN 13 @NYJ 3.00 *
Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 13 @DAL 6.00 Trey Lance QB SF 6 v SEA 20.00
Marquise Brown WR BAL 8 @DEN 11.00 Josh Jacobs RB LV 8 @LAC 5.00
Noah Fant TE DEN 11 vBAL 8.00 Christian Kirk WR ARI 12 @LAR 0.00
Greg Joseph K MIN 7 vCLE 1.00 Jonnu Smith TE NE 14 vTB 3.00
Chicago Bears D/STCHI 10 vDET 7.00 Nick Eolk K NE 14 vTB 5.00
Melvin Gordon RB DEN 11 vBAL 6.00 IR Los Angeles Rams  D/STLAR 11 VARI 3.00
BUSCH LEAGUE - Chuck Jankowski PLAYER HATERS - ZFL' s only Grand Slam Win
Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 VvCAR 17.00 * Jalen Hurts QB PHI 14 vKC 29.00 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 6 VNYG 13.00 * Dalvin Cook RB MIN 7 vCLE 4.00 *
D'Andre Swift RB DET 9 @CHI 400 * Kareem Hunt RB CLE 13 @MIN 800 *
Davante Adams WR GB 13 vPIT 6.00 * Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 vHOU 12.00 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 vCAR 100 ~ Adam Thielen WR MIN 7 vCLE 400 *
Tyler Conklin TE MIN 7 vCLE 2.00 * Darren Waller TE LV 8 @LAC 9.00 *
Robbie Gould K SF 6 VvSEA 0.00 * Graham Gano K NYG 10 @NO 8.00 *
Indianapolis Colts D/STIND 14 @MIA 500 ~ Cincinnati Bengals ~ D/STCIN 10 v JAX 1.00 *
Russell Wilson QB SEA 9 @SF 12.00 Baker Mayfield QB CLE 13 @MIN  10.00
Trey Sermon RB SF 6 VSEA 8.00 Michael Carter RB NYJ 6 VTEN 4.00
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 6 VSEA 1.00 Darnell Mooney WR CHI 10 vDET  14.00
Dalton Schultz TE DAL 7 vCAR 10.00 Dawson Knox TE BUF 7 vHOU 9.00
Tristan Vizcaino K LAC 7 vLV 4.00 Jason Myers K SEA 9 @SF 4.00

San Francisco 49ers  D/ST SF 6 VvSEA 4.00 New England Patriots D/STNE 14 vTB 1.00
HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017 SCARFACE - Champion 2016

Teddy Bridgewater QB DEN 11 vBAL 400 * Tom Brady QB TB 9 @NE 15.00 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 7 @GB 9.00 ~ Austin Ekeler RB LAC 7 vLV 16.00 *
James Robinson RB JAX 7 @CIN 9.00 * Darrell Henderson ~ RB LAR 11 VARI 1000 *
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 14 vKC 13.00 * Keenan Allen WR LAC 7 vLV 3.00 *
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 11 vBAL 4.00 * Odell Beckham Jr. WR LAR 11 VARI 2.00 *
George Kittle TE SF 6 VSEA 6.00 Travis Kelce TE KC 12 @PHI 400 *
Brandon McManus K DEN 11 vBAL 1.00 * Jason Sanders K MIA 14 VvIND 5.00 *
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR 13 @DAL 0.00 * New Orleans Saints D/ST NO 6 vNYG 1.00 *
Jared Goff QB DET 9 @CHI 17.00 Ryan Tannehill QB TEN 13 @NYJ  19.00
Miles Sanders RB PHI 14 vKC 4.00 Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 VCAR 6.00
Chase Claypool WR PIT 7 @GB 0.00 Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 vJAX 0.00
Zach Ertz TE ARl 12 @LAR 9.00 Austin Hooper TE CLE 13 @MIN 1.00
Greg Zuerlein K DAL 7 vCAR 6.00 Josh Lambo K JAX 7 @CIN 0.00
Pittsburgh Steelers  D/STPIT 7 @GB 5.00 Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 9 @NE 6.00
JOURNEYMEN - Champ 2011 SECOND $ G - Luke Giegerich

Kyler Murray QB ARl 12 @LAR 2100 * Kirk Cousins QB MIN 7 VvCLE 11.00 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 13 @NYJ 2000 * Nick Chubb RB CLE 13 @MIN  11.00 *
David Montgomery RB CHI 10 vDET 13.00 * Myles Gaskin RB MIA 14 vIND 0.00 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 9 @SF 700 * D.J. Moore WR CAR 13 @DAL 14.00 *
Mike Williams WR LAC 7 vLV 1.00 * Calvin Ridley WR ATL 6 vWAS 8.00 *
Logan Thomas TE WAS 9 @ATL 0.00 * T.J. Hockenson TE DET 9 @CHI 7.00 *
Daniel Carlson K Lv. 8 @LAC 200 Dustin Hopkins K LAC 7 vLV 400 *
Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL 8 @DEN 15.00 * Green Bay Packers  D/ST GB 13 vPIT 4.00 *
Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 7 @CIN 15.00 Matt Ryan QB ATL 6 VvWAS 22.00
Javonte Williams RB DEN 11 vBAL 5.00 Ronald Jones Il RB TB 9 @NE 3.00
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 vJAX 7.00 Diontae Johnson WR PIT 7 @GB 11.00

Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 7 @GB 1.00 Jared Cook TE LAC 7 vLV 12.00
Chris Boswell K PIT 7 @GB 7.00 Rodrigo Blankenship K IND 14 @MIA 9.00
Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN 7 vCLE 4.00 Miami Dolphins DISTMIA 14 vIND 3.00

MARAUDERS - CHAMPION 07/08, 2014,18/20/21

Aaron Rodgers QB GB 13 vPIT 16.00 *
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 9 @ATL 8.00 *
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 @MIA 13.00 *
Chris Godwin WR TB 9 @NE 500 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 11 VvARI 6.00 *
Robert Tonyan TE GB 13 vPIT 1.00 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 7 vHOU 16.00 *
Washington FB Team D/ST WAS 9 @ATL 10.00 *
Mac Jones QB NE 14 vTB 16.00
Peyton Barber RB LV 8 @LAC 0.00
Deebo Samuel WR SF 6 VvSEA 24.00
Rob Gronkowski TE TB 9 @NE 0.00
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SIX FEET UNDER - Kevin Peters

Justin Herbert QB LAC 7
Chase Edmonds RB ARl 12
Cordarrelle Patterso RB ATL 6

DeAndre Hopkins WR ARI 12
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 9
Hunter Henry TE NE 14
Younghoe Koo K ATL 6
Kansas City Chiefs D/IST KC 12
Justin Fields QB CHI 10
Ty'Son Williams RB BAL 8
Corey Davis WR NYJ 6
Evan Engram TE NYG 10
Joey Slye K WAS 9

Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC 7
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR 13

SKUL FUK'D - Fred Skul

Matthew Stafford QB LAR 11
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 10
Joe Mixon RB CIN 10
Mike Evans WR TB 9
Robert Woods WR LAR 11
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 14
Matt Gay K LAR 11
Buffalo Bills D/STBUF 7
Sam Darnold QB CAR 13
Devin Singletary RB BUF 7
Kenny Golladay WR NYG 10
Mike Gesicki TE MIA 14
Matt Prater K ARl 12

Las Vegas Raiders D/ST LV 8

v LV
@LAR
v WAS
@LAR
@ATL
vTB

v WAS
@PHI
v DET
@DEN
v TEN
@NO
@ATL
v LV
@DAL

v ARI
@NO
v JAX
@NE
v ARI
v KC
v ARI
v HOU
@DAL
v HOU
@NO
v IND
@LAR
@LAC

15.00
14.00
15.00
6.00
16.00
6.00
6.00
5.00
10.00
0.00
16.00
4.00
0.00
6.00
0.00

19.00
17.00
7.00
7.00
5.00
10.00
8.00
24.00
23.00
7.00
12.00
10.00
16.00
3.00

B

B

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

Josh Allen QB BUF 7
Clyde Edwards-Helair RB  KC 12
Sony Michel RB LAR 11
Tyreek Hill WR KC 12
Henry Ruggs Il WR --- -
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 6
Justin Tucker K BAL 8
Cleveland Browns D/ST CLE 13
Lamar Jackson QB BAL 8
Mike Davis RB ATL 6
A.J. Brown WR TEN 13
Gerald Everett TE SEA 9
Ryan Santoso K DET 9

Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl 12

v HOU
@PHI
v ARI

@PHI
BYE

v WAS
@DEN
@MIN
@DEN
v WAS
@NYJ
@SF

@CHI
@LAR

19.00
13.00
0.00
24.00
6.00
8.00
12.00
11.00
22.00
3.00
0.00
0.00
2.00
2.00

B
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Week 5
BABA YAGA - Skip Zawodny MARAUDERS - CHAMPION 07/08, 2014,18/20/21
Daniel Jones QB NYG 10 @DAL 4.00 * Aaron Rodgers QB GB 13 @CIN 21.00 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 7 VvNYG 14.00 * Antonio Gibson RB WAS 9 vNO 9.00 *
Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 13 vPHI 1400 * Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 @BAL 2400 *
Marquise Brown WR BAL 8 VIND 16.00 * Cooper Kupp WR LAR 11 @SEA 9.00 *
Brandin Cooks WR HOU 10 vNE 200 * Deebo Samuel WR SF 6 @ARI 7.00 *
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 11 @SEA 3.00 * Robert Tonyan TE GB 13 @CIN 1.00 *
Ryan Succop K B 9 VvMIA 9.00 * Tyler Bass K BUF 7 @KC 8.00 *
Denver Broncos D/STDEN 11 @PIT 2.00 * Washington FB Team D/STWAS 9 v NO 4.00 *
Derek Carr QB LV 8 Vv CHI 11.00 Mac Jones QB NE 14 @HOU 12.00
Chris Carson RB SEA 9 VLAR 0.00 James Conner RB ARl 12 vSF 3.00
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 vDET 13.00 Chris Godwin WR TB 9 VvMIA 7.00
Noah Fant TE DEN 11 @PIT 2.00 Rob Gronkowski TE TB 9 VvMIA 0.00
Greg Joseph K MIN 7 VvDET 18.00 Cairo Santos K CHI 10 @LV 10.00
Chicago Bears D/STCHI 10 @LV 11.00 Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 7 vNYG 4.00
Melvin Gordon RB DEN 11 @PIT 3.00 IR
) MEAN MACHINE - Mark Zarlino-03 & 06 CHAMP
BUSCH LEAGUE - Chuck Jankowski Patrick Mahomes QB KC 12 vBUF 2000 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 VvNYG 20.00 * Leonard Fournette RB TB 9 VvMIA 11.00 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 6 @WAS 1400 * Aaron Jones RB GB 13 @CIN 11.00 *
D'Andre Swift RB DET 9 @MIN 11.00 * Amari Cooper WR DAL 7 VvNYG 7.00 *
Davante Adams WR GB 13 @CIN 24.00 * Tyler Lockett WR SEA 9 VLAR 5.00 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 vNYG 10.00 * Mark Andrews TE BAL 8 VIND 28.00 *
Dalton Schultz TE DAL 7 vNYG 12.00 * Harrison Butker K KC 12 vBUF 10.00 *
Chase McLaughlin K CLE 13 @LAC 10.00 * Tennessee Titans D/STTEN 13 @JAX 5.00 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 6 @ARI 3.00 * Trey Lance QB SF 6 @ARI 16.00
Russell Wilson QB SEA 9 VLAR 8.00 Josh Jacobs RB LV 8 Vv CHI 6.00
Trey Sermon RB SF 6 @ARI 0.00 Christian Kirk WR ARl 12 vSF 4.00
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 6 @ARI 3.00 Jonnu Smith TE NE 14 @HOU 4.00
Tyler Conklin TE MIN 7 vDET 4.00 Nick Folk K NE 14 @HOU 17.00
Tristan Vizcaino K LAC 7 vCLE 3.00 Los Angeles Rams D/STLAR 11 @SEA 5.00
Indianapolis Colts D/STIND 14 @BAL 3.00
S PLAYER HATERS - ZFL' s only Grand Slam Win

HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017 Jalen Hurts 0B PHI 14 @CAR 1500 *
Taylor Heinicke QB WAS 9 vNO 15.00 * Damien Harris RB NE 14 @HOU 500 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 7 vDEN 16.00 * Kareem Hunt RB CLE 13 @LAC 10.00 *
James Robinson RB JAX 7 VvTEN 16.00 * Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 @KC 6.00 *
Chase Claypool WR PIT 7 vDEN 15.00 * Adam Thielen WR MIN 7 vDET 400 *
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 14 @CAR 8.00 * Darren Waller TE LV 8 Vv CHI 7.00 *
Zach Ertz TE ARl 12 vSF 1.00 * Jason Myers K SEA 9 VLAR 5.00 *
Greg Zuerlein K DAL 7 VvNYG 1400 * New England Patriots D/ST NE 14 @HOU 500 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 7 vDEN 3.00 * Baker Mayfield QB CLE 13 @LAC 25.00
Jared Goff QB DET 9 @MIN 11.00 Dalvin Cook RB MIN 7 vDET 0.00
Miles Sanders RB PHI 14 @CAR 4.00 Darnell Mooney WR CHI 10 @LV 3.00
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 11 @PIT 15.00 Dawson Knox TE BUF 7 @KC 21.00
George Kittle TE SF 6 @ARI 0.00 Graham Gano K NYG 10 @DAL 12.00
Brandon McManus K DEN 11 @PIT 7.00 Cincinnati Bengals D/ISTCIN 10 vGB 6.00
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR 13 v PHI 6.00

SCARFACE - Champion 2016
JOURNEYMEN - Champ 2011 Tom Brady QB TB 9 VMA 3500 *
Kyler Murray QB ARl 12 VvSF 13.00 * Austin Ekeler RB LAC 7 vCLE 13.00 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 13 @JAX 17.00 * Darrell Henderson RB LAR 11 @SEA 10.00 *
Damien Williams RB CHI 10 @LV 9.00 * Keenan Allen WR LAC 7 vCLE 7.00 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 vGB 21.00 * Odell Beckham Jr. WR LAR 11 @SEA 200 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 9 VLAR 11.00 * Travis Kelce TE KC 12 vBUF 10.00 *
Dan Arnold TE JAX 7 VvTEN 9.00 * Jason Sanders K MIA 14 @TB 500 *
Daniel Carlson K LV 8 Vv CHI 3.00 * New Orleans Saints  D/ST NO 6 @WAS 400 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ISTBAL 8 VIND 6.00 * Ryan Tannehill QB TEN 13 @JAX 12.00
Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 7 VvTEN 18.00 Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 vNYG 9.00
Javonte Williams RB DEN 11 @PIT 8.00 Emmanuel Sanders WR BUF 7 @KC 8.00
Mike Williams WR LAC 7 vCLE 24.00 Austin Hooper TE CLE 13 @LAC 2.00
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 7 vDEN 1.00 Josh Lambo K JAX 7 VvTEN 0.00
Chris Boswell K PIT 7 vDEN 10.00 Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 9 VvMIA 5.00
Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN 7 vDET 7.00
David Montgomery RB CHI 10 @LV 0.00 IR SECOND $ G - Luke Giegerich

Kirk Cousins QB MIN 7 VvDET 15.00 *

Nick Chubb RB CLE 13 @LAC 2200 *

Jamaal Williams RB DET 9 @MIN 500 *

Diontae Johnson WR PIT 7 vDEN 11.00 *

D.J. Moore WR CAR 13 vPHI 400 *

T.J. Hockenson TE DET 9 @MIN 400 *

Rodrigo Blankenship K IND 14 @BAL 7.00 *

*

Green Bay Packers D/STGB 13 @CIN 5.00

Matt Ryan QB ATL 6 VvNYJ 22.00
Myles Gaskin RB MIA 14 @TB 11.00
Calvin Ridley WR ATL 6 VvNYJ 0.00
Jared Cook TE LAC 7 vCLE 5.00
Dustin Hopkins K LAC 7 vCLE 11.00
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Miami Dolphins D/ISTMIA 14

@TB 2.00

SIX FEET UNDER - Kevin Peters

Justin Herbert QB LAC 7
Chase Edmonds RB ARl 12
Cordarrelle Patterso RB  ATL 6

DeAndre Hopkins WR ARl 12
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 9
Hunter Henry TE NE 14
Younghoe Koo K ATL 6
Kansas City Chiefs DIST KC 12
Justin Fields QB CHI 10
Ty'Son Williams RB BAL 8
Corey Davis WR NYJ 6
Evan Engram TE NYG 10
Joey Slye K WAS 9

Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC 7
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR 13

SKUL FUK'D - Fred Skul

Matthew Stafford QB LAR 11
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 10

Devin Singletary RB BUF 7
Mike Evans WR TB 9
Robert Woods WR LAR 11
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 14
Matt Gay K LAR 11
Buffalo Bills D/ISTBUF 7
Sam Darnold QB CAR 13
Joe Mixon RB CIN 10
Kenny Golladay WR NYG 10
Mike Gesicki TE MIA 14
Matt Prater K ARI 12

Las Vegas Raiders D/ST LV 8

v CLE 36.00

v SF 1.00
v NYJ 11.00
v SF 9.00
v NO 4.00

@HOU  12.00
v NYJ 11.00
v BUF 1.00
@@LV 6.00
v IND 1.00
@ATL 4.00
@DAL 8.00

v NO 5.00
v CLE 2.00
v PHI 0.00

@SEA 22.00
@DAL 0.00
@KC 2.00
v MIA 15.00
@SEA 17.00
@CAR 5.00
@SEA 9.00

@KC 7.00
v PHI 7.00
v GB 4.00
@DAL 0.00
@TB 7.00
v SF 5.00
v CHI 2.00

* Ok kR ok % k¥

L

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

Josh Allen QB BUF 7
Mike Davis RB ATL 6
Clyde Edwards-Helair RB  KC 12
Tyreek Hill WR KC 12
Henry Ruggs IlI WR --- -
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 6
Justin Tucker K BAL 8
Cleveland Browns D/ST CLE 13
Lamar Jackson QB BAL 8
Zack Moss RB BUF 7
A.J. Brown WR TEN 13
Gerald Everett TE SEA 9
Ryan Santoso K DET 9

Arizona Cardinals D/IST ARl 12

@KC 31.00
v NYJ 5.00
v BUF 2.00
v BUF 7.00

BYE 5.00
v NYJ 19.00
v IND 3.00

@LAC 5.00
v IND 41.00
@KC 8.00
@JIAX 3.00
v LAR 0.00
@MIN 0.00
v SF 8.00

L
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Week 6

BABA YAGA - Skip Zawodny

Joe Burrow QB CIN 10 @DET 20.00
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 7 @NE 11.00
Melvin Gordon RB DEN 11 vLV 7.00
Marquise Brown WR BAL 8 VLAC 3.00
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 @CAR 7.00
Noah Fant TE DEN 11 vLV 15.00
Ryan Succop K B 9 @PHI 4.00
Denver Broncos D/STDEN 11 vLV 3.00
Russell Wilson QB SEA 9 @PIT 0.00
Devontae Booker RB NYG 10 vLAR 6.00
Brandin Cooks WR HOU 10 @IND 8.00
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 11 @NYG 6.00
Greg Joseph K MIN 7 @CAR  10.00
Chicago Bears D/STCHI 10 vGB 5.00
Chris Carson RB SEA 9 Q@PIT 0.00

BUSCH LEAGUE - Chuck Jankowski

Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 @NE 30.00
Khalil Herbert RB CHI 10 vGB 11.00
D'Andre Swift RB DET 9 vCIN 7.00
Davante Adams WR GB 13 @CHI 8.00
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 @NE 18.00
Dalton Schultz TE DAL 7 @NE 12.00
Chase McLaughlin K CLE 13 vARI 2.00
Indianapolis Colts D/STIND 14 v HOU 18.00
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 14 @JAX 22.00
Alvin Kamara RB NO 6 0.00
Tim Patrick WR DEN 11 vLV 5.00
Ricky Seals-Jones TE WAS 9 vKC 11.00
Tristan Vizcaino K LAC 7 @BAL 0.00
San Francisco 49ers  D/ST SF 6 0.00

HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017

Taylor Heinicke QB WAS 9 vKC 10.00
Najee Harris RB PIT 7 VSEA 13.00
James Robinson RB JAX 7 VvMIA 10.00
Chase Claypool WR PIT 7 VvSEA 1.00
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 14 vTB 3.00
Zach Ertz TE ARl 12 @CLE 6.00
Greg Zuerlein K DAL 7 @NE 13.00
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ISTPIT 7 vSEA 7.00
Carson Wentz QB IND 14 vHOU 18.00
Miles Sanders RB PHI 14 vTB 6.00
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 11 vLV 10.00
George Kittle TE SF 6 0.00
Brandon McManus K DEN 11 vLV 6.00
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR 13 v MIN 3.00
JOURNEYMEN - Champ 2011

Kyler Murray QB ARl 12 @CLE 16.00
Derrick Henry RB TEN 13 vBUF 24.00
Javonte Williams RB DEN 11 vLV 6.00
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 @DET 9.00
Mike Williams WR LAC 7 @BAL 2.00
Dan Arnold TE JAX 7 vMIA 4.00
Chris Boswell K PIT 7 VSEA 13.00
Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN 7 @CAR 8.00
Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 7 VvMIA 20.00
Sony Michel RB LAR 11 @NYG 4.00
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 9 @PIT 5.00
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 7 VSEA 9.00
Daniel Carlson K LV 8 @DEN 12.00
Baltimore Ravens D/ISTBAL 8 vVvLAC 14.00
David Montgomery RB CHI 10 vGB 0.00

MARAUDERS - CHAMPION 07/08, 2014,18/20/21

* Aaron Rodgers QB GB 13 @CHI 13.00 *
* Antonio Gibson RB WAS 9 vKC 3.00 *
* Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 vHOU 18.00 *
* Chris Godwin WR TB 9 @PHI 400 *
* Cooper Kupp WR LAR 11 @NYG 16.00 *
* Dawson Knox TE BUF 7 @TEN 6.00 *
* Tyler Bass K BUF 7 @TEN 13.00 *
* Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 7 @NE 8.00 *
Mac Jones QB NE 14 v DAL 19.00
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 6 0.00
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 vHOU 3.00
Rob Gronkowski TE TB 9 @PHI 0.00
Cairo Santos K CHI 10 vGB 2.00
Washington FB Team D/ST WAS 9 vKC 7.00
IR
MEAN MACHINE - Mark Zarlino-03 & 06 CHAMP
Patrick Mahomes QB KC 12 @WAS 26.00 *
* Leonard Fournette RB TB 9 @PHI 1400 *
* Aaron Jones RB GB 13 @CHI 11.00 *
* Amari Cooper WR DAL 7 @NE 500 *
* Tyler Lockett WR SEA 9 @PIT 3.00 *
* Mark Andrews TE BAL 8 VvLAC 11.00 *
* Harrison Butker K KC 12 @WAS 9.00 *
* Los Angeles Rams D/ISTLAR 11 @NYG 12.00 *
* Trey Lance QB SF 6 0.00
Josh Jacobs RB LV 8 @DEN 8.00
Christian Kirk WR ARl 12 @CLE 8.00
Jonnu Smith TE NE 14 v DAL 1.00
Nick Folk K NE 14 v DAL 3.00
Tennessee Titans D/STTEN 13 vBUF 6.00
PLAYER HATERS - ZFL' s only Grand Slam Win
Jalen Hurts QB PHI 14 vTB 13.00 *
* Dalvin Cook RB MIN 7 @CAR 16.00 *
* Kareem Hunt RB CLE 13 VARI 7.00 *
* Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 @TEN 9.00 *
* Adam Thielen WR MIN 7 @CAR 1400 *
* Darren Waller TE LV 8 @DEN 9.00 *
* Jason Myers K SEA 9 @PIT 8.00 *
* New England Patriots D/ST NE 14 v DAL 200 *
* Baker Mayfield QB CLE 13 VARI 14.00
Damien Harris RB NE 14 v DAL 12.00
Deebo Samuel WR SF 6 0.00
Robert Tonyan TE GB 13 @CHI 1.00
Graham Gano K NYG 10 vLAR 3.00
Cincinnati Bengals D/STCIN 10 @DET 6.00
SCARFACE - Champion 2016
Tom Brady QB TB 9 @PHI 17.00 *
* Austin Ekeler RB LAC 7 @BAL 400 *
* Darrell Henderson RB LAR 11 @NYG 12.00 *
* Keenan Allen WR LAC 7 @BAL 500 *
* Emmanuel Sanders WR BUF 7 @TEN 9.00 *
* Travis Kelce TE KC 12 @WAS 15.00 *
* Jason Sanders K MIA 14 @JAX 8.00 *
* Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 9 @PHI 3.00 *
* Ryan Tannehill QB TEN 13 vBUF 11.00
Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 @NE 6.00
Odell Beckham Jr. WR LAR 11 @NYG 7.00
Austin Hooper TE CLE 13 vARI 0.00
Josh Lambo K JAX 7 VvMIA 0.00
New Orleans Saints  D/ST NO 6 0.00
IR SECOND $ G - Luke Giegerich
Kirk Cousins QB MIN 7 @CAR 27.00 *
Myles Gaskin RB MIA 14 @JAX 0.00 *
Jamaal Williams RB DET 9 vCIN 1.00 *
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 7 VSEA 9.00 *
D.J. Moore WR CAR 13 v MIN 6.00 *
T.J. Hockenson TE DET 9 vCIN 11.00 *
Rodrigo Blankenship K IND 14 vHOU 0.00 *
Green Bay Packers D/STGB 13 @CHI 6.00 *
Matt Ryan QB ATL 6 0.00
Nick Chubb RB CLE 13 VARI 0.00
Calvin Ridley WR ATL 6 0.00
Jared Cook TE LAC 7 @BAL 5.00
Dustin Hopkins K LAC 7 @BAL 9.00
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Miami Dolphins D/ISTMIA 14

@JIAX

SIX FEET UNDER - Kevin Peters

Justin Herbert QB LAC 7
Chase Edmonds RB ARl 12
Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 13
DeAndre Hopkins WR ARl 12
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 9
Hunter Henry TE NE 14
Mason Crosby K GB 13
Kansas City Chiefs DIST KC 12
Justin Fields QB CHI 10
Cordarrelle Patterso RB ATL 6
Antonio Brown WR TB 9
Evan Engram TE NYG 10
Younghoe Koo K ATL 6

Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC 7
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR 13

SKUL FUK'D - Fred Skul

Matthew Stafford QB LAR 11
Joe Mixon RB CIN 10
Devin Singletary RB BUF 7
Mike Evans WR TB 9
Robert Woods WR LAR 11
Mike Gesicki TE MIA 14
Matt Gay K LAR 11
Buffalo Bills D/ISTBUF 7
Sam Darnold QB CAR 13
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 10
Kenny Golladay WR NYG 10
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 14
Matt Prater K ARI 12

Las Vegas Raiders D/ST LV 8

@BAL
@CLE
v MIN
@CLE
v KC

v DAL
@CHI
@WAS
v GB

@PHI
VLAR

@BAL
v MIN

@NYG
@DET
@TEN
@PHI
@NYG
@JIAX
@NYG
@TEN
v MIN
v LAR
v LAR
vTB
@CLE
@DEN

3.00

10.00
4.00
7.00
7.00
2.00
5.00
6.00
5.00

12.00
0.00

10.00
4.00
0.00
6.00
0.00

19.00
16.00
3.00
2.00
4.00
17.00
8.00
2.00
16.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
15.00
10.00

* Ok kR ok % k¥

L

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

Josh Allen QB BUF 7
Zack Moss RB BUF 7
Darrel Williams RB KC 12
A.J. Brown WR TEN 13
Tyreek Hill WR KC 12
0.J. Howard TE TB 9
Justin Tucker K BAL 8
Cleveland Browns D/ST CLE 13
Lamar Jackson QB BAL 8
Mike Davis RB ATL 6
Henry Ruggs IlI WR --- -
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 6
Ryan Santoso K DET 9

Arizona Cardinals D/IST ARl 12
Clyde Edwards-Helair RB  KC 12

@TEN
@TEN
@WAS
v BUF
@WAS
@PHI
v LAC
v ARI
v LAC

BYE
v CIN

@CLE
@WAS

28.00
3.00
10.00
9.00
8.00
9.00
12.00
3.00
12.00
0.00
11.00
0.00
0.00
9.00
0.00

L
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Week 7

BABA YAGA - Skip Zawodny MARAUDERS - CHAMPION 07/08, 2014,18/20/21
Joe Burrow QB CIN 10 @BAL 36.00 * Aaron Rodgers QB GB 13 vWAS 19.00 *
Melvin Gordon RB DEN 11 @CLE 3.00 * Antonio Gibson RB WAS 9 @GB 5.00 *
J.D. McKissic RB WAS 9 @GB 5.00 * Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 @SF 11.00 *
Marquise Brown WR BAL 8 vCIN 10.00 * Chris Godwin WR TB 9 Vv CHI 13.00 *
Brandin Cooks WR HOU 10 @ARI 2.00 * Cooper Kupp WR LAR 11 vDET 19.00 *
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 11 vDET 7.00 * David Njoku TE CLE 13 vDEN 200 *
Ryan Succop K B 9 Vv CHI 8.00 * Evan McPherson K CIN 10 @BAL 13.00 *
Denver Broncos D/STDEN 11 @CLE 3.00 * Washington FB Team D/STWAS 9 @GB 7.00 *
Daniel Jones QB NYG 10 vCAR 15.00 Mac Jones QB NE 14 vNYJ 21.00
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 7 0.00 Elijah Mitchell RB SF 6 VIND 12.00
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 0.00 Michael PittmanJr.  WR IND 14 @SF 13.00
Noah Fant TE DEN 11 @CLE 6.00 Dawson Knox TE BUF 7 0.00
Greg Joseph K MIN 7 0.00 Tyler Bass K BUF 7 0.00
Chicago Bears D/STCHI 10 @TB 1.00 Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 7 0.00
Russell Wilson QB SEA 9 VvNO 0.00 IR Rob Gronkowski TE TB 9 Vv CHI 0.00 IR
BUSCH LEAGUE - Chuck Jankowski MEAN MACHINE - Mark Zarlino-03 & 06 CHAMP
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 14 vATL 20.00 * Patrick Mahomes QB KC 12 @TEN 12.00 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 6 @SEA 19.00 * Leonard Fournette RB TB 9 Vv CHI 9.00 *
D'Andre Swift RB DET 9 @LAR 17.00 * Josh Jacobs RB LV 8 VPHI 6.00 *
Davante Adams WR GB 13 vWAS 8.00 * Christian Kirk WR ARl 12 vHOU 6.00 *
Tim Patrick WR DEN 11 @CLE 1.00 * Tyler Lockett WR SEA 9 vNO 1.00 *
Ricky Seals-Jones TE WAS 9 @GB 8.00 * Travis Kelce TE KC 12 @TEN 10.00 *
Chase McLaughlin K CLE 13 vDEN 7.00 * Harrison Butker K KC 12 @TEN 3.00 *
Indianapolis Colts D/STIND 14 @SF 6.00 * Los Angeles Rams D/STLAR 11 vDET 500 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 0.00 Trey Lance QB SF 6 VIND 0.00
Khalil Herbert RB CHI 10 @TB 14.00 Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 0.00
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 0.00 Amari Cooper WR DAL 7 0.00
Dalton Schultz TE DAL 7 0.00 Jonnu Smith TE NE 14 vNYJ 8.00
Tristan Vizcaino K LAC 7 0.00 Nick Folk K NE 14 v NYJ 14.00

San Francisco 49ers  D/ST SF 6 VIND 5.00 Tennessee Titans D/STTEN 13 vKC 19.00
HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017 PLAYER HATERS - ZFL' s only Grand Slam Win
Derek Carr QB LV 8 VPHI 20.00 * Jalen Hurts QB PHI 14 @LV 2100 *
Devonta Freeman RB BAL 8 VvCIN 4.00 * James Conner RB ARI 12 vHOU 7.00 *
Miles Sanders RB PHI 14 @LV 3.00 * Damien Harris RB NE 14 v NYJ 13.00 *
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 14 @LV 6.00 * Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 @BAL 6.00 *
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 11 @CLE 6.00 * Deebo Samuel WR SF 6 VIND 11.00 *
Zach Ertz TE ARI 12 vHOU 12.00 * Darren Waller TE LV 8 VPHI 0.00 *
Brandon McManus K DEN 11 @CLE 200 * Zane Gonzalez K CAR 13 @NYG 400 *
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR 13 @NYG 2.00 * New England Patriots D/ST NE 14 v NYJ 8.00 *
Carson Wentz QB IND 14 @SF 12.00 Baker Mayfield QB CLE 13 vDEN 0.00
Najee Harris RB PIT 7 0.00 Dalvin Cook RB MIN 7 0.00
Chase Claypool WR PIT 7 0.00 Adam Thielen WR MIN 7 0.00
George Kittle TE SF 6 VIND 0.00 Robert Tonyan TE GB 13 vWAS 11.00
Greg Zuerlein K DAL 7 0.00 Jason Myers K SEA 9 VvNO 6.00
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ISTPIT 7 0.00 Cincinnati Bengals D/ISTCIN 10 @BAL 5.00
James Robinson RB JAX 7 0.00 IR Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 0.00 IR
JOURNEYMEN - Champ 2011 SCARFACE - Champion 2016

Kyler Murray QB ARl 12 vHOU 19.00 * Tom Brady QB TB 9 Vv CHI 15.00 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 13 vKC 10.00 * Darrell Henderson RB LAR 11 vDET 500 *
Javonte Williams RB DEN 11 @CLE 6.00 * Aaron Jones RB GB 13 vWAS 3.00 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 @BAL 29.00 * Jakobi Meyers WR NE 14 vNYJ 400 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 9 vNO 15.00 * Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 14 vATL 8.00 *
Mo Alie-Cox TE IND 14 @SF 5.00 * Mark Andrews TE BAL 8 VvCIN 7.00 *
Daniel Carlson K Lv 8 VPHI 9.00 * Jason Sanders K MIA 14 VvATL 400 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ISTBAL 8 vCIN 2.00 * Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 9 VvCHI 23.00 *
Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 7 0.00 Ryan Tannehill QB TEN 13 vKC 16.00
Sony Michel RB LAR 11 vDET 0.00 Austin Ekeler RB LAC 7 0.00
Mike Williams WR LAC 7 0.00 Keenan Allen WR LAC 7 0.00

Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 7 0.00 Austin Hooper TE CLE 13 vDEN 7.00
Chris Boswell K PIT 7 0.00 Josh Lambo K JAX 7 0.00
Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN 7 0.00 New Orleans Saints  D/ST NO 6 @SEA 10.00
David Montgomery RB CHI 10 @TB 0.00 IR Michael Thomas WR NO 6 @SEA 0.00 IR
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Matt Ryan QB ATL 6 @MIA 20.00 *
Myles Gaskin RB MIA 14 vATL 8.00 *
Jamaal Williams RB DET 9 @LAR 5.00 *
D.J. Moore WR CAR 13 @NYG 7.00 *
Calvin Ridley WR ATL 6 @MIA 3.00 *
T.J. Hockenson TE DET 9 @LAR 7.00 *
Randy Bullock K TEN 13 vKC 11.00 *
Green Bay Packers D/STGB 13 vWAS 12.00 *
Kirk Cousins QB MIN 7 0.00
Nick Chubb RB CLE 13 vDEN 0.00
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 7 0.00
Jared Cook TE LAC 7 0.00
Rodrigo Blankenship K IND 14 @SF 0.00
Miami Dolphins D/ISTMIA 14 vATL 3.00
SIX FEET UNDER - Kevin Peters

Jared Goff QB DET 9 @LAR 17.00 *
Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 13 @NYG 4.00 *
Cordarrelle Patterso RB ATL 6 @MIA 7.00 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR ARl 12 vHOU 6.00 *
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 9 @GB 15.00 *
Hunter Henry TE NE 14 v INYJ 5.00 *
Mason Crosby K GB 13 vWAS 6.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KC 12 @TEN 2.00 *
Justin Herbert QB LAC 7 0.00
Chase Edmonds RB ARI 12 vHOU 8.00
Antonio Brown WR TB 9 Vv CHI 0.00
Evan Engram TE NYG 10 vCAR 7.00
Younghoe Koo K ATL 6 @MIA 12.00

Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC 7 0.00

Christian McCaffrey RB CAR 13 @NYG 0.00 IR

SKUL FUK'D - Fred Skul

Matthew Stafford QB LAR 11 vDET 24.00 *
D'Ernest Johnson RB CLE 13 vDEN 18.00 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 @BAL 6.00 *
Mike Evans WR TB 9 Vv CHI 10.00 *
Robert Woods WR LAR 11 vDET 9.00 *
Mike Gesicki TE MIA 14 vATL 14.00 *
Matt Gay K LAR 11 vDET 9.00 *
Las Vegas Raiders D/ST LV 8 VPHI 400 *
Sam Darnold QB CAR 13 @NYG 4.00
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 10 vCAR 0.00
Kenny Golladay WR NYG 10 vCAR 0.00
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 14 @LV 13.00
Matt Prater K ARI 12 vHOU 7.00
Buffalo Bills D/ISTBUF 7 0.00

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

Lamar Jackson QB BAL 8 VvCIN 24.00 *
Mike Davis RB ATL 6 @MIA 1.00 =
Darrel Williams RB KC 12 @TEN 5.00 *
A.J. Brown WR TEN 13 vKC 15.00 *
Tyreek Hill WR KC 12 @TEN 5.00 *
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 6 @MIA 2400 *
Justin Tucker K BAL 8 vCIN 6.00 *
Arizona Cardinals D/IST ARl 12 v HOU 15.00 *
Josh Allen QB BUF 7 0.00
Zack Moss RB BUF 7 0.00
Henry Ruggs Il WR --- - BYE 2.00
0.J. Howard TE TB 9 Vv CHI 1.00
Ryan Santoso K DET 9 @LAR 0.00

Cleveland Browns D/ISTCLE 13 v DEN 4.00
Clyde Edwards-Helair RB  KC 12 @TEN 0.00 IR
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Week 8

BABA YAGA - Skip Zawodny

Joe Burrow
Michael Carter
Ezekiel Elliott
Justin Jefferson
Emmanuel Sanders
Noah Fant
Greg Joseph
Chicago Bears
Daniel Jones
Melvin Gordon
Marquise Brown
Tyler Higbee
Ryan Succop
Denver Broncos
Russell Wilson

CIN
NYJ
DAL
MIN
WR BUF
TE DEN
K MIN
D/ST CHI
QB NYG
RB DEN
WR BAL
TE LAR
K TB
D/ST DEN
QB SEA

QB
RB
RB
WR

10
6
7
7
7

11
7

10

10

11
8

11
9

11
9

@NYJ
v CIN

@MIN
v DAL
v MIA
v WAS
v DAL
v SF

@KC

v WAS

@Hou
@NO
v WAS
v JAX

16.00
17.00
7.00
2.00
0.00
1.00
11.00
3.00
14.00
6.00
0.00
4.00
3.00
14.00
0.00

BUSCH LEAGUE - Chuck Jankowski

Taylor Heinicke
Alvin Kamara
D'Andre Swift
Marvin Jones
CeeDee Lamb
Dalton Schultz
Graham Gano
San Francisco 49ers
Dak Prescott
Khalil Herbert
Davante Adams
Ricky Seals-Jones
Chase McLaughlin
Indianapolis Colts

HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02

Carson Wentz
Najee Harris
James Robinson
Chase Claypool
Courtland Sutton
Zach Ertz

Greg Zuerlein
Pittsburgh Steelers
Derek Carr

Miles Sanders
DeVonta Smith
George Kittle
Brandon McManus
Carolina Panthers

JOURNEYMEN

Kyler Murray
Derrick Henry
Javonte Williams
Ja'Marr Chase
D.K. Metcalf

Mo Alie-Cox

Chris Boswell
Minnesota Vikings
Trevor Lawrence
Sony Michel

Mike Williams

Pat Freiermuth
Daniel Carlson
Baltimore Ravens
David Montgomery

QB WAS 9 @DEN 15.00
RB NO 6 vTB 8.00
RB DET 9 vPHI 3.00
WR JAX 7 @SEA 3.00
WR DAL 7 @MIN 12.00
TE DAL 7 @MIN 1.00
K NYG 10 @KC 5.00
D/ISTSF 6 @CHI 6.00
QB DAL 7 @MIN 0.00
RB CHI 10 vSF 7.00
WR GB 13 @ARI 0.00
TE WAS 9 @DEN 1.00
K CLE 13 vPIT 4.00
D/STIND 14 vTEN 7.00
'05 '13 2017
QB IND 14 vTEN 14.00
RB PIT 7 @CLE 12.00
RB JAX 7 @SEA 3.00
WR PIT 7 @CLE 5.00
WR DEN 11 vWAS 4.00
TE ARl 12 vGB 7.00
K DAL 7 @MIN 8.00
D/ST PIT 7 @CLE 10.00
QB LV 8 0.00
RB PHI 14 @DET 0.00
WR PHI 14 @DET 1.00
TE SF 6 @CHI 0.00
K DEN 11 vWAS 6.00
D/ST CAR 13 @ATL 7.00
- Champ 2011
QB ARl 12 vGB 15.00
RB TEN 13 @IND 6.00
RB DEN 11 vWAS 4.00
WR CIN 10 @NYJ 4.00
WR SEA 9 vJAX 6.00
TE IND 14 vTEN 0.00
K PIT 7 @CLE 3.00
D/ISTMIN 7 vDAL 5.00
QB JAX 7 @SEA 13.00
RB LAR 11 @HOU 5.00
WR LAC 7 VvNE 1.00
TE PIT 7 @CLE 8.00
K Lv 8 0.00
D/STBAL 8 0.00
RB CHI 10 vSF 0.00

MARAUDERS - CHAMPION 07/08, 2014,18/20/21

13
9
14
9
11
6
7
7
14
6
14
7
10
9
9

@ARI
@DEN
v TEN
@NO
@Hou
v CAR
v MIA
@MIN
@LAC
@CHI
v TEN
v MIA
@NYJ
@DEN
@NO

11.00
5.00
13.00
16.00
13.00
0.00
11.00
1.00
14.00
15.00
10.00
0.00
7.00
5.00
0.00

B

IR

MEAN MACHINE - Mark Zarlino-03 & 06 CHAMP

12
9
7
7
9

12

14

11

vNYG
@NO
@MIN
@MIN
v JAX
vNYG
@LAC
@HOU
@CHI

v GB

@NYJ
vNYG
@IND

16.00
3.00
2.00

14.00

15.00
3.00

15.00
6.00
0.00
0.00
4.00
5.00
8.00
4.00

B

PLAYER HATERS - ZFL' s only Grand Slam Win

14
7
14
7
6
13
9
10
13
12
7
8
13
14

9
11
13

7
13

7

7

9
13

7
14

@DET
v DAL
@LAC
v MIA
@CHI
@ARI
v JAX
@NYJ
v PIT

v GB

v DAL

@ATL
@LAC

@NO
@HOU
@ARI
v NE
@ARI
v DAL
v NE
@NO
@IND
v NE
@LAC

@BUF
vTB

* Aaron Rodgers QB GB
* Antonio Gibson RB WAS
* Jonathan Taylor RB IND
* Chris Godwin WR TB
* Cooper Kupp WR LAR
* Hayden Hurst TE ATL
* Tyler Bass K BUF
* Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL
Mac Jones QB NE
Elijah Mitchell RB SF
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND
Dawson Knox TE BUF
Evan McPherson K CIN
Washington FB Team D/ST WAS
IR Rob Gronkowski TE TB
* Patrick Mahomes QB KC
* Leonard Fournette RB TB
* Tony Pollard RB DAL
* Amari Cooper WR DAL
* Tyler Lockett WR SEA
* Travis Kelce TE KC
* Nick Folk K NE
* Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR
Trey Lance QB SF
Josh Jacobs RB LV
Christian Kirk WR ARI
C.J. Uzomah TE CIN
Harrison Butker K KC
Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN
* Jalen Hurts QB PHI
* Dalvin Cook RB MIN
* Damien Harris RB NE
* Stefon Diggs WR BUF
* Deebo Samuel WR SF
* Robert Tonyan TE GB
* Jason Myers K SEA
* Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN
Baker Mayfield QB CLE
James Conner RB ARI
Adam Thielen WR MIN
Darren Waller TE LV
Zane Gonzalez K CAR
New England Patriots D/ST NE
SCARFACE - Champion 2016
* Tom Brady QB TB
* Darrell Henderson RB LAR
* Aaron Jones RB GB
* Keenan Allen WR LAC
* Randall Cobb WR GB
* Tyler Conklin TE MIN
* Dustin Hopkins K LAC
* Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB
Ryan Tannehill QB TEN
Austin Ekeler RB LAC
Jakobi Meyers WR NE
Mark Andrews TE BAL
Jason Sanders K MIA
New Orleans Saints  D/ST NO
IR Michael Thomas WR NO

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports

vTB

12.00
7.00
9.00
5.00

19.00
8.00
7.00
7.00

12.00
4.00
8.00
0.00

18.00
9.00

27.00
11.00
11.00
8.00
3.00
9.00
7.00
1.00
21.00
13.00
5.00
0.00
5.00
10.00
0.00

B

B
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SECOND $ G - Luke Giegerich

Kirk Cousins QB MIN 7
Nick Chubb RB CLE 13
Myles Gaskin RB MIA 14
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 7
D.J. Moore WR CAR 13
T.J. Hockenson TE DET 9
Randy Bullock K TEN 13
Green Bay Packers D/STGB 13
Matt Ryan QB ATL 6
Jamaal Williams RB DET 9
Calvin Ridley WR ATL 6
Jared Cook TE LAC 7
Rodrigo Blankenship K IND 14
Miami Dolphins D/ISTMIA 14

v DAL
v PIT

@BUF
@CLE
@ATL
v PHI

@IND
@ARI
v CAR
v PHI

v CAR
v NE

v TEN
@BUF

SIX FEET UNDER - Kevin Peters

Justin Herbert QB LAC 7
Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 13
Cordarrelle Patterso RB ATL 6

DeAndre Hopkins WR ARl 12
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 9
Hunter Henry TE NE 14
Mason Crosby K GB 13
Kansas City Chiefs DIST KC 12
Jared Goff QB DET 9
Chase Edmonds RB ARl 12
Antonio Brown WR TB 9
Evan Engram TE NYG 10
Younghoe Koo K ATL 6

Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC 7
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR 13

SKUL FUK'D - Fred Skul

Matthew Stafford QB LAR 11
Alex Collins RB SEA 9
Joe Mixon RB CIN 10
Mike Evans WR TB 9
Robert Woods WR LAR 11
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 14
Matt Gay K LAR 11
Buffalo Bills D/ISTBUF 7
Sam Darnold QB CAR 13
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 10
Kenny Golladay WR NYG 10
Mike Gesicki TE MIA 14
Matt Prater K ARI 12

Las Vegas Raiders D/ST LV 8

v NE
@ATL
v CAR
v GB
@DEN
@LAC
@ARI
v NYG
v PHI
v GB
@NO
@KC
v CAR
v NE
@ATL

@HOou
v JAX
@NYJ
@NO
@HOou
@DET
@HOou
v MIA
@ATL
@KC
@KC
@BUF
v GB

11.00
6.00
4.00
9.00
5.00

13.00

11.00
5.00
6.00
0.00
0.00
4.00
0.00
0.00

12.00
8.00
7.00
6.00
3.00
5.00
6.00
4.00

12.00
7.00
0.00
3.00

10.00
3.00
0.00

21.00
4.00
10.00
6.00
7.00
11.00
8.00
10.00
12.00
0.00
0.00
9.00
3.00
0.00

L * Ok kR ok % k¥

L

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

Josh Allen QB BUF 7
Mike Davis RB ATL 6
Darrel Williams RB KC 12
A.J. Brown WR TEN 13
Tyreek Hill WR KC 12
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 6
Justin Tucker K BAL 8
Cleveland Browns D/ST CLE 13
Lamar Jackson QB BAL 8
Kenneth Gainwell RB PHI 14
Henry Ruggs IlI WR --- -
0.J. Howard TE TB 9
Ryan Santoso K DET 9

Arizona Cardinals D/IST ARl 12
Clyde Edwards-Helair RB  KC 12

v MIA
v CAR
v NYG
@IND
v NYG
v CAR

v PIT

@DET
BYE
@NO
v PHI
v GB
v NYG

21.00
6.00
10.00
21.00
10.00
1.00
0.00
2.00
0.00
2.00
0.00
2.00
0.00
2.00
0.00

L
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Week 9

BABA YAGA - Skip Zawodny

Joe Burrow QB CIN 10 vCLE 14.00
Michael Carter RB NYJ 6 @IND 7.00
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 7 vDEN 9.00
Marquise Brown WR BAL 8 vMIN 12.00
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 @BAL 11.00
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 11 vTEN 8.00
Greg Joseph K MIN 7 @BAL 7.00
Chicago Bears D/STCHI 10 @PIT 8.00
Daniel Jones QB NYG 10 vLV 7.00
Adrian Peterson RB SEA 9 3.00
Emmanuel Sanders WR BUF 7 @JAX 6.00
Noah Fant TE DEN 11 @DAL 0.00
Ryan Succop K B 9 0.00
Denver Broncos D/STDEN 11 @DAL 4.00
Russell Wilson QB SEA 9 0.00

BUSCH LEAGUE - Chuck Jankowski

Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 VvDEN 16.00
Khalil Herbert RB CHI 10 @PIT 1.00
Alvin Kamara RB NO 6 VATL 11.00
Davante Adams WR GB 13 @KC 4.00
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 vDEN 2.00
Dalton Schultz TE DAL 7 vDEN 8.00
Chase McLaughlin K CLE 13 @CIN 11.00
Indianapolis Colts D/STIND 14 vNYJ 5.00
Taylor Heinicke QB WAS 9 0.00
D'Andre Swift RB DET 9 0.00
Marvin Jones WR JAX 7 vBUF 2.00
Ricky Seals-Jones TE WAS 9 0.00
Graham Gano K NYG 10 vLV 11.00
San Francisco 49ers  D/ST SF 6 VARI 2.00

HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017

Derek Carr QB LV 8 @NYG  14.00
Kenyan Drake RB LV 8 @NYG 10.00
Najee Harris RB PIT 7 v CHI 8.00
Chase Claypool WR PIT 7 vCHI 4.00
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 11 @DAL 2.00
George Kittle TE SF 6 VARI 15.00
Greg Zuerlein K DAL 7 vDEN 0.00
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ISTPIT 7 vCHI 5.00
Carson Wentz QB IND 14 vNYJ 19.00
James Robinson RB JAX 7 VvBUF 0.00
Bryan Edwards WR LV 8 @NYG 0.00
Zach Ertz TE ARl 12 @SF 4.00
Brandon McManus K DEN 11 @DAL 12.00
Carolina Panthers D/STCAR 13 vNE 4.00
JOURNEYMEN - Champ 2011

Kyler Murray QB ARl 12 @SF 0.00
Zack Moss RB BUF 7 @JAX 1.00
Javonte Williams RB DEN 11 @DAL 12.00
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 vCLE 3.00
Mike Williams WR LAC 7 @PHI 5.00
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 7 v CHI 9.00
Daniel Carlson K Lv 8 @NYG 10.00
Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN 7 @BAL 13.00
Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 7 VvBUF 5.00
Derrick Henry RB TEN 13 @LAR 0.00
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 9 0.00
Mo Alie-Cox TE IND 14 vNYJ 5.00
Chris Boswell K PIT 7 v CHI 15.00
Baltimore Ravens D/ISTBAL 8 v MIN 0.00
David Montgomery RB CHI 10 @PIT 7.00

MARAUDERS - CHAMPION 07/08, 2014,18/20/21

* Mac Jones QB NE 14 @CAR 500 *
* Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 vDEN 400 *
* Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 vNYJ 28.00 *
* Cooper Kupp WR LAR 11 vTEN 9.00 *
* Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 vNYJ 700 *
* Cole Kmet TE CHI 10 @PIT 13.00 *
* Tyler Bass K BUF 7 @JAX 6.00 *
* Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 7 vDEN 5.00 *
Aaron Rodgers QB GB 13 @KC 0.00
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 9 0.00
Chris Godwin WR TB 9 0.00
Dawson Knox TE BUF 7 @JAX 0.00
Evan McPherson K CIN 10 vCLE 4.00
Washington FB Team D/ST WAS 9 0.00
IR Rob Gronkowski TE TB 9 0.00 IR
MEAN MACHINE - Mark Zarlino-03 & 06 CHAMP
* Patrick Mahomes QB KC 12 vGB 9.00 *
* Josh Jacobs RB LV 8 @NYG 8.00 *
* Boston Scott RB PHI 14 vLAC 400 *
* Cole Beasley WR BUF 7 @JAX 3.00 *
* Amari Cooper WR DAL 7 vDEN 3.00 *
* Travis Kelce TE KC 12 vGB 11.00 *
* Nick Folk K NE 14 @CAR 6.00 *
* Los Angeles Rams D/STLAR 11 vTEN 400 *
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT 7 v CHI 13.00
Leonard Fournette RB TB 9 0.00
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 9 0.00
C.J. Uzomah TE CIN 10 vCLE 4.00
Harrison Butker K KC 12 vGB 10.00
Tennessee Titans D/ISTTEN 13 @LAR 9.00
Trey Lance QB SF 6 VARI 0.00 IR
. PLAYER HATERS - ZFL' s only Grand Slam Win
* Jalen Hurts QB PHI 14 vLAC 16.00 *
* Dalvin Cook RB MIN 7 @BAL 13.00 *
* Damien Harris RB NE 14 @CAR 400 *
* Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 @JAX 8.00 *
* Adam Thielen WR MIN 7 @BAL 1.00 *
* Darren Waller TE LV 8 @NYG 1400 *
* Zane Gonzalez K CAR 13 VvNE 7.00 *
Cincinnati Bengals D/STCIN 10 vCLE 3.00 *
Baker Mayfield QB CLE 13 @CIN 16.00
James Conner RB ARl 12 @SF 20.00
Deebo Samuel WR SF 6 VARI 6.00
Dan Arnold TE JAX 7 VvBUF 9.00
Jason Myers K SEA 9 0.00
New England Patriots D/ST NE 14 @CAR 22.00
. SCARFACE - Champion 2016
* Ryan Tannehill QB TEN 13 @LAR 8.00 *
* Austin Ekeler RB LAC 7 @PHI 7.00 *
* Aaron Jones RB GB 13 @KC 5.00 *
* Keenan Allen WR LAC 7 @PHI 11.00 *
* Hunter Renfrow WR LV 8 @NYG 500 *
* Mark Andrews TE BAL 8 vMIN 7.00 *
* Jason Sanders K MIA 14 v HOU 5.00 *
New Orleans Saints  D/ST NO 6 VvATL 5.00 *
Tom Brady QB TB 9 0.00
Darrell Henderson RB LAR 11 vTEN 5.00
Jakobi Meyers WR NE 14 @CAR 0.00
Tyler Conklin TE MIN 7 @BAL 7.00
Dustin Hopkins K LAC 7 @PHI 7.00
IR Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 9 0.00
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SECOND $ G - Luke Giegerich

Kirk Cousins QB MIN 7 @BAL 15.00 *
Nick Chubb RB CLE 13 @CIN 21.00 *
Myles Gaskin RB MIA 14 vHOU 5.00 *
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 7 v CHI 6.00 *
D.J. Moore WR CAR 13 vNE 400 *
Jared Cook TE LAC 7 @PHI 9.00 *
Randy Bullock K TEN 13 @LAR 4.00 *
Miami Dolphins D/ISTMIA 14 v HOU 15.00 *
Matt Ryan QB ATL 6 @NO 23.00
Jamaal Williams RB DET 9 0.00
Brandin Cooks WR HOU 10 @MIA 5.00

T.J. Hockenson TE DET 9 0.00
Rodrigo Blankenship K IND 14 vNYJ 0.00
Green Bay Packers  D/ST GB 13 @KC 3.00
SIX FEET UNDER - Kevin Peters

Justin Herbert QB LAC 7 @PHI 27.00 *
Jeremy McNichols RB TEN 13 @LAR 3.00 *
Cordarrelle Patterso RB ATL 6 @NO 14.00 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR ARl 12 @SF 0.00 *
Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 11 @DAL 6.00 *
Hunter Henry TE NE 14 @CAR 3.00 *
Mason Crosby K GB 13 @KC 1.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs DIST KC 12 vGB 12.00 *
Jared Goff QB DET 9 0.00
Chase Edmonds RB ARl 12 @SF 0.00
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 9 0.00
Evan Engram TE NYG 10 vLV 8.00
Younghoe Koo K ATL 6 @NO 9.00

Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC 7 @PHI 2.00

Christian McCaffrey RB CAR 13 vNE 10.00 IR

SKUL FUK'D - Fred Skul

Matthew Stafford QB LAR 11 vTEN 16.00 *
Devontae Booker RB NYG 10 vLV 11.00 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 vCLE 12.00 *
Tyler Boyd WR CIN 10 vCLE 1.00 *
Robert Woods WR LAR 11 vTEN 9.00 *
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 14 vLAC 7.00 *
Matt Gay K LAR 11 vTEN 12.00 *
Buffalo Bills DISTBUF 7 @JAX 11.00 *
Sam Darnold QB CAR 13 VvNE 5.00
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 10 vLV 0.00
Mike Evans WR TB 9 0.00
Mike Gesicki TE MIA 14 vHOU 8.00
Matt Prater K ARl 12 @SF 7.00

Las Vegas Raiders D/ST LV 8 @NYG 6.00

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

Josh Allen QB BUF 7 @JAX 17.00 *
Melvin Gordon RB DEN 11 @DAL 10.00 *
Darrel Williams RB KC 12 vGB 7.00 *
A.J. Brown WR TEN 13 @LAR 400 *
Tyreek Hill WR KC 12 vGB 3.00 *
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 6 @NO 9.00 *
Justin Tucker K BAL 8 vMIN 10.00 *
Cleveland Browns D/STCLE 13 @CIN 18.00 *
Lamar Jackson QB BAL 8 vMIN 29.00
J.D. McKissic RB WAS 9 0.00
Henry Ruggs Il WR --- - BYE 0.00
0.J. Howard TE TB 9 0.00
Ryan Santoso K DET 9 0.00
Arizona Cardinals D/IST ARl 12 @SF 9.00
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 13 @CIN 0.00 IR
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Week 10

BABA YAGA - Skip Zawodny

Russell Wilson
Michael Carter
Ezekiel Elliott
Marquise Brown
Justin Jefferson
Noah Fant
Ryan Succop
Denver Broncos
Joe Burrow
Adrian Peterson
Emmanuel Sanders
Tyler Higbee
Greg Joseph
Chicago Bears

Evan McPherson

K CIN

10

Washington FB Team D/STWAS 9 v TB

0.00
2.00

MEAN MACHINE - Mark Zarlino-03 & 06 CHAMP

QB KC
RB TB
RB LV
WR DAL
WR SEA
TE KC
K KC
DI/ST LAR

QB SEA 9 @GB 9.00 *
RB NYJ 6 VBUF 8.00 * Patrick Mahomes
RB DAL 7 VATL 8.00 * Leonard Fournette
WR BAL 8 @MIA 3.00 * Josh Jacobs
WR MIN 7 @LAC 15.00 * Amari Cooper
'IEE _II?EN 191 \é@ PWI-i':\S 388 i Tyler Lockett

. Travis Kelce
D/STDEN 11 v PHI 3.00 * Harrison Butker
QB CIN 10 0.00 Los Angeles Rams
RB SEA 9 @GB 2.00 Trey Lance
WR BUF 7 @NYJ 4.00 Chris Carson
TE LAR 11 @SF 3.00 Cole Beasley
K MIN 7 @LAC 10.00 C.J. Uzomah
D/ST CHI 10 0.00 Nick Folk

0B
RB
WR
TE
K

SF
SEA
BUF
CIN
NE

BUSCH LEAGUE - Chuck Jankowski

Dak Prescott
Mark Ingram
D'Andre Swift
Davante Adams
CeeDee Lamb
Dalton Schultz
Chase McLaughlin
Indianapolis Colts
Taylor Heinicke
Alvin Kamara
Odell Beckham Jr.
Ricky Seals-Jones
Graham Gano
San Francisco 49ers

HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02

Derek Carr
Kenyan Drake
Najee Harris
Christian Kirk
Courtland Sutton
George Kittle
Brandon McManus
Pittsburgh Steelers
Carson Wentz
James Robinson
Chase Claypool
Zach Ertz

Greg Zuerlein
Carolina Panthers

JOURNEYMEN

Jimmy Garoppolo
Devonta Freeman
Javonte Williams
D.K. Metcalf

Mike Williams

Pat Freiermuth
Daniel Carlson
Minnesota Vikings
Kyler Murray
David Montgomery
Ja'Marr Chase

Mo Alie-Cox

Chris Boswell
Baltimore Ravens
Derrick Henry

MARAUDERS -

Aaron Rodgers
Tony Pollard
Jonathan Taylor
Chris Godwin
Cooper Kupp
Dawson Knox
Tyler Bass
Dallas Cowboys
Mac Jones
Antonio Gibson
Michael Pittman Jr.
Rob Gronkowski

Tennessee Titans

D/ST TEN

12

@LVv
@WAS
v KC
v ATL
@GB
@LVv
@LVv
@SF
v LAR
@GB
@NYJ

v CLE
v NO

31.00
8.00
3.00
5.00
2.00

18.00

11.00
2.00
0.00
0.00
1.00
0.00
9.00
6.00

L

PLAYER HATERS - ZFL' s only Grand Slam Win

14
12

10

9
7
13
7
8
8
14
9
13
11
9

7
7
6

6
14

@DEN
v CAR
@LAC
@NYJ
v LAR
v KC
@ARI
v CLE
@NE
v CLE
@LAC
@IND
@GB

@WAS
v MIN
v SEA
v MIN
@MIA
@MIA
v BAL
@WAS
v NO
@SF
@WAS
@LAC
v MIN
@TEN

@DAL
v BAL
v LAR
v DET
@ARI
@PIT
v NO

v SEA
@LAC
@NE

v MIN
v JAX

QB DAL 7 VATL 19.00 *
RB  NO 6 @TEN 11.00 * Jalen Hurts QB PHI
RB DET 9 @PIT 14.00 * James Conner RB ARI
WR GB 13 vSEA 7.00 * Dalvin Cook RB  MIN
WR DAL 7 VATL 12.00 * Stefon Diggs WR BUF
'IEE gt\lE_ l73 V@/-’\\ITI;_ igg i Deebo Samuel WR SF
. Darren Waller TE LV
D/STIND 14 v JAX 7.00 * Zane Gonzalez K CAR
QB WAS 9 vTB 16.00 New England Patriots D/ST NE
RB NO 6 @TEN 0.00 Baker Mayfield QB CLE
WR LAR 11 @SF 1.00 Damien Harris RB NE
'IEE \KIV\:;XS 190 vTB 888 Adam Thielen WR MIN
. Dan Arnold TE JAX
D/ST SF 6 VLAR 10.00 Jason Myers K SEA
05 13 2017 Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN
QB LV 8 vKC 18.00 * SCARFACE - Champion 2016
RB LV 8 VvKC 2.00 * Tom Brady QB TB
RB PIT 7 vDET 13.00 * Austin Ekeler RB LAC
WR ARl 12 vCAR 500 * Aaron Jones RB GB
WR DEN 11 vPHI 200 * Keenan Allen WR LAC
TE SF 6 VLAR 9.00 * Rashod Bateman WR BAL
K DEN 11 vPHI 7.00 * Mark Andrews TE BAL
D/STPIT 7 vDET 500 * Jason Sanders K MIA
QB IND 14 vJAX 9.00 Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB
RB JAX 7 @IND 8.00 Ryan Tannehill QB TEN
WR PIT 7 vDET 0.00 Darrell Henderson RB LAR
TE ARl 12 vCAR 7.00 Antonio Brown WR TB
K DAL 7 VATL 0.00 Tyler Conklin TE MIN
D/ST CAR 13 @ARI 11.00 Dustin Hopkins K LAC
ch 2011 New Orleans Saints  D/ST NO
- Champ
OB SF 6 VLAR 1200 * SECOND $ G - Luke Giegerich
RB BAL 8 @MIA 5.00 * Matt Ryan QB ATL
RB DEN 11 vPHI 400 * Myles Gaskin RB  MIA
WR SEA 9 @GB 200 ~ Elijah Mitchell RB SF
WR LAC 7 VvMIN 3.00 * Diontae Johnson WR PIT
TE PIT 7 vVvDET 4.00 * D.J. Moore WR CAR
K LV 8 VvKC 200 * T.J. Hockenson TE DET
D/ST MIN 7 @LAC 4.00 * Randy Bullock K TEN
QB ARI 12 vCAR 0.00 Green Bay Packers  D/ST GB
RB CHI 10 0.00 Kirk Cousins QB MIN
WR CIN 10 0.00 Nick Chubb RB CLE
TE IND 14 vJAX 0.00 Brandin Cooks WR HOU
K PIT 7 vVvDET 12.00 Jared Cook TE LAC
D/ISTBAL 8 @MIA 4.00 Rodrigo Blankenship K IND
RB TEN 13 vNO 0.00 IR Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA

CHAMPION 07/08, 2014,18/20/21

QB GB 13 VvSEA 15.00 *
RB DAL 7 VATL 9.00 *
RB IND 14 vJAX 14.00 *
WR TB 9 @WAS 5.00 *
WR LAR 11 @SF 13.00 *
TE BUF 7 @NYJ 200 *
K BUF 7 @NYJ 9.00 *
D/STDAL 7 VvATL 19.00 *
QB NE 14 vCLE 12.00
RB WAS 9 vTB 9.00
WR IND 14 vJAX 7.00
TE TB 9 @WAS 0.00
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v BAL

15.00
6.00
12.00
19.00
15.00
4.00
16.00
15.00
3.00
0.00
6.00
12.00
0.00
0.00

13.00
6.00
8.00
9.00
8.00

11.00

10.00
7.00

13.00
4.00
0.00
3.00
9.00
4.00

3.00
4.00
9.00
7.00
2.00
0.00
11.00
20.00
17.00
0.00
0.00
1.00
0.00
13.00

L L

L
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SIX FEET UNDER - Kevin Peters

Justin Herbert

Christian McCaffrey
Cordarrelle Patterso

Jerry Jeudy
Terry McLaurin
Hunter Henry
Mason Crosby

QB LAC
RB CAR
RB ATL
WR DEN
WR WAS
TE NE
K GB

Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC

Jared Goff

Chase Edmonds
DeAndre Hopkins
Evan Engram
Younghoe Koo
Kansas City Chiefs

SKUL FUK'D - Fred Skul

Matthew Stafford
Jordan Howard
D'Ernest Johnson
Mike Evans

Van Jefferson
Dallas Goedert
Matt Gay

Buffalo Bills

Sam Darnold

Joe Mixon

Tyler Boyd

Mike Gesicki
Matt Prater

Las Vegas Raiders
Saquon Barkley

QB DET
RB ARI
WR ARI
TE NYG
K ATL
DIST KC

QB LAR
RB PHI
RB CLE
WR TB
WR LAR
TE PHI
K LAR
D/ST BUF
QB CAR
RB CIN
WR CIN
TE MIA
K  ARI
D/ST LV
RB NYG

7
13
6
11
9
14
13
7
9
12
12
10
6
12

11
14
13
9
11
14
11
7
13
10
10
14
12
8
10

v MIN
@ARI
@DAL
v PHI
vTB

v CLE
v SEA
v MIN
@PIT
v CAR
v CAR

@DAL
@LVv

@SF
@DEN
@NE
@WAS
@SF
@DEN
@SF
@NYJ
@ARI

v BAL
v CAR
v KC

11.00
15.00
3.00
4.00
5.00
8.00
5.00
3.00
5.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.00
6.00

12.00
8.00
14.00
8.00
5.00
5.00
4.00
6.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
5.00
2.00
0.00

B

B

IR

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

Lamar Jackson

Clyde Edwards-Helair

Melvin Gordon
A.J. Brown
Tyreek Hill

Kyle Pitts

Justin Tucker
Arizona Cardinals
Josh Allen

J.D. McKissic
Hunter Renfrow
0.J. Howard
Ryan Santoso
Cleveland Browns
Kareem Hunt

QB BAL
RB KC

RB DEN
WR TEN
WR KC

TE ATL
K  BAL
D/ST ARI
QB BUF
RB  WAS
WR LV

TE TB

K DET
D/ST CLE
RB CLE

8

@MIA
@LVv
v PHI
v NO
@LVv
@DAL
@MIA
v CAR
@NYJ
vTB
v KC
@WAS
@PIT
@NE
@NE

15.00
0.00
4.00
1.00

10.00
9.00
5.00
3.00

23.00
3.00
5.00
0.00
4.00
5.00
0.00

B
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Evan McPherson K CIN 10 @LV 21.00

Week 11 Dallas Cowboys DISTDAL 7 @KC 6.00
BABA YAGA - Skip Zawodny
Joe Burrow QB CIN 10 @LV 800 * MEAN MACHINE - Mark Zarlino-03 & 06 CHAMP
Michael Carter RB NYJ 6 vMIA 6.00 * Patrick Mahomes QB KC 12 vDAL 1400 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 7 @KC 6.00 * AJ Dillon RB GB 13 @MIN 9.00 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 vGB 20.00 * Leonard Fournette RB TB 9 VNYG 6.00 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR BUF 7 VvIND 200 * Cole Beasley WR BUF 7 VIND 200 *
Gerald Everett TE SEA 9 VARI 6.00 * Tyler Lockett WR SEA 9 VARI 12.00 *
Ryan Succop K TB 9 vNYG 1200 * Travis Kelce TE KC 12 vDAL  12.00 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI 10 v BAL 7.00 * Nick Folk K NE 14 @ATL 15.00 *
Russell Wilson QB SEA 9 VARI 11.00 Tennessee Titans D/STTEN 13 vHOU 1.00 *
Adrian Peterson RB SEA 9 VARI 4.00 Cam Newton QB CAR 13 vWAS 17.00
Marquise Brown WR BAL 8 @CHI 0.00 Josh Jacobs RB LV 8 VvCIN 5.00
Tyler Highee TE LAR 11 0.00 Amari Cooper WR DAL 7 @KC 0.00
Greg Joseph K MIN 7 vGB 10.00 C.J. Uzomah TE CIN 10 @LV 1.00
Denver Broncos D/STDEN 11 0.00 Harrison Butker K KC 12 vDAL 9.00
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR 11 0.00
BUSCH LEAGUE - Chuck Jankowski
Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 @KC 8.00 * PLAYER HATERS - ZFL's only Grand Slam Win
D'Andre Swift RB DET 9 @CLE 18.00 * Jalen Hurts QB PHI 14 vNO 16.00 *
Jeff Wilson RB SF 6 @JAX 5.00 * James Conner RB ARl 12 @SEA 1000 *
Davante Adams WR GB 13 @MIN 14.00 * Dalvin Cook RB MIN 7 vGB 13.00 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 @KC 100 * Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 VIND 400 *
Dalton Schultz TE DAL 7 @KC 8.00 * Deebo Samuel WR SF 6 @JIAX 10.00 *
Chase McLaughlin K CLE 13 vDET 1.00 * Darren Waller TE LV 8 VvCIN 17.00 *
San Francisco 49ers  D/ST SF 6 @JAX 10.00 * Zane Gonzalez K CAR 13 vWAS 3.00 *
Taylor Heinicke QB WAS 9 @CAR 16.00 New England Patriots D/STNE 14 @ATL  25.00 *
Miles Sanders RB PHI 14 vNO 8.00 Lamar Jackson QB BAL 8 @CHI 0.00
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 14 vNO 6.00 Alex Collins RB SEA 9 VARI 3.00
Ricky Seals-Jones TE WAS 9 @CAR 0.00 Hunter Renfrow WR LV 8 VvCIN 3.00
Graham Gano K NYG 10 @TB 4.00 Dan Arnold TE JAX 7 VSE 0.00
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 14 v NO 10.00 Jason Myers K SEA 9 VARI 7.00
Alvin Kamara RB NO 6 @PHI 0.00 IR Cincinnati Bengals ~ D/STCIN 10 @LV 8.00
HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017 SCARFACE - Champion 2016
Derek Carr QB LV 8 VvCIN 10.00 * Tom Brady QB TB 9 vNYG 20.00 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 7 @LAC 6.00 * Austin Ekeler RB LAC 7 VvPIT 1500 *
James Robinson RB JAX 7 VSF 300 Darrel Williams RB KC 12 vDAL 200 *
Chase Claypool WR PIT 7 @LAC 9.00 * Keenan Allen WR LAC 7 VvPIT 12.00 *
Christian Kirk WR ARl 12 @SEA 2.00 * Rashod Bateman WR BAL 8 @CHI 2.00 *
George Kittle TE SF 6 @JAX 6.00 * Mark Andrews TE BAL 8 @CHI  11.00 *
Greg Zuerlein K DAL 7 @KC 1000 * Jason Sanders K MA 14 @NYJ 6.00 *
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR 13 v WAS 400 * Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 9 vNYG 10.00 *
Carson Wentz QB IND 14 @BUF 7.00 Ryan Tannehill QB TEN 13 vVHOU  16.00
Kenyan Drake RB LV 8 vCIN 2.00 Darrell Henderson ~ RB  LAR 11 0.00
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 11 0.00 Antonio Brown WR TB 9 vNYG 0.00
Zach Ertz TE ARl 12 @SEA  15.00 Tyler Conklin TE MIN 7 vGB 6.00
Brandon McManus K~ DEN 11 0.00 Dustin Hopkins K LAC 7 vPIT 11.00
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 7 @LAC 5.00 New Orleans Saints D/ST NO 6 @PHI 5.00
Aaron Jones RB GB 13 @MIN 0.00 IR
JOURNEYMEN - Champ 2011
Jimmy Garoppolo QB SF 6 @JAX  10.00 * SECOND $ G - Luke Giegerich
Devonta Freeman RB BAL 8 @CHI 8.00 * Kirk Cousins QB MIN 7 vGB 23.00 *
David Montgomery RB CHI 10 vBAL 5.00 * Nick Chubb RB CLE 13 VvDET 16.00 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 @LVv 400 Myles Gaskin RB MIA 14 @NYJ 9.00 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 9 VARI 300 Diontae Johnson WR PIT 7 @LAC 1200 *
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 7 @LAC 2.00 * D.J. Moore WR CAR 13 vWAS 6.00 *
Chris Boswell K PIT 7 @LAC 1400 * T.J. Hockenson TE DET 9 @CLE 800 *
Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL 8 @CHI 7.00 * Randy Bullock K TEN 13 v HOU 1.00 *
Kyler Murray QB ARl 12 @SEA 0.00 Miami Dolphins D/STMIA 14 @NYJ 300 *
Javonte Williams RB DEN 11 0.00 Matt Ryan QB ATL 6 VNE 5.00
Mike Williams WR LAC 7 VvPIT 13.00 Elijah Mitchell RB SF 6 @JIAX 0.00
Noah Fant TE DEN 11 0.00 Brandin Cooks WR HOU 10 @TEN 1.00
Daniel Carlson K Lv 8 VvCIN 8.00 Jared Cook TE LAC 7 VvPIT 5.00
Minnesota Vikings ~ D/ISTMIN 7 vGB 2.00 Rodrigo Blankenship K IND 14 @BUF 0.00
Green Bay Packers D/STGB 13 @MIN 2.00
MARAUDERS - CHAMPION 07/08, 2014,18/20/21
Aaron Rodgers QB GB 13 @MIN 35.00 *
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 9 @CAR 8.00 *
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 @BUF 26.00 *
Chris Godwin WR TB 9 VvNYG 7.00 *
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 @BUF 2.00 *
Dawson Knox TE BUF 7 VvIND 12.00 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 7 VIND 1.00 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ISTSEA 9 VARI 200 *
Mac Jones QB NE 14 @ATL 11.00
Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 @KC 7.00
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 11 0.00
Rob Gronkowski TE TB 9 VvNYG 11.00
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SIX FEET UNDER - Kevin Peters

Justin Herbert
Mark Ingram
Christian McCaffrey
Terry McLaurin
Jaylen Waddle
Hunter Henry
Mason Crosby

QB LAC
RB NO
RB CAR
WR WAS
WR MIA
TE NE
K GB

Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC

Jared Goff
Cordarrelle Patterso
DeAndre Hopkins
Evan Engram
Younghoe Koo
Kansas City Chiefs

SKUL FUK'D - Fred Skul

Daniel Jones
Devontae Booker
Joe Mixon

Tyler Boyd

Mike Evans

Mike Gesicki
Matt Prater
Buffalo Bills
Matthew Stafford
Saquon Barkley
Van Jefferson
Dallas Goedert
Matt Gay

Las Vegas Raiders

QB DET
RB ATL
WR ARI
TE NYG
K ATL
DIST KC

QB NYG
RB NYG
RB CIN
WR CIN
WR TB
TE MIA
K  ARI
D/ST BUF
QB LAR
RB NYG
WR LAR
TE PHI
K LAR
D/ST LV

7
6
13
9
14
14
13
7
9
6
12
10
6
12

10
10
10
10
9
14
12
7
11
10
11
14
11
8

v PIT
@PHI
v WAS
@CAR
@NYJ
@ATL
@MIN
v PIT
@CLE
v NE
@SEA
@TB
v NE
v DAL

@TB
@TB
@LVv
@LVv
vNYG
@NYJ
@SEA
v IND

@TB
v NO

v CIN

37.00
9.00
13.00
12.00
7.00
4.00
9.00
3.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.00
0.00
16.00

8.00
1.00
15.00
5.00
9.00
8.00
7.00
2.00
0.00
5.00
0.00
9.00
0.00
5.00

B

B

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

Josh Allen

Clyde Edwards-Helair

Damien Harris
A.J. Brown
Tyreek Hill

Kyle Pitts

Justin Tucker
Cleveland Browns
Justin Fields
Melvin Gordon
Adam Thielen
0.J. Howard
Ryan Santoso
Arizona Cardinals
Kareem Hunt

QB BUF
RB KC
RB NE
WR TEN
WR KC
TE ATL
K  BAL
D/ST CLE
QB CHI
RB DEN
WR MIN
TE TB
K DET
D/ST ARI
RB CLE

7
12
14
13
12

6

8
13
10
11

7

9

9
12
13

v IND

v DAL
@ATL
v HOU
v DAL
v NE

@CHI
v DET
v BAL

v GB

vNYG
@CLE
@SEA
v DET

14.00
8.00
5.00
4.00

10.00
5.00

11.00
7.00
4.00
0.00
9.00
1.00
0.00
6.00
0.00

B
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Seattle Seahawks DISTSEA 9 @WAS 6.00

Week 12
BABA YAGA - Skip Zawodny MEAN MACHINE - Mark Zarlino-03 & 06 CHAMP
Russell Wilson QB SEA 9 @WAS 17.00 * Cam Newton QB CAR 13 @MIA 3.00 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 7 vLV 500 * AJ Dillon RB GB 13 VLAR 9.00 *
Dontrell Hilliard RB TEN 13 @NE 17.00 * Leonard Fournette RB TB 9 @IND 19.00 *
Marquise Brown WR BAL 8 vVvCLE 500 * Tyler Lockett WR SEA 9 @WAS 9.00 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 @SF 9.00 ~ Darnell Mooney WR CHI 10 @DET 13.00 *
Tyler Highee TE LAR 11 @GB 0.00 * Austin Hooper TE CLE 13 @BAL 0.00 *
Greg Joseph K MIN 7 @SF 200 * Nick Folk K NE 14 vTEN 20.00 *
Chicago Bears D/STCHI 10 @DET 400 * Los Angeles Rams ~ D/STLAR 11 @GB 400 *
Joe Burrow QB CIN 10 vPIT 11.00 Patrick Mahomes QB KC 12 0.00
Michael Carter RB NYJ 6 @HOU 0.00 Josh Jacobs RB LV 8 @DAL 11.00
Emmanuel Sanders WR BUF 7 @NO 2.00 Amari Cooper WR DAL 7 vLV 0.00
Gerald Everett TE SEA 9 @WAS 7.00 Travis Kelce TE KC 12 0.00
Ryan Succop K T 9 @IND 8.00 Harrison Butker K KC 12 0.00
Denver Broncos D/STDEN 11 vLAC 13.00 Tennessee Titans D/ISTTEN 13 @NE 3.00
BUSCH LEAGUE - Chuck Jankowski PLAYER HATERS - ZFL' s only Grand Slam Win
Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 vLV 27.00 * Lamar Jackson QB BAL 8 vVvCLE 1100 *
Miles Sanders RB PHI 14 @NYG 6.00 * Dalvin Cook RB MIN 7 @SF 8.00 *
D'Andre Swift RB DET 9 vCHI 000 ~ Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 14 v TEN 400 *
Davante Adams WR GB 13 VLAR 11.00 * Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 @NO 8.00 *
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 14 @NYG 200 * Deebo Samuel WR SF 6 v MIN 9.00 *
Dalton Schultz TE DAL 7 vLV 11.00 * Darren Waller TE LV 8 @DAL 500 *
Jake Elliott K PHI 14 @NYG 100 * Robbie Gould K  SF 6 vMIN 11.00 *
Philadelphia Eagles ~ D/ST PHI 14 @NYG 4.00 * New England Patriots D/STNE 14 vTEN 9.00 *
Taylor Heinicke QB WAS 9 VSEA 12.00 Jalen Hurts QB PHI 14 @NYG 10.00
Alvin Kamara RB NO 6 VvBUF 0.00 James Conner RB ARl 12 0.00
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 vLV 0.00 Hunter Renfrow WR LV 8 @DAL 14.00
Ricky Seals-Jones TE WAS 9 VSEA 0.00 Dan Arnold TE JAX 7 VATL 1.00
Graham Gano K NYG 10 vPHI 7.00 Zane Gonzalez K CAR 13 @MIA 4.00
San Francisco 49ers  D/STSF 6 v MIN 3.00 Cincinnati Bengals ~ D/STCIN 10 vPIT 14.00
HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017 SCARFACE - Champion 2016
Derek Carr QB LV 8 @DAL  28.00 * Tom Brady QB TB 9 @IND 12.00 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 7 @CIN 300 ~ Austin Ekeler RB LAC 7 @DEN 10.00 *
James Robinson RB JAX 7 VvATL 9.00 ~ Darrell Henderson ~ RB LAR 11 @GB 7.00 *
Chase Claypool WR PIT 7 @CIN 8.00 ~ Keenan Allen WR LAC 7 @DEN 8.00 *
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 11 vLAC 1.00 * Rashod Bateman WR BAL 8 VCLE 3.00 *
George Kittle TE SF 6 VMIN 100 * Mark Andrews TE BAL 8 VvCLE  11.00 *
Greg Zuerlein K DAL 7 vLV 8.00 ~ Jason Sanders K MIA 14 vCAR 10.00 *
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR 13 @MIA 3.00 * Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 9 @IND 10.00 *
Carson Wentz QB IND 14 vTB 23.00 Ryan Tannehill QB TEN 13 @NE 6.00
Kenyan Drake RB LV 8 @DAL 2.00 Darrel Williams RB KC 12 0.00
Christian Kirk WR ARI 12 0.00 Antonio Brown WR TB 9 @IND 0.00
Zach Ertz TE ARl 12 0.00 Tyler Conklin TE MIN 7 @SF 4.00
Brandon McManus K DEN 11 vLAC 4.00 Dustin Hopkins K LAC 7 @DEN 1.00
Pittsburgh Steelers  D/STPIT 7 @CIN 4.00 New Orleans Saints D/STNO 6 vBUF 5.00
Aaron Jones RB GB 13 VvLAR 2.00 IR
JOURNEYMEN - Champ 2011
Jimmy Garoppolo QB SF 6 VMIN 1200 * SECOND $ G - Luke Giegerich
Devonta Freeman RB BAL 8 vCLE 5.00 * Kirk Cousins QB MIN 7 @SF 13.00 *
David Montgomery ~ RB CHI 10 @DET 6.00 * Nick Chubb RB CLE 13 @BAL 3.00 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 vPIT 3.00 * Myles Gaskin RB MIA 14 v CAR 6.00 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 9 @WAS 100 * Diontae Johnson WR PIT 7 @CIN 9.00 *
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 7 @CIN 7.00 * D.J. Moore WR CAR 13 @MIA 11.00 *
Chris Boswell K PIT 7 @CIN 400 * T.J. Hockenson TE DET 9 VCHI 7.00 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ISTBAL 8 vCLE 10.00 * Randy Bullock K TEN 13 @NE 1.00 *
Kyler Murray QB ARl 12 0.00 Miami Dolphins D/STMIA 14 vCAR 1500 *
Javonte Williams RB DEN 11 vLAC 11.00 Matt Ryan QB ATL 6 @JAX 9.00
Mike Williams WR LAC 7 @DEN 3.00 Elijah Mitchell RB SF 6 VMIN 18.00
Noah Fant TE DEN 11 VvLAC 1.00 Brandin Cooks WR HOU 10 vNYJ 6.00
Daniel Carlson K Lv 8 @DAL 22.00 Jared Cook TE LAC 7 @DEN 5.00
Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN 7 @SF 12.00 Rodrigo Blankenship K IND 14 vTB 0.00
Green Bay Packers D/STGB 13 vLAR 7.00
MARAUDERS - CHAMPION 07/08, 2014,18/20/21
Aaron Rodgers QB GB 13 VLAR 2100 *
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 9 vSEA 17.00 *
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 vTB 10.00 *
Chris Godwin WR TB 9 @IND 1.00 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 11 @GB 11.00 *
Rob Gronkowski TE TB 9 @IND 18.00 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 7 @NO 7.00 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 7 vLV 11.00 *
Mac Jones QB NE 14 vTEN 22.00
Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 vLV 6.00
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 vTB 5.00
Dawson Knox TE BUF 7 @NO 7.00
Evan McPherson K CIN 10 vPIT 13.00
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Justin Herbert
Melvin Gordon
Christian McCaffrey
Terry McLaurin
Jaylen Waddle
Hunter Henry
Mason Crosby

QB LAC
RB DEN
RB CAR
WR WAS
WR MIA
TE NE
K GB

Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC

Jared Goff
Cordarrelle Patterso
DeAndre Hopkins
Evan Engram
Younghoe Koo
Kansas City Chiefs

SKUL FUK'D - Fred Skul

Matthew Stafford
Saquon Barkley
Joe Mixon

Mike Evans
Elijah Moore
Dallas Goedert
Matt Gay

Buffalo Bills
Daniel Jones
Devontae Booker
Tyler Boyd

Mike Gesicki
Matt Prater

Las Vegas Raiders

QB DET
RB ATL
WR ARI
TE NYG
K ATL
DIST KC

QB LAR
RB NYG
RB CIN
WR TB
WR NYJ
TE PHI
K LAR
D/ST BUF
QB NYG
RB NYG
WR CIN
TE MIA
K  ARI
D/ST LV

7
11
13

9
14
14
13

7

9

6
12
10

6
12

10
14
12
8

@DEN
v LAC

@MIA
v SEA
v CAR
v TEN
v LAR

@DEN
v CHI

@JIAX

v PHI
@JIAX

@GB
v PHI
v PIT
@IND
@Hou
@NYG
@GB
@NO
v PHI
v PHI
v PIT
v CAR

@DAL

21.00
8.00
3.00
5.00

15.00
2.00

13.00
2.00

10.00

15.00
0.00
6.00
3.00
0.00

29.00
5.00
20.00
1.00
4.00
0.00
8.00
13.00
15.00
2.00
1.00
2.00
0.00
1.00

B

B

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

Josh Allen
Damien Harris
Kareem Hunt
Kendrick Bourne
Adam Thielen
Kyle Pitts

Justin Tucker
Cleveland Browns
Justin Fields

Clyde Edwards-Helair

Tyreek Hill

0.J. Howard
Ryan Santoso
Arizona Cardinals

QB BUF
RB NE
RB CLE
WR NE
WR MIN
TE ATL
K  BAL
D/ST CLE
QB CHI
RB KC
WR KC
TE TB
K DET
D/ST ARI

7
14
13
14

13

12
12

12

@NO

v TEN
@BAL
v TEN
@SF

@JIAX
v CLE
@BAL
@DET

@IND
v CHI

21.00
6.00
2.00
9.00
8.00
4.00

13.00
6.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

B

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports

Page 24/46



www.rtsports.com
€ il 2021 ZFL 2021 Rosters
Mon Feb 28 10:39am ET

Tyler Bass K BUF 7 VvNE 4.00

Week 13 Seattle Seahawks DISTSEA 9 VvSF 7.00

BABA YAGA - Skip Zawodny

MEAN MACHINE - Mark Zarlino-03 & 06 CHAMP

Russell Wilson QB SEA 9 VSF 1400 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 7 @NO 400 * Patrick Mahomes QB KC 12 vDEN  10.00 *
Mark Ingram RB NO 6 vDAL 2.00 * Leonard Fournette RB TB 9 @ATL 9.00 *
Marquise Brown WR BAL 8 @PIT 500 * Josh Jacobs RB LV 8 vWAS 9.00 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 @DET 21.00 * Tyler Lockett WR SEA 9 VSF 7.00 *
Logan Thomas TE WAS 9 @LV 8.00 * Darnell Mooney WR CHI 10 VARI 2.00 *
Ryan Succop K TB 9 @ATL 6.00 Travis Kelce TE KC 12 vDEN 400 *
Chicago Bears D/STCHI 10 vARI 1.00 Harrison Butker K KC 12 vDEN 1400 *
Joe Burrow QB CIN 10 vLAC  18.00 Los Angeles Rams ~ D/STLAR 11 vJAX  13.00 *
Dontrell Hilliard RB TEN 13 0.00 Cam Newton QB CAR 13 0.00
Emmanuel Sanders WR BUF 7 VvNE 2.00 AJ Dillon RB GB 13 0.00
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 11 vJAX 7.00 Amari Cooper WR DAL 7 @NO 4.00
Greg Joseph K MIN 7 @DET 9.00 Austin Hooper TE CLE 13 0.00
Denver Broncos D/STDEN 11 @KC 2.00 Nick Folk K NE 14 @BUF 6.00
Michael Carter RB NYJ 6 VvPHI 0.00 IR Tennessee Titans D/ISTTEN 13 0.00
BUSCH LEAGUE - Chuck Jankowski PLAYER HATERS - ZFL' s only Grand Slam Win
Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 @NO 12.00 * Lamar Jackson QB BAL 8 @PIT 19.00 *
Sony Michel RB LAR 11 vJAX 1400 * James Conner RB ARl 12 @CHI  11.00 *
Miles Sanders RB PHI 14 @NYJ 1500 * Jamaal Williams RB DET 9 VMIN 7.00 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 @NO 11.00 * Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 VNE 5.00 *
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 14 @NYJ 100 ~ Hunter Renfrow WR LV 8 VWAS 11.00 *
Dalton Schultz TE DAL 7 @NO 7.00 * Jack Doyle TE IND 14 @HOU 1.00 *
Jake Elliott K PHI 14 @NYJ 16.00 * Robbie Gould K SF 6 @SEA 7.00 *
Philadelphia Eagles ~ D/ST PHI 14 @NYJ 300 ~ New England Patriots D/STNE 14 @BUF 8.00 *
Taylor Heinicke QB WAS 9 @LV 11.00 Jalen Hurts QB PHI 14 @NYJ 0.00
D'Andre Swift RB DET 9 vMIN 0.00 Dalvin Cook RB MIN 7 @DET 0.00
Davante Adams WR GB 13 0.00 Deebo Samuel WR SF 6 @SEA 0.00
Ricky Seals-Jones TE WAS 9 @LV 0.00 Darren Waller TE LV 8 vWAS 0.00
Graham Gano K NYG 10 @MIA 11.00 Zane Gonzalez K CAR 13 0.00
San Francisco 49ers  D/STSF 6 @SEA 7.00 Cincinnati Bengals ~ D/STCIN 10 vLAC 9.00
HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017 SCARFACE - Champion 2016
Derek Carr QB LV 8 VWAS 15.00 * Tom Brady QB TB 9 @ATL 26.00 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 7 vBAL 1000 * Austin Ekeler RB LAC 7 @CIN 8.00 *
James Robinson RB JAX 7 @LAR 200 * Darrell Henderson ~ RB LAR 11 vJAX 000 *
Chase Claypool WR PIT 7 vBAL 5.00 * Brandon Aiyuk WR SFE 6 @SEA 5.00 *
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 11 @KC 1.00 * Keenan Allen WR LAC 7 @CIN 7.00 *
George Kittle TE SF 6 @SEA 2900 * Mark Andrews TE BAL 8 @PIT 8.00 *
Greg Zuerlein K DAL 7 @NO 1200 Jason Sanders K MIA 14 vNYG 1000 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 7 VvBAL 8.00 * Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 9 @ATL 11.00 *
Carson Wentz QB IND 14 @HOU 8.00 Ryan Tannehill QB TEN 13 0.00
Kenyan Drake RB LV 8 VvWAS 0.00 Darrel Williams RB KC 12 vDEN 8.00
Christian Kirk WR ARl 12 @CHI 0.00 Rashod Bateman WR BAL 8 @PIT 0.00
Zach Ertz TE ARl 12 @CHI 1.00 Tyler Conklin TE MIN 7 @DET 9.00
Brandon McManus K DEN 11 @KC 3.00 Dustin Hopkins K LAC 7 @CIN 9.00
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR 13 0.00 New Orleans Saints D/STNO 6 v DAL 2.00
Aaron Jones RB GB 13 0.00 IR
JOURNEYMEN - Champ 2011
Kyler Murray QB ARl 12 @CHI 1500 * SECOND $ G - Luke Giegerich
Devonta Freeman RB BAL 8 @PIT 10.00 * Kirk Cousins QB MIN 7 @DET 21.00 *
David Montgomery RB CHI 10 vARI 15.00 * Myles Gaskin RB MIA 14 vNYG 400 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 vLAC 5.00 * EIijah Mitchell RB SF 6 @SEA 8.00 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 9 VSF 6.00 * Brandin Cooks WR HOU 10 vIND 400 *
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 7 VvBAL 6.00 * Diontae Johnson WR PIT 7 VvBAL 1400 *
Daniel Carlson K Lv. 8 vWAS 1100 * T.J. Hockenson TE DET 9 VMIN 9.00 *
Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN 7 @DET 6.00 * Cairo Santos K CHI 10 VARI 200 *
Jimmy Garoppolo QB SF 6 @SEA 17.00 Miami Dolphins D/STMIA 14 vNYG 1000 *
Javonte Williams RB DEN 11 @KC 19.00 Matt Ryan QB ATL 6 vTB 16.00
Mike Williams WR LAC 7 @CIN 12.00 Nick Chubb RB CLE 13 0.00
Noah Fant TE DEN 11 @KC 5.00 D.J. Moore WR CAR 13 0.00
Chris Boswell K PIT 7 VvBAL 8.00 Jared Cook TE LAC 7 @CIN 5.00
Baltimore Ravens D/ISTBAL 8 Q@PIT 2.00 Randy Bullock K TEN 13 0.00
Green Bay Packers D/STGB 13 0.00

MARAUDERS - CHAMPION 07/08, 2014,18/20/21

Mac Jones QB NE 14 @BUF 0.00 *
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 9 @LV 11.00 *
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 @HOU 16.00 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 11 vJAX 15.00 *
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 @HOU 10.00 *
Rob Gronkowski TE TB 9 @ATL 12.00 *
Evan McPherson K CIN 10 vLAC 500 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 7 @NO 9.00 *
Aaron Rodgers QB GB 13 0.00
Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 @NO 11.00
Chris Godwin WR TB 9 @ATL 15.00
Dawson Knox TE BUF 7 VvNE 2.00
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Justin Herbert QB LAC 7
Alexander Mattison RB MIN 7
Cordarrelle Patterso RB ATL 6
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 9
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 14
Hunter Henry TE NE 14
Younghoe Koo K ATL 6
Kansas City Chiefs D/IST KC 12
Jared Goff QB DET 9
Melvin Gordon RB DEN 11
DeAndre Hopkins WR ARI 12
Evan Engram TE NYG 10
Mason Crosby K GB 13

Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC 7

SKUL FUK'D - Fred Skul

Matthew Stafford QB LAR 11
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 10
Joe Mixon RB CIN 10
Mike Evans WR TB 9
Elijah Moore WR NYJ 6
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 14
Matt Gay K LAR 11
Buffalo Bills D/STBUF 7
Daniel Jones QB NYG 10
Devontae Booker RB NYG 10
Tyler Boyd WR CIN 10
Mike Gesicki TE MIA 14
Matt Prater K ARI 12

Las Vegas Raiders D/ST LV 8

@CIN
@DET
vTB
@LVv
vNYG
@BUF
vTB
v DEN
v MIN
@KC
@CHI
@MIA

@CIN

v JAX
@MIA
v LAC
@ATL
v PHI

@NYJ
v JAX
v NE

@MIA
@MIA
v LAC
vNYG
@CHI
v WAS

23.00
13.00
8.00
2.00
9.00
0.00
5.00
16.00
17.00
0.00
4.00
9.00
0.00
16.00

20.00
6.00
5.00
9.00
8.00

20.00

13.00
2.00
0.00
4.00
8.00
7.00
9.00
2.00

B

B

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

Josh Allen QB BUF 7
Clyde Edwards-Helair RB  KC 12
Boston Scott RB PHI 14
Tyreek Hill WR KC 12
Adam Thielen WR MIN 7
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 6
Justin Tucker K BAL 8
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl 12
Justin Fields QB CHI 10
Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 13
Kendrick Bourne WR NE 14
0.J. Howard TE TB 9
Ryan Santoso K DET 9
Cleveland Browns D/ST CLE 13
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 13

v NE
v DEN
@NYJ
v DEN
@DET
vTB
@PIT
@CHI
v ARI

@BUF
@ATL
v MIN

10.00
7.00
0.00
2.00
0.00
7.00
7.00

11.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

B
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Seattle Seahawks D/ISTSEA 9 @HOU 4.00

Week 14

BABA YAGA - Skip Zawodny

RB DAL

Tony Pollard

7 @WAS 0.00

IR

MEAN MACHINE - Mark Zarlino-03 & 06 CHAMP

Russell Wilson QB SEA 9 @HOU 2200 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 7 @WAS 7.00 * Patrick Mahomes QB KC 12 vLV 18.00 *
Dontrell Hilliard RB TEN 13 vJAX 1.00 * Leonard Fournette RB TB 9 VvBUF 15.00 *
Marquise Brown WR BAL 8 @CLE 4.00 * Josh Jacobs RB LV 8 @KC 5.00 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 VvPIT 8.00 * Tyler Lockett WR SEA 9 @HOU 21.00 *
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 11 @AR| 0.00 * K.J. Osborn WR MIN 7 VPIT 12.00 *
Ryan Succop K TB 9 vBUF 9.00 * Travis Kelce TE KC 12 vLV 400 *
Denver Broncos D/STDEN 11 vDET 9.00 * Harrison Butker K KC 12 vLV 14.00 *
Joe Burrow QB CIN 10 vSF 23.00 Tennessee Titans D/ISTTEN 13 vJAX 2200 *
Michael Carter RB NYJ 6 vNO 0.00 Cam Newton QB CAR 13 VATL 11.00
Emmanuel Sanders WR BUF 7 @TB 2.00 AJ Dillon RB GB 13 v CHI 7.00
Logan Thomas TE WAS 9 vDAL 0.00 Amari Cooper WR DAL 7 @WAS 6.00
Greg Joseph K MIN 7 vPIT 12.00 Austin Hooper TE CLE 13 vBAL 6.00
Chicago Bears D/STCHI 10 @GB 14.00 Nick Eolk K NE 14 0.00
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR 11 @ARI 7.00
BUSCH LEAGUE - Chuck Jankowski
Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 @WAS 11.00 * PLAYER HATERS - ZFL's only Grand Slam Win
Alvin Kamara RB NO 6 @NYJ 16.00 * Lamar Jackson QB BAL 8 @CLE 0.00 *
Sony Michel RB LAR 11 @ARI 7.00  * James Conner RB ARl 12 vLAR 1400 *
Davante Adams WR GB 13 v CHI 16.00 * D'Onta Foreman RB TEN 13 v JAX 6.00 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 @WAS 7.00 * Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 @TB 7.00 *
Dalton Schultz TE DAL 7 @WAS 0.00 * Deebo Samuel WR SF 6 @CIN 7.00 *
Graham Gano K NYG 10 @LAC 1.00 * Foster Moreau TE LV 8 @KC 1.00 *
San Francisco 49ers  D/ST SF 6 @CIN 8.00 * Zane Gonzalez K CAR 13 VATL 3.00 *
Taylor Heinicke QB WAS 9 vDAL 8.00 Cincinnati Bengals ~ D/STCIN 10 v SF 500 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 13 vJAX 0.00 Jalen Hurts QB PHI 14 0.00
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 14 0.00 Dalvin Cook RB MIN 7 vPIT 27.00
Ricky Seals-Jones TE WAS 9 vDAL 1.00 Hunter Renfrow WR LV 8 @KC 12.00
Jake Elliott K PHI 14 0.00 Darren Waller TE LV 8 @KC 0.00
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 14 0.00 Robbie Gould K SF 6 @CIN 8.00
New England Patriots D/ST NE 14 0.00
HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017
Derek Carr QB LV 8 @KC 1400 * SCARFACE - Champion 2016
Najee Harris RB PIT 7 @MIN 12.00 * Tom Brady QB TB 9 VvBUF 29.00 *
James Robinson RB JAX 7 @TEN 0.00 * Austin Ekeler RB LAC 7 VNYG 800 *
Chase Claypool WR PIT 7 @MIN 9.00 * Aaron Jones RB GB 13 vCHI 8.00 *
Van Jefferson WR LAR 11 @ARI 10.00 * Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 6 @CIN 7.00 *
George Kittle TE SF 6 @CIN 2300 * Rashod Bateman WR BAL 8 @CLE 11.00 *
Greg Zuerlein K DAL 7 @WAS 1300 * Mark Andrews TE BAL 8 @CLE 1800 *
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR 13 vATL 200 * Dustin Hopkins K LAC 7 VvNYG 13.00 *
Carson Wentz QB IND 14 0.00 New Orleans Saints D/STNO 6 @NYJ  10.00 *
Kenyan Drake RB LV 8 @KC 0.00 Ryan Tannehill QB TEN 13 vJAX  12.00
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 11 vDET 0.00 Darrell Henderson ~ RB  LAR 11 @ARI 0.00
Zach Ertz TE ARl 12 VLAR 7.00 Keenan Allen WR LAC 7 VNYG 0.00
Brandon McManus K DEN 11 vDET 10.00 Tyler Conklin TE MIN 7 VvPIT 2.00
Pittsburgh Steelers  D/STPIT 7 @MIN 4.00 Jason Sanders K MA 14 0.00
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 9 VBUF 4.00
JOURNEYMEN - Champ 2011
Kyler Murray QB ARl 12 VLAR 2700 * SECOND $ G - Luke Giegerich
David Montgomery ~ RB CHI 10 @GB 7.00  * Kirk Cousins QB MIN 7 VvPIT 15.00 *
Javonte Williams RB DEN 11 vDET 10.00 * Nick Chubb RB CLE 13 vBAL 5.00 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 vSF 10.00 * Mike Davis RB ATL 6 @CAR 8.00 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 9 @HOU 400 * Diontae Johnson WR PIT 7 @MIN 9.00 *
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 7 @MIN 6.00 * D.J. Moore WR CAR 13 VATL 8.00 *
Daniel Carlson K LV 8 @KC 3.00 * Jared Cook TE LAC 7 vNYG 200 *
Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN 7 VvPIT 6.00 * Randy Bullock K TEN 13 v JAX 8.00 *
Jimmy Garoppolo QB SF 6 @CIN 18.00 Green Bay Packers D/STGB 13 v CHI 10.00 *
Devonta Freeman RB BAL 8 @CLE 6.00 Matt Ryan QB ATL 6 @CAR 10.00
Mike Williams WR LAC 7 VvNYG 6.00 Elijah Mitchell RB SF 6 @CIN 0.00
Noah Fant TE DEN 11 vDET 8.00 Brandin Cooks WR HOU 10 vSEA  11.00
Chris Boswell K PIT 7 @MIN 2.00 T.J. Hockenson TE DET 9 @DEN  0.00
Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL 8 @CLE 2.00 Cairo Santos K CHI 10 @GB 12.00
Miami Dolphins D/ISTMIA 14 0.00
MARAUDERS - CHAMPION 07/08, 2014,18/20/21
Aaron Rodgers QB GB 13 vCHI 25,00 *
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 9 vDAL 200 *
Darrel Williams RB KC 12 vLV 400 *
Chris Godwin WR TB 9 VvBUF 11.00 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 11 @ARI 14.00 *
Dawson Knox TE BUF 7 @TB 10.00 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 7 @TB 9.00 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 7 @WAS 13.00 *
Mac Jones QB NE 14 0.00
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 0.00
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 0.00
Rob Gronkowski TE TB 9 VBUF 9.00
Evan McPherson K CIN 10 vSF 11.00
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Justin Herbert

Alexander Mattison
Cordarrelle Patterso

DeAndre Hopkins
Terry McLaurin
Evan Engram
Younghoe Koo

QB LAC
RB MIN
RB ATL
WR ARI
WR WAS
TE NYG
K ATL

Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC

Jared Goff

Melvin Gordon
Jaylen Waddle
Hunter Henry
Mason Crosby
Kansas City Chiefs

SKUL FUK'D - Fred Skul

Matthew Stafford
Saquon Barkley
Joe Mixon

Mike Evans
Darnell Mooney
Cole Kmet

Matt Gay

Buffalo Bills
Daniel Jones
Samaje Perine
Tyler Boyd
Dallas Goedert
Matt Prater

Las Vegas Raiders

QB DET
RB DEN
WR MIA
TE NE
K GB
DIST KC

QB LAR
RB NYG
RB CIN
WR TB
WR CHI
TE CHI
K LAR
D/ST BUF
QB NYG
RB CIN
WR CIN
TE PHI
K  ARI
D/ST LV

12

8

vNYG
v PIT

@CAR
v LAR

v DAL

@LAC
@CAR
vNYG
@DEN
v DET

v CHI
v LV

@ARI
@LAC
v SF
v BUF
@GB
@GB
@ARI
@TB
@LAC
v SF
v SF

v LAR
@KC

22.00
2.00
6.00
5.00
0.00
1.00

12.00
4.00

12.00

14.00
0.00
0.00
9.00

16.00

22.00
10.00
6.00
10.00
1.00
2.00
15.00
2.00
0.00
3.00
5.00
0.00
16.00
4.00

B

B

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

Josh Allen

Clyde Edwards-Helair

Chuba Hubbard
Tee Higgins
Tyreek Hill

Kyle Pitts

Justin Tucker
Cleveland Browns
Justin Fields
Kareem Hunt
Adam Thielen
0.J. Howard
Ryan Santoso
Arizona Cardinals

QB BUF
RB KC
RB CAR
WR CIN
WR KC
TE ATL
K  BAL
D/ST CLE
QB CHI
RB CLE
WR MIN
TE TB
K DET
D/ST ARI

7
12
13
10
12

6

8
13
10
13

7

9

9
12

@TB
v LV

v ATL
v SF

v LV
@CAR
@CLE
v BAL
@GB
v BAL
v PIT
v BUF
@DEN
v LAR

31.00
5.00
4.00

12.00
7.00
9.00

15.00
7.00

22.00
1.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.00

B
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Seattle Seahawks DISTSEA 9 @LAR 5.00
Playoff Week 1

BABA YAGA - Skip Zawodny MEAN MACHINE - Mark Zarlino-03 & 06 CHAMP
Joe Burrow QB CIN 10 @DEN 1300 * Patrick Mahomes QB KC 12 @LAC 3200 *
Michael Carter RB NYJ 6 @MIA 100 * Leonard Fournette RB TB 9 vNO 6.00 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 7 @NYG 8.00 * Josh Jacobs RB LV 8 @CLE 9.00 *
Marquise Brown WR BAL 8 vGB 4.00 * Amari Cooper WR DAL 7 @NYG 0.00 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 @CHI 5.00 * A.J. Green WR ARl 12 @DET 6.00 *
Josiah Deguara TE GB 13 @BAL 2.00 * Travis Kelce TE KC 12 @LAC 3100 *
Ryan Succop KT8 9 vNO 0.00 * Harrison Butker K KC 12 @LAC 8.00 *
Denver Broncos D/STDEN 11 vCIN 3.00 * Tennessee Titans ~ D/STTEN 13 @PIT 400 *
Russell Wilson QB SEA 9 @LAR 6.00 Cam Newton QB CAR 13 @BUF 17.00
Dontrell Hilliard RB TEN 13 @PIT 5.00 Rashaad Penny RB SEA 9 @LAR 3.00
Emmanuel Sanders WR BUF 7 v CAR 0.00 Tyler Lockett WR SEA 9 @LAR 0.00
Tyler Highee TE LAR 11 VvSEA 0.00 Austin Hooper TE CLE 13 vLV 0.00
Greg Joseph K MIN 7 @CHI 5.00 Nick Folk K NE 14 @IND 5.00
Chicago Bears D/STCHI 10 v MIN 6.00 Los Angeles Rams  D/STLAR 11 v SEA 9.00
BUSCH LEAGUE - Chuck Jankowski PLAYER HATERS - ZFL' s only Grand Slam Win
Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 @NYG 1100 * Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 14 vNYJ 10.00 *
Alvin Kamara RB  NO 6 @TB 2.00 * James Conner RB ARl 12 @DET 6.00 *
Sony Michel RB LAR 11 vSEA 11.00 * Dalvin Cook RB MIN 7 @CHI 8.00 *
Davante Adams WR GB 13 @BAL 500 * Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 VCAR 400 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 @NYG 500 ~ Deebo Samuel WR SF 6 VATL 9.00 *
Ricky Seals-Jones TE WAS 9 @PHI 5.00 * Mike Gesicki TE MIA 14 v NYJ 7.00 *
Jake Elliott K PHI 14 vWAS 9.00 * Robbie Gould K SF 6 VvATL 7.00 *
San Francisco 49ers  D/ST SF 6 VATL 6.00 * New England Patriots D/STNE 14 @IND 200 *
Taylor Heinicke QB WAS 9 @PHI 0.00 Lamar Jackson QB BAL 8 vGB 0.00
Derrick Henry RB TEN 13 @PIT 0.00 D'Onta Foreman RB TEN 13 @PIT  13.00
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 14 vWAS 4.00 Hunter Renfrow WR LV 8 @CLE 3.00
Dalton Schultz TE DAL 7 @NYG 11.00 Darren Waller TE LV 8 @CLE 0.00
Graham Gano K~ NYG 10 vDAL 6.00 Zane Gonzalez K CAR 13 @BUF 0.00
Philadelphia Eagles ~ D/ST PHI 14 v WAS 3.00 Cincinnati Bengals  D/STCIN 10 @DEN 9.00
HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017 SCARFACE - Champion 2016

Derek Carr QB LV 8 @CLE 11.00 * Tom Brady QB TB 9 vNO 9.00 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 7 VvTEN 100 ~ Austin Ekeler RB LAC 7 vKC 8.00 *
James Robinson RB JAX 7 vHOU 9.00 * Aaron Jones RB GB 13 @BAL 7.00 *
Chase Claypool WR PIT 7 VvTEN 100 ~ Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 6 VATL 300 *
Van Jefferson WR LAR 11 vSEA 3.00 * Keenan Allen WR LAC 7 VvKC 8.00 *
George Kittle TE SF 6 VATL 14.00 * Mark Andrews TE BAL 8 vGB 22.00 *
Greg Zuerlein K DAL 7 @NYG 900 * Dustin Hopkins K LAC 7 vKC 400 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ISTPIT 7 VvTEN 10.00 * Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 9 vNO 9.00 *
Carson Wentz QB IND 14 VvNE 3.00 Ryan Tannehill QB TEN 13 @PIT 7.00
Kenyan Drake RB LV 8 @CLE 0.00 Darrell Henderson ~ RB LAR 11 vSEA 2.00
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 11 vCIN 1.00 Rashod Bateman WR BAL 8 vGB 0.00
Zach Ertz TE ARl 12 @DET  11.00 Tyler Conklin TE MIN 7 @CHI 1.00
Brandon McManus K DEN 11 vCIN 6.00 Jason Sanders K MIA 14 v NYJ 7.00
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR 13 @BUF 6.00 New Orleans Saints D/ST NO 6 @TB 21.00
JOURNEYMEN - Champ 2011 SECOND $ G - Luke Giegerich

Kyler Murray QB ARl 12 @DET 1500 * Kirk Cousins QB MIN 7 @CHI 6.00 *
David Montgomery RB CHI 10 v MIN 7.00 * Nick Chubb RB CLE 13 vLV 10.00 *
Javonte Williams RB DEN 11 vCIN 7.00 * Mike Davis RB ATL 6 @SF 2.00 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 @DEN 000 * Diontae Johnson WR PIT 7 VvTEN 400 *
Mike Williams WR LAC 7 vKC 4.00 * D.J. Moore WR CAR 13 @BUF 6.00 *
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 7 VvTEN 6.00 * Jared Cook TE LAC 7 VvKC 5.00 *
Daniel Carlson K LV 8 @CLE 11.00 * Cairo Santos K CHI 10 v MIN 3.00 *
Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN 7 @CHI 1400 * Green Bay Packers D/ISTGB 13 @BAL 200 *
Jimmy Garoppolo QB SF 6 VATL 13.00 Matt Ryan QB ATL 6 @SF 14.00
Devonta Freeman RB BAL 8 vGB 2.00 Elijah Mitchell RB SF 6 VvATL 0.00

D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 9 @LAR 5.00 Brandin Cooks WR HOU 10 @JAX 14.00
Noah Fant TE DEN 11 vCIN 9.00 T.J. Hockenson TE DET 9 VARI 0.00
Chris Boswell K PIT 7 VTEN 15.00 Randy Bullock K TEN 13 @PIT 7.00
Baltimore Ravens D/ISTBAL 8 vGB 5.00 Miami Dolphins D/ISTMIA 14 v NYJ 7.00
MARAUDERS - CHAMPION 07/08, 2014,18/20/21 SIX FEET UNDER - Kevin Peters

Aaron Rodgers QB GB 13 @BAL  19.00 * Justin Herbert QB LAC 7 vKC 15.00 *
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 9 @PHI 6.00 * Damien Harris RB NE 14 @IND 0.00 *
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 vNE 2300 Cordarrelle Patterso  RB ATL 6 @SF 1.00 *
Chris Godwin WR TB 9 VvNO 400 * Russell Gage WR ATL 6 @SF 10.00 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 11 vSEA  17.00 ~* Terry McLaurin WR WAS 9 @PHI 500 *
Rob Gronkowski TE TB 9 VvNO 500 * Evan Engram TE NYG 10 v DAL 500 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 7 vCAR 700 Younghoe Koo K ATL 6 @SF 8.00 *
Dallas Cowboys D/STDAL 7 @NYG 1500 * Los Angeles Chargers D/ISTLAC 7 VKC 400 *
Mac Jones QB NE 14 @IND 17.00 Jared Goff QB DET 9 VARI 15.00
Darrel Williams RB KC 12 @LAC 1.00 Melvin Gordon RB DEN 11 vCIN 5.00
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 vNE 0.00 Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 14 vNYJ 0.00
Dawson Knox TE BUF 7 vCAR 6.00 Hunter Henry TE NE 14 @IND 14.00
Evan McPherson K CIN 10 @DEN 14.00 Mason Crosby K GB 13 @BAL 7.00
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Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KC 12 @LAC 2.00

SKUL FUK'D - Fred Skul

Matthew Stafford QB LAR 11 vSEA 15.00 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 10 v DAL 6.00 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 @DEN 5.00 *
Mike Evans WR TB 9 VvNO 1.00 *
Darnell Mooney WR CHI 10 vMIN 6.00 *
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 14 vWAS 20.00 *
Matt Gay K LAR 11 vSEA 11.00 *
Buffalo Bills DISTBUF 7 vCAR 6.00 *
Daniel Jones QB NYG 10 vDAL 0.00
Samaje Perine RB CIN 10 @DEN 4.00
Tyler Boyd WR CIN 10 @DEN 13.00
Cole Kmet TE CHI 10 vMIN 11.00
Matt Prater K ARl 12 @DET 6.00

Las Vegas Raiders D/ST LV 8 @CLE 1.00

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

Josh Allen QB BUF 7 VvCAR 15.00 *
Clyde Edwards-Helair RB  KC 12 @LAC 6.00 *
Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 13 @BUF 4.00 *
Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 @DEN 200 *
Tyreek Hill WR KC 12 @LAC 16.00 *
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 6 @SF 12.00 *
Justin Tucker K BAL 8 vGB 6.00 *
Arizona Cardinals D/IST ARl 12 @DET 4.00 *
Justin Fields QB CHI 10 vMIN 19.00
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 13 vLV 0.00
Christian Kirk WR ARl 12 @DET 11.00
0.J. Howard TE TB 9 VvNO 0.00
Ryan Santoso K DET 9 VARI 0.00
Cleveland Browns D/ISTCLE 13 vLV 4.00
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EA 9 vCHI 5.00
Playoff Week 2 Seattle Seahawks DIST S
BABA YAGA - Skip Zawodny MEAN MACHINE - Mark Zarlino-03 & 06 CHAMP
Joe Burrow QB CIN 10 vBAL  41.00 * Patrick Mahomes QB KC 12 vPIT 17.00 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 7 vWAS 5.00 * Josh Jacobs RB LV 8 v DEN 12.00 *
Justin Jackson RB LAC 7 @HOU 16.00 * Miles Sanders RB PHI 14 v NYG 4.00 *
Marquise Brown WR BAL 8 @CIN 4.00 * Amari Cooper WR DAL 7 vWAS 9.00 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 VLAR 12.00 * Tyler Lockett WR SEA 9 VCHI 3.00 *
Josiah Deguara TE GB 13 vCLE 0.00 * Foster Moreau TE LV 8 v DEN 10.00 *
Ryan SUCCOD K B 9 @CAR 15.00 * Nick Folk K NE 14 v BUF 3.00 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI 10 @SEA 3.00 * Tennessee Titans D/STTEN 13 vSF 500 *
Justin Fields QB CHI 10 @SEA 0.00 Cam Newton QB CAR 13 vTB 6.00
AJ Dillon RB GB 13 vCLE 5.00 Rashaad Penny RB SEA 9 vCHI 1500
Jalen Guyton WR LAC 7 @HOU  0.00 Adam Thielen WR MIN 7 VLAR 4.00
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 11 @MIN 6.00 Travis Kelce TE KC 12 vPIT 0.00
Greg Joseph K MIN 7 VLAR 11.00 Harrison Butker K KC 12 vPIT 0.00
Denver Broncos D/STDEN 11 @LV 5.00 Los Angeles Rams ~ D/STLAR 11 @MIN 9.00
BUSCH LEAGUE - Chuck Jankowski PLAYER HATERS - ZFL' s only Grand Slam Win
Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 VvWAS 25.00 * Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 14 @NO 9.00 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 6 vMIA 5.00 * D'Onta Foreman RB TEN 13 vSF 2.00 *
Sony Michel RB LAR 11 @MIN 1500 * Alexander Mattison RB MIN 7 vLAR  7.00 *
Davante Adams WR GB 13 vCLE 14.00 * Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 @NE 9.00 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 VvWAS 6.00 * Deebo Samuel WR SF 6 @TEN 20.00 *
Dalton Schultz TE DAL 7 VvWAS 13.00 * Mike Gesicki TE MIA 14 @NO 4.00 *
Jake Elliott K PHI 14 vNYG 10.00 * Robbie Gould K SF 6 @TEN 6.00 *
San Francisco 49ers  D/STSF 6 @TEN 400 * Cincinnati Bengals ~ D/STCIN 10 vBAL 200 *
Taylor Heinicke QB WAS 9 @DAL 5.00 Lamar Jackson QB BAL 8 @CIN 0.00
Derrick Henry RB TEN 13 vSF 0.00 Dalvin Cook RB MIN 7 VLAR 0.00
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 14 v NYG 9.00 Hunter Renfrow WR LV 8 v DEN 5.00
Ricky Seals-Jones TE WAS 9 @DAL 0.00 Darren Waller TE LV 8 vDEN 0.00
Graham Gano K NYG 10 @PHI 6.00 Zane Gonzalez K CAR 13 vTB 0.00
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 14 v NYG 12.00 New England Patriots D/ST NE 14 vBUF 0.00
HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017 SCARFACE - Champion 2016
Derek Carr QB LV 8 VvDEN 10.00 * Tom Brady QB TB 9 @CAR 14.00 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 7 @KC 1000 * Darrell Henderson ~ RB LAR 11 @MIN  1.00 *
James Robinson RB JAX 7 @NYJ 1.00 * Aaron Jones RB GB 13 v CLE 8.00 *
Chase Claypool WR PIT 7 @KC 4.00 * Brandon Aiyuk WR SFE 6 @TEN 5.00 *
Van Jefferson WR LAR 11 @M|N 0.00 * Keenan Allen WR LAC 7 @HOU 3.00 *
George Kittle TE SF 6 @TEN 400 * Mark Andrews TE BAL 8 @CIN 19.00 *
Greg Zuerlein K DAL 7 vWAS 800 * Dustin Hopkins K LAC 7 @HOU 1200 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 7 @KC 3.00 * Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 9 @CAR 18.00 *
Carson Wentz QB IND 14 @ARI  14.00 Ryan Tannebhill QB TEN 13 vSF 14.00
Kenyan Drake RB LV 8 vDEN 000 Austin Ekeler RB LAC 7 @HOU 0.0
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 11 @LV 3.00 Rashod Bateman WR BAL 8 @CIN 3.00
Zach Ertz TE ARl 12 vIND 8.00 Tyler Conklin TE MIN 7 VLAR  7.00
Brandon McManus K DEN 11 @LV 11.00 Jason Sanders K MIA 14 @NO 9.00
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR 13 vTB 1.00 New Orleans Saints D/ST NO 6 vMA 6.00
JOURNEYMEN - Champ 2011 SECOND $ G - Luke Giegerich
Kyler Murray QB ARI 12 vIND 21.00 * Matt Ryan QB ATL 6 VvDET 12.00 *
David Montgomery RB CHI 10 @SEA 11.00 * Nick Chubb RB CLE 13 @GB 19.00 *
Javonte Williams RB DEN 11 @LV 2.00 * Devin Singletary RB BUF 7 @NE 7.00 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 v BAL 13.00 * Diontae Johnson WR PIT 7 @KC 5.00 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 9 VvCHI 6.00 * D.J. Moore WR CAR 13 vTB 5.00 *
Noah Fant TE DEN 11 @Lv 500 * Jared Cook TE LAC 7 @HOU 900 *
Daniel Carlson K LV 8 vDEN 5.00 * Randy Bullock K TEN 13 VSF 8.00 *
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN 7 VLAR 3.00 * Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA 14 @NO 24.00 *
Jimmy Garoppolo QB SF 6 @TEN  18.00 Kirk Cousins QB MIN 7 VLAR  19.00
Devonta Freeman RB BAL 8 @CIN 2.00 Elijah Mitchell RB SE 6 @TEN 0.00
Mike Williams WR LAC 7 @HOU  0.00 Brandin Cooks WR HOU 10 VLAC  0.00
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 7 @KC 0.00 T.J. Hockenson TE DET 9 @ATL 0.0
Chris Boswell K PIT 7 @KC 4.00 Cairo Santos K CH 10 @SEA  5.00
Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL 8 @CIN 4.00 Green Bay Packers D/STGB 13 vCLE 9.00
MARAUDERS - CHAMPION 07/08, 2014,18/20/21 SIX FEET UNDER - Kevin Peters
Aaron Rodgers QB GB 13 vCLE 14.00 * Justin Herbert QB LAC 7 @HOU 21.00 *
Ronald Jones i RB TB 9 @CAR 800 * Damien Harris RB NE 14 vBUF 1400 *
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 @ARI 11.00 * Cordarrelle Patterso RB  ATL 6 vDET 2.00 *
A.J. Brown WR TEN 13 vSF 16.00 * Russell Gage WR ATL 6 VDET 2.00 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 11 @MIN 1100 * Terry McLaurin WR WAS 9 @DAL 400 *
Rob Gronkowski TE TB 9 @CAR 4.00 * Evan Engram TE NYG 10 @PHI 3.00 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 7 @NE 9.00 * Younghoe Koo K ATL 6 vDET 1100 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 7 vWAS 1200 * Los Angeles Chargers D/ISTLAC 7 @HOU 3.00 *
Mac Jones QB NE 14 v BUF 8.00 Jared Goff QB DET 9 @ATL 0.00
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 9 @DAL 5.00 Melvin Gordon RB DEN 11 @LV 0.00
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 @ARI 8.00 Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 14 @NO 10.00
Dawson Knox TE BUF 7 @NE 2.00 Hunter Henry TE NE 14 vBUF 1.00
Evan McPherson K CIN 10 vBAL 11.00 Mason Crosby K GB 13 Vv CLE 6.00
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Kansas City Chiefs DIST KC 12 vPIT 10.00

SKUL FUK'D - Fred Skul

Matthew Stafford QB LAR 11 @MIN 7.00 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 10 @PHI 3.00 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 vBAL 15.00 *
Tyler Boyd WR CIN 10 vBAL 12.00 *
Darnell Mooney WR CHI 10 @SEA 5.00 *
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 14 vNYG 5.00 *
Matt Gay K LAR 11 @MIN 12.00 *
Las Vegas Raiders D/ST LV 8 VvDEN 400 *
Daniel Jones QB NYG 10 @PHI 0.00
Samaje Perine RB CIN 10 vBAL 0.00
Mike Evans WR TB 9 @CAR 0.00
Cole Kmet TE CHI 10 @SEA 8.00
Matt Prater K ARI 12 vIND 4.00
Buffalo Bills DISTBUF 7 @NE 3.00

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

Jalen Hurts QB PHI 14 vNYG 11.00 *
Clyde Edwards-Helair RB  KC 12 vPIT 3.00 *
Jeff Wilson RB SF 6 @TEN 6.00 *
Antonio Brown WR TB 9 @CAR 11.00 *
Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 vBAL 23.00 *
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 6 VvDET 15.00 *
Justin Tucker K BAL 8 @CIN 3.00 *
Indianapolis Colts D/STIND 14 @ARI 1.00 *
Josh Allen QB BUF 7 @NE 27.00
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 13 @GB 0.00
Amon-Ra St. Bronmn WR DET 9 @ATL 11.00
0.J. Howard TE TB 9 @CAR 0.00
Ryan Santoso K DET 9 @ATL 0.00
Cleveland Browns D/STCLE 13 @GB 1.00
Tyreek Hill WR KC 12 vPIT 1.00 IR
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Seattle Seahawks D/ISTSEA 9 vDET 3.00
Playoff Week 3

BABA YAGA - Skip Zawodny MEAN MACHINE - Mark Zarlino-03 & 06 CHAMP
Joe Burrow QB CIN 10 vKC 38.00 Patrick Mahomes QB KC 12 @CIN 19.00 *
AJ Dillon RB GB 13 v MIN 10.00 * Josh Jacobs RB LV 8 @IND 8.00 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 7 VARI 200 * Rashaad Penny RB SEA 9 vDET 2200 *
Marquise Brown WR BAL 8 VLAR 1.00 * Amari Cooper WR DAL 7 VARI 2.00 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 @GB 5.00 * Tyler Lockett WR SEA 9 VvDET 3.00 *
Josiah Deguara TE GB 13 vMIN 1.00 * Travis Kelce TE KC 12 @CIN 5.00 *
Ryan Succop K TB 9 @NYJ 8.00 * Nick Folk K NE 14 vJAX 800 *
Denver Broncos D/STDEN 11 @LAC 000 ~ Tennessee Titans D/STTEN 13 vMIA 18.00 *
Justin Fields QB CHI 10 vNYG 0.00 Cam Newton QB CAR 13 @NO 0.00
Justin Jackson RB LAC 7 vDEN 6.00 Miles Sanders RB PHI 14 @WAS 0.00
Jalen Guyton WR LAC 7 vDEN 1.00 Adam Thielen WR MIN 7 @GB 0.00
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 11 @BAL  10.00 Foster Moreau TE LV 8 @IND 1.00
Greg Joseph K MN 7 @GB 6.00 Harrison Butker K KC 12 @CIN 7.00
Chicago Bears D/STCHI 10 vNYG  22.00 Los Angeles Rams  D/STLAR 11 @BAL  11.00
BUSCH LEAGUE - Chuck Jankowski PLAYER HATERS - ZFL' s only Grand Slam Win
Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 VARI 18.00 * Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 14 @TEN 9.00 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 6 VvCAR 10.00 * Dalvin Cook RB MIN 7 @GB 1.00 *
Sony Michel RB LAR 11 @BAL 1000 * D'Onta Foreman RB TEN 13 vMIA 1500 *
Davante Adams WR GB 13 vMIN 15.00 * Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 VATL 500 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 VARI 5.00 * Deebo Samuel WR SF 6 vHOU 9.00 *
Dalton Schultz TE DAL 7 VARI 8.00 * Mike Gesicki TE MIA 14 @TEN 8.00 *
Jake Elliott K PHI 14 @WAS 8.00 * Robbie Gould K SF 6 VvHOU 11.00 *
San Francisco 49ers D/STSF 6 vHOU 1200 * New England Patriots D/STNE 14 vJAX 12.00 *
Taylor Heinicke QB WAS 9 vPHI 13.00 Lamar Jackson QB BAL 8 VLAR 0.00
Derrick Henry RB TEN 13 vMIA 0.00 Alexander Mattison RB MIN 7 @GB 1.00
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 14 @WAS 5.00 Hunter Renfrow WR LV 8 @IND 8.00
Ricky Seals-Jones TE WAS 9 VvPHI 1.00 Darren Waller TE LV 8 @IND 0.00
Graham Gano K NYG 10 @CHI 3.00 Zane Gonzalez K CAR 13 @NO 0.00
Philadelphia Eagles ~ D/ST PHI 14 @WAS  4.00 Cincinnati Bengals ~ D/STCIN 10 vKC 0.00
HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017 SCARFACE - Champion 2016

Trey Lance QB SF 6 vHOU 18.00 * Tom Brady QB TB 9 @NYJ 28.00 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 7 vCLE 2300 * Darrell Henderson ~ RB LAR 11 @BAL 0.00 *
Dare Ogunbowale ~ RB JAX 7 @NE 8.00 * Aaron Jones RB GB 13 vMIN 1000 *
Chase Claypool WR PIT 7 vCLE 100 * Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 6 vHOU 9.00 *
Van Jefferson WR LAR 11 @BAL 6.00 * Keenan Allen WR LAC 7 vDEN 5.00 *
George Kittle TE SF 6 VvHOU 5.00  * Mark Andrews TE BAL 8 vLAR 1300 *
Greg Zuerlein K DAL 7 VARI 200 ~ Dustin Hopkins K LAC 7 vDEN 1000 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ISTPIT 7 vCLE 13.00 * Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 9 @NYJ 200 *
Derek Carr QB LV 8 @IND 13.00 Ryan Tannehill QB TEN 13 vMIA 8.00
James Robinson RB JAX 7 @NE 0.00 Austin Ekeler RB LAC 7 VvDEN  11.00
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 11 @LAC 6.00 Rashod Bateman WR BAL 8 VLAR 5.00
Zach Ertz TE ARl 12 @DAL 6.00 Tyler Conklin TE MIN 7 @GB 7.00
Brandon McManus K DEN 11 @LAC 11.00 Jason Sanders K MIA 14 @TEN 3.00
Carolina Panthers D/STCAR 13 @NO 2.00 New Orleans Saints D/STNO 6 VvCAR  15.00
JOURNEYMEN - Champ 2011 SECOND $ G - Luke Giegerich

Kyler Murray QB ARI 12 @DAL 21.00 * Matt Ryan QB ATL 6 @BUF 8.00 *
David Montgomery RB CHI 10 vNYG 8.00 * Nick Chubb RB CLE 13 @PIT 500 *
Javonte Williams RB DEN 11 @LAC 3.00 * Devin Singletary RB BUF 7 VATL 14.00 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 vKC 39.00 ~ Diontae Johnson WR PIT 7 VvCLE 400 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 9 VvDET 9.00 * D.J. Moore WR CAR 13 @NO 200 *
Noah Fant TE DEN 11 @LAC 1500 * Jared Cook TE LAC 7 VDEN 0.00 *
Daniel Carlson K Lv. 8 @ND 1200 * Randy Bullock K TEN 13 vMIA 10.00 *
Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN 7 @GB 100 * Miami Dolphins D/STMIA 14 @TEN 1.00 *
Jimmy Garoppolo QB SF 6 vHOU 0.00 Kirk Cousins QB MIN 7 @GB 0.00
Devonta Freeman RB BAL 8 VLAR 7.00 Elijah Mitchell RB SF 6 v HOU 14.00
Mike Williams WR LAC 7 vDEN 8.00 Brandin Cooks WR HOU 10 @SF 7.00

Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 7 vCLE 4.00 T.J. Hockenson TE DET 9 @SEA 0.00
Chris Boswell K PIT 7 vCLE 17.00 Cairo Santos K CHI 10 vNYG 9.00
Baltimore Ravens D/ISTBAL 8 VLAR 5.00 Green Bay Packers D/ISTGB 13 v MIN 7.00
MARAUDERS - CHAMPION 07/08, 2014,18/20/21 SIX FEET UNDER - Kevin Peters

Aaron Rodgers QB GB 13 vMIN 18.00 * Justin Herbert QB LAC 7 vDEN 1500 *
Ronald Jones I RB TB 9 @NYJ 200 ~ Cordarrelle Pattersc RB ATL 6 @BUF 400 *
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 vLV 12.00 * D'Andre Swift RB DET 9 @SEA 3.00 *
A.J. Brown WR TEN 13 vMIA 400 * Terry McLaurin WR WAS 9 VPHI 6.00 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 11 @BAL  10.00 * Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 14 @TEN 400 *
Rob Gronkowski TE TB 9 @NYJ 17.00 * Hunter Henry TE NE 14 v JAX 6.00 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 7 VATL 300 ~ Younghoe Koo K ATL 6 @BUF 7.00 *
Dallas Cowboys D/STDAL 7 VARI 200 ~ Los Angeles Chargers D/STLAC 7 vDEN  12.00 *
Mac Jones QB NE 14 v JAX 16.00 Jared Goff QB DET 9 @SEA 0.00
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 9 vPHI 0.00 Melvin Gordon RB DEN 11 @LAC 6.00
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 vLV 4.00 Russell Gage WR ATL 6 @BUF 5.00
Dawson Knox TE BUF 7 VvATL 0.00 Evan Engram TE NYG 10 @CHI 1.00
Evan McPherson K CIN 10 vKC 11.00 Mason Crosby K GB 13 v MIN 13.00
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Kansas City Chiefs

SKUL FUK'D - Fred Skul

Matthew Stafford
Saquon Barkley
Joe Mixon

Tyler Boyd
Darnell Mooney
Dallas Goedert
Matt Gay

Las Vegas Raiders
Daniel Jones
Samaje Perine
Mike Evans
Cole Kmet

Matt Prater
Buffalo Bills

DIST KC

0B
RB
RB
WR
WR
TE
K

LAR
NYG
CIN
CIN
CHI
PHI
LAR

DIST LV

0B
RB
WR
TE
K

NYG
CIN
B
CHI
ARI

D/IST BUF

12

10
9
10
12
7

@CIN

@BAL
@CHI
v KC
v KC
v NYG
@WAS
@BAL
@IND
@CHI
v KC
@NYJ
v NYG
@DAL
v ATL

6.00

17.00
11.00
8.00
4.00
7.00
11.00
2.00
2.00
0.00
1.00
5.00
4.00
15.00
9.00

* Ok kR ok % k¥

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

Josh Allen
Ke'Shawn Vaughn
Darrel Williams
Antonio Brown
Tyreek Hill

Kyle Pitts

Justin Tucker
Cleveland Browns
Jalen Hurts
Kareem Hunt

Tee Higgins

0.J. Howard
Ryan Santoso
Indianapolis Colts

BUF

BAL

D/IST CLE

0B
RB
WR
TE
K

PHI
CLE
CIN
B
DET

D/ST IND

7
9
12
9
12

v ATL
@NYJ
@CIN
@NYJ
@CIN
@BUF
v LAR
@PIT
@WAS
@PIT
v KC
@NYJ
@SEA
v LV

15.00
4.00
11.00
2.00
4.00
10.00
15.00
5.00
15.00
0.00
6.00
0.00
0.00
4.00

L
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A 9 ARI 6.00
Playoff Week 4 Seattle Seahawks D/IST SE @
BABA YAGA - Skip Zawodny MEAN MACHINE - Mark Zarlino-03 & 06 CHAMP
Justin Fields QB CHI 10 @MIN 0.00 * Patrick Mahomes QB KC 12 @DEN 2400 *
AJ Dillon RB GB 13 @DET 6.00 Josh Jacobs RB LV 8 vLAC 16.00 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 7 @PHI 8.00 * Rashaad Penny RB SEA 9 @ARI 2500 *
Marquise Brown WR BAL 8 VPIT 2.00 * Amari Cooper WR DAL 7 @PHI 7.00 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 vCHI 13.00 * Tyler Lockett WR SEA 9 @ARI 12.00 *
Tyler Highee TE LAR 11 vSF 1000 * Travis Kelce TE KC 12 @DEN 6.00 *
Ryan Succop K T 9 vCAR 1100 * Harrison Butker K KC 12 @DEN 10.00 *
Chicago Bears D/STCHI 10 @MIN 400 * Tennessee Titans D/STTEN 13 @HOU 3.00 *
Joe Burrow QB CIN 10 @CLE 0.00 Cam Newton QB CAR 13 @TB 0.00
Justin Jackson RB LAC 7 @LV 2.00 Miles Sanders RB PHI 14 vDAL 0.00
Jalen Guyton WR LAC 7 @LV 5.00 Adam Thielen WR MIN 7 vCHI 0.00
Josiah Deguara TE GB 13 @DET  14.00 Foster Moreau TE LV 8 VLAC 8.00
Greg Joseph K MIN 7 vCHI 7.00 Nick Folk K NE 14 @MIA 6.00
Denver Broncos D/STDEN 11 vKC 1.00 Los Angeles Rams ~ D/STLAR 11 vSF 6.00
BUSCH LEAGUE - Chuck Jankowski PLAYER HATERS - ZFL' s only Grand Slam Win
Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 @PHI 2100 * Taysom Hill QB NO 6 @ATL 700 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 6 @ATL 16.00 * Dalvin Cook RB MIN 7 vCHI 700 *
Sony Michel RB LAR 11 vSF 400 * D'Onta Foreman RB TEN 13 @HOU  7.00 *
Davante Adams WR GB 13 @DET 500 * Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 VvNVYJ 9.00 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 @PHI 400 * Deebo Samuel WR SF 6 @LAR 1600 *
Dalton Schultz TE DAL 7 @PHI 6.00 * Darren Waller TE LV 8 VLAC 4.00 *
Michael Badgley K IND 14 @JAX 3.00 * Robbie Gould K SF 6 @LAR 9.00 *
Washington FB Team D/STWAS 9 @NYG  16.00 * Cincinnati Bengals ~ D/STCIN 10 @CLE 6.00 *
Taylor Heinicke QB WAS 9 @NYG 6.00 Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 14 vNE 9.00
Derrick Henry RB TEN 13 @HOU 0.00 Alexander Mattison RB MIN 7 vCHI 1.00
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 14 v DAL 4.00 Hunter Renfrow WR LV 8 VLAC 3.00
Ricky Seals-Jones TE WAS 9 @NYG 0.00 Mike Gesicki TE MIA 14 vNE 4.00
Graham Gano K NYG 10 vWAS 1.00 Zane Gonzalez K CAR 13 @TB 0.00
San Francisco 49ers  D/STSF 6 @LAR 7.00 New England Patriots D/STNE 14 @MIA 1.00
HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017 SCARFACE - Champion 2016
Derek Carr QB LV 8 VLAC 11.00 * Tom Brady QB TB 9 VvCAR 22.00 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 7 @BAL 4.00 * Darrell Henderson ~ RB LAR 11 VSF 0.00 *
Dare Ogunbowale RB JAX 7 VvIND 5.00 * Aaron Jones RB GB 13 @DET 0.00 *
Chase Claypool WR PIT 7 @BAL 700 Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 6 @LAR 11.00 *
Van Jefferson WR LAR 11 vSF 3.00 * Keenan Allen WR LAC 7 @LV 5.00 *
George Kittle TE SF 6 @LAR 1.00 Mark Andrews TE BAL 8 VPIT 13.00 *
Greg Zuerlein K DAL 7 @PHI 10.00 * Dustin Hopkins K LAC 7 @LV 6.00 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ISTPIT 7 @BAL 9.00 * Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 9 VvCAR 5.00 *
Trey Lance QB SF 6 @LAR 0.00 Ryan Tannehill QB TEN 13 @HOU  20.00
James Robinson RB JAX 7 vVvIND 0.00 Austin Ekeler RB LAC 7 @LV 13.00
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 11 vKC 1.00 Rashod Bateman WR BAL 8 VvPIT 2.00
Zach Ertz TE ARl 12 vSEA  13.00 Tyler Conklin TE MIN 7 VCHI 0.00
Brandon McManus K DEN 11 vKC 6.00 Jason Sanders K MIA 14 v NE 10.00
Carolina Panthers D/STCAR 13 @TB 3.00 New Orleans Saints D/ST NO 6 @ATL 6.00
JOURNEYMEN - Champ 2011 SECOND $ G - Luke Giegerich
Kyler Murray QB ARl 12 vSEA 17.00 * Matt Ryan QB ATL 6 VNO 11.00 *
David Montgomery ~ RB CHI 10 @MIN 700 * Nick Chubb RB CLE 13 vCIN 500 *
Javonte Williams RB DEN 11 vKC 500 * Devin Singletary RB BUF 7 vNYJ 12.00 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 @CLE 200 * Diontae Johnson WR PIT 7 @BAL 500 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 9 @ARI 5.00 * D.J. Moore WR CAR 13 @TB 9.00 *
Noah Fant TE DEN 11 vKC 2.00 * Jared Cook TE LAC 7 @LV 12.00 *
Daniel Carlson K Lv 8 VLAC 20.00 * Randy Bullock K TEN 13 @HOU 400 *
Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN 7 vCHI 15.00 * Miami Dolphins D/ISTMIA 14 v NE 8.00 *
Jimmy Garoppolo QB SF 6 @LAR  17.00 Kirk Cousins QB MIN 7 vCHI 19.00
Devonta Freeman RB BAL 8 VvPIT 2.00 Elijah Mitchell RB SF 6 @LAR 8.00
Mike Williams WR LAC 7 @LV 13.00 Brandin Cooks WR HOU 10 vTEN 2.00
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 7 @BAL 8.00 T.J. Hockenson TE DET 9 vGB 0.00
Chris Boswell K PIT 7 @BAL 10.00 Cairo Santos K CHI 10 @MIN 10.00
Baltimore Ravens D/ISTBAL 8 VPIT 4.00 Green Bay Packers D/STGB 13 @DET 1.00
MARAUDERS - CHAMPION 07/08, 2014,18/20/21 SIX FEET UNDER - Kevin Peters
Mac Jones QB NE 14 @MIA 1400 * Justin Herbert QB LAC 7 @LV 27.00 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 14 @MIA 300 ~ Cordarrelle Pattersc RB ATL 6 VNO 1.00 *
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 @JAX 8.00 * D'Andre Swift RB DET 9 VvGB 500 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 11 vSF 14.00 * Terry McLaurin WR WAS 9 @NYG 9.00 *
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 @JAX 9.00 * Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 14 vNE 3.00 *
Rob Gronkowski TE TB 9 VvCAR 20.00 * Hunter Henry TE NE 14 @MIA 13.00 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 7 vNYJ 9.00 ~ Younghoe Koo K ATL 6 VNO 11.00 *
Dallas Cowboys D/STDAL 7 @PHI 500 ~ Los Angeles Chargers D/STLAC 7 @LV 3.00 *
Aaron Rodgers QB GB 13 @DET 9.00 Jared Goff QB DET 9 vGB 15.00
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 9 @NYG 16.00 Melvin Gordon RB DEN 11 vKC 13.00
A.J. Brown WR TEN 13 @HOU 7.00 Russell Gage WR ATL 6 VvNO 14.00
Dawson Knox TE BUF 7 VvNYJ 8.00 Evan Engram TE NYG 10 vWAS 0.00
Evan McPherson K CIN 10 @CLE 0.00 Mason Crosby K GB 13 @DET 4.00

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports Page 35/46



Www.rtsports.com
2021 ZFL 2021 Rosters
Mon Feb 28 10:39am ET

- Fantasy
Spovts

Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KC 12 @DEN 10.00

SKUL FUK'D - Fred Skul

Matthew Stafford QB LAR 11 vSF 13.00 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 10 vWAS 400 *
Samaje Perine RB CIN 10 @CLE 0.00 *
Tyler Boyd WR CIN 10 @CLE 0.00 *
Darnell Mooney WR CHI 10 @MIN 13.00 *
Cole Kmet TE CHI 10 @MIN 7.00 *
Matt Gay K LAR 11 vSF 6.00 *
Las Vegas Raiders D/ST LV 8 VLAC 5.00 *
Daniel Jones QB NYG 10 vWAS 0.00
Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 @CLE 0.00
Mike Evans WR TB 9 VvCAR 10.00
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 14 vDAL 0.00
Matt Prater K ARI 12 v SEA 12.00
Buffalo Bills D/ISTBUF 7 VvNYJ 15.00

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

Josh Allen QB BUF 7 VvNYJ 20.00 *
Ke'Shawn Vaughn RB TB 9 VvCAR 400 *
Darrel Williams RB KC 12 @DEN 4.00 *
Tyreek Hill WR KC 12 @DEN 0.00 *
Christian Kirk WR ARl 12 vSEA 4.00 *
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 6 VvNO 1.00 *
Justin Tucker K BAL 8 VvPIT 8.00 *
Indianapolis Colts D/STIND 14 @JAX 2.00 *
Jalen Hurts QB PHI 14 vDAL 0.00
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 13 vCIN 0.00
Antonio Brown WR TB 9 VvCAR 0.00
0.J. Howard TE TB 9 VvCAR 0.00
Ryan Santoso K DET 9 vGB 0.00

Cleveland Browns D/ISTCLE 13 vCIN 10.00

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports Page 36/46



Www.rtsports.com
2021 ZFL 2021 Rosters
Mon Feb 28 10:39am ET

Fantasy
Spovts

EA 9 0.00
Playoff Week 5 Seattle Seahawks DIST S
BABA YAGA - Skip Zawodny MEAN MACHINE - Mark Zarlino-03 & 06 CHAMP
Justin Fields QB CHI 10 0.00 ~ Patrick Mahomes QB KC 12 vPIT 0.00 *
AJ Dillon RB GB 13 0.00 * Josh Jacobs RB LV 8 @CIN 0.00 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 7 VvSF 0.00 * Rashaad Penny RB SEA 9 0.00 *
Marquise Brown WR BAL 8 000 ~ Amari Cooper WR DAL 7 VSF 0.00 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 0.00 * Tyler Lockett WR SEA 9 0.00 *
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 11 VARI 0.00 * Travis Kelce TE KC 12 vPIT 000 *
Ryan Succop K TB 9 vPHI 0.00 * Harrison Butker K KC 12 vPIT 000 *
Chicago Bears D/STCHI 10 0.00 * Tennessee Titans ~ D/STTEN 13 0.00 *
Joe Burrow QB CIN 10 vLV 0.00 Cam Newton QB CAR 13 0.00
Justin Jackson RB LAC 7 0.00 Miles Sanders RB PHI 14 @TB 0.00
Jalen Guyton WR LAC 7 0.00 Adam Thielen WR MIN 7 0.00
Josiah Deguara TE GB 13 0.00 Foster Moreau TE LV 8 @CIN 0.00
Greg Joseph K MIN 7 0.00 Nick Folk K NE 14 @BUF 0.00
Denver Broncos D/STDEN 11 0.00 Los Angeles Rams ~ D/STLAR 11 VARI 0.00
BUSCH LEAGUE - Chuck Jankowski PLAYER HATERS - ZFL' s only Grand Slam Win
Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 VSF 0.00 * Taysom Hill QB NO 6 0.00 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 6 000 ~ Dalvin Cook RB MIN 7 0.00 *
Sony Michel RB LAR 11 VARI 000 * D'Onta Foreman RB TEN 13 0.00 *
Davante Adams WR GB 13 000 ~ Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 VNE 0.00 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 vSF 000 ~ Deebo Samuel WR SF 6 @DAL 0.00 *
Dalton Schultz TE DAL 7 VSF 0.00 * Darren Waller TE LV 8 @CIN 0.00 *
Michael Badgley K IND 14 000 ~ Robbie Gould K SF 6 @DAL 0.00 *
Washington FB Team D/ST WAS 9 000 * Cincinnati Bengals ~ D/STCIN 10 vLV 0.00 *
Taylor Heinicke QB WAS 9 0.00 Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 14 0.00
Derrick Henry RB TEN 13 0.00 Alexander Mattison RB  MIN 7 0.00
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 14 @TB 0.00 Hunter Renfrow WR LV 8 @CIN 0.00
Ricky Seals-Jones TE WAS 9 0.00 Mike Gesicki TE MIA 14 0.00
Graham Gano K NYG 10 0.00 Zane Gonzalez K CAR 13 0.00
San Francisco 49ers  D/STSF 6 @DAL 0.00 New England Patriots D/STNE 14 @BUF 0.00
HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017 SCARFACE - Champion 2016
Derek Carr QB LV 8 @CIN 0.00 * Tom Brady QB TB 9 VPHI 0.00 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 7 @KC 000 * Darrell Henderson ~ RB LAR 11 VARI 0.00 *
Dare Ogunbowale RB JAX 7 0.00 * Aaron Jones RB GB 13 0.00 *
Chase Claypool WR PIT 7 @KC 000 ~ Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 6 @DAL 0.00 *
Van Jefferson WR LAR 11 VARI 0.00 * Keenan Allen WR LAC 7 0.00 *
George Kittle TE SF 6 @DAL 0.00 * Mark Andrews TE BAL 8 0.00 *
Greg Zuerlein K DAL 7 VSF 0.00 * Dustin Hopkins K LAC 7 0.00 *
Pittsburgh Steelers  D/STPIT 7 @KC 000 * Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/STTB 9 v PHI 0.00 *
Trey Lance QB SF 6 @DAL 0.00 Ryan Tannehill QB TEN 13 0.00
James Robinson RB JAX 7 0.00 Austin Ekeler RB LAC 7 0.00
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 11 0.00 Rashod Bateman WR BAL 8 0.00
Zach Ertz TE ARl 12 @LAR 0.00 Tyler Conklin TE MIN 7 0.00
Brandon McManus K DEN 11 0.00 Jason Sanders K MIA 14 0.00
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR 13 0.00 New Orleans Saints D/ST NO 6 0.00
JOURNEYMEN - Champ 2011 SECOND $ G - Luke Giegerich
Kyler Murray QB ARl 12 @LAR 0.00 * Matt Ryan QB ATL 6 0.00 *
David Montgomery RB CHI 10 0.00 * Nick Chubb RB CLE 13 0.00 *
Javonte Williams RB DEN 11 0.00 * Devin Singletary RB BUF 7 VNE 0.00 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 vLV 000 ~ Diontae Johnson WR PIT 7 @KC 0.00 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 9 0.00 * D.J. Moore WR CAR 13 0.00 *
Noah Fant TE DEN 11 0.00 * Jared Cook TE LAC 7 0.00 *
Daniel Carlson K LV 8 @CIN 0.00 * Randy Bullock K TEN 13 0.00 *
Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN 7 0.00 * Miami Dolphins D/ISTMIA 14 0.00 *
Jimmy Garoppolo QB SF 6 @DAL 0.00 Kirk Cousins QB MIN 7 0.00
Devonta Freeman RB BAL 8 0.00 Elijah Mitchell RB SF 6 @DAL 0.00
Mike Williams WR LAC 7 0.00 Brandin Cooks WR HOU 10 0.00
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 7 @KC 0.00 T.J. Hockenson TE DET 9 0.00
Chris Boswell K PIT 7 @KC 0.00 Cairo Santos K CHI 10 0.00
Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL 8 0.00 Green Bay Packers D/STGB 13 0.00
MARAUDERS - CHAMPION 07/08, 2014,18/20/21 SIX FEET UNDER - Kevin Peters
Mac Jones QB NE 14 @BUF 0.00 * Justin Herbert QB LAC 7 0.00 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 14 @BUF 0.00 * Cordarrelle Patterso RB ATL 6 0.00 *
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 0.00 * D'Andre Swift RB DET 9 0.00 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 11 VARI 000 ~ Terry McLaurin WR WAS 9 0.00 *
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 0.00 * Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 14 0.00 *
Rob Gronkowski TE TB 9 VvPHI 0.00 * Hunter Henry TE NE 14 @BUF 0.00 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 7 VvNE 0.00 * Younghoe Koo K ATL 6 0.00 *
Dallas Cowboys D/STDAL 7 VvSF 000 * Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC 7 0.00 *
Aaron Rodgers QB GB 13 0.00 Jared Goff QB DET 9 0.00
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 9 0.00 Melvin Gordon RB DEN 11 0.00
A.J. Brown WR TEN 13 0.00 Russell Gage WR ATL 6 0.00
Dawson Knox TE BUF 7 VvNE 0.00 Evan Engram TE NYG 10 0.00
Evan McPherson K CIN 10 vLV 0.00 Mason Crosby K GB 13 0.00
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Kansas City Chiefs DIST KC 12 vPIT 0.00

SKUL FUK'D - Fred Skul

Matthew Stafford QB LAR 11 VvARI 0.00 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 10 0.00 *
Samaje Perine RB CIN 10 vLV 0.00 *
Tyler Boyd WR CIN 10 vLV 0.00 *
Darnell Mooney WR CHI 10 0.00 *
Cole Kmet TE CHI 10 0.00 *
Matt Gay K LAR 11 vARI 0.00 *
Las Vegas Raiders D/ST LV 8 @CIN 0.00 *
Daniel Jones QB NYG 10 0.00
Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 vLV 0.00
Mike Evans WR TB 9 VvPHI 0.00
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 14 @TB 0.00
Matt Prater K ARl 12 @LAR 0.00
Buffalo Bills DISTBUF 7 VvNE 0.00

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

Josh Allen QB BUF 7 VvNE 0.00 *
Ke'Shawn Vaughn RB TB 9 VvPHI 0.00 *
Darrel Williams RB KC 12 vPIT 0.00 *
Tyreek Hill WR KC 12 vPIT 0.00 *
Christian Kirk WR ARl 12 @LAR 0.00 *
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 6 0.00 *
Justin Tucker K BAL 8 0.00 *
Indianapolis Colts D/ISTIND 14 0.00 *
Jalen Hurts QB PHI 14 @TB 0.00
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 13 0.00
Antonio Brown WR TB 9 VvPHI 0.00
0.J. Howard TE TB 9 VvPHI 0.00
Ryan Santoso K DET 9 0.00
Cleveland Browns D/ST CLE 13 0.00
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STSEA 9 0.00
Playoff Week 6 Seattle Seahawks D/
BABA YAGA - Skip Zawodny MEAN MACHINE - Mark Zarlino-03 & 06 CHAMP
Justin Fields QB CHI 10 000 * Patrick Mahomes QB KC 12 VvBUF 0.00 *
AJ Dillon RB GB 13 v SF 0.00 * Josh Jacobs RB LV 8 0.00 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 7 0.00 * Rashaad Penny RB SEA 9 000 *
Marquise Brown WR BAL 8 0.00 * Amari Cooper WR DAL 7 000 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 0.00 * Tyler Lockett WR SEA 9 000 *
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 11 @TB 0.00 * Travis Kelce TE KC 12 vBUF 000 *
Ryan Succop K 1B 9 VLAR 000 * Harrison Butker K KC 12 vBUF 0.00 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI 10 000 * Tennessee Titans D/STTEN 13 vCIN 0.00 *
Joe Burrow QB CIN 10 @TEN 0.00 Cam Newton QB CAR 13 0.00
Justin Jackson RB LAC 7 0.00 Miles Sanders RB PHI 14 0.00
Jalen Guyton WR LAC 7 0.00 Adam Thielen WR MIN 7 0.00
Josiah Deguara TE GB 13 VvSF 0.00 Foster Moreau TE LV ) 0.00
Greg Joseph K MN 7 0.00 Nick Folk K NE 14 0.00
Denver Broncos D/STDEN 11 0.00 Los Angeles Rams ~ D/STLAR 11 @TB 0.00
BUSCH LEAGUE - Chuck Jankowski PLAYER HATERS - ZFL' s only Grand Slam Win
Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 0.00 * Taysom Hill QB NO 6 0.00 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 6 0.00 * Dalvin Cook RB MIN 7 0.00 *
Sony Michel RB LAR 11 @TB 0.00 * D'Onta Foreman RB TEN 13 vCIN 000 *
Davante Adams WR GB 13 vSF 0.00 * Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 @KC 0.00 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 0.00 * Deebo Samuel WR SF 6 @GB 000 *
Dalton Schultz TE DAL 7 0.00 * Darren Waller TE LV 8 0.00 *
Michael Badgley K IND 14 0.00 * Robbie Gould K SE 6 @GB 0.00 *
Washington FB Team D/ST WAS 9 0.00 * Cincinnati Bengals D/STCIN 10 @TEN  0.00 *
Taylor Heinicke QB WAS 9 0.00 Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 14 0.00
Derrick Henry RB TEN 13 vCIN 0.00 Alexander Mattison RB MIN 7 0.00
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 14 0.00 Hunter Renfrow WR LV 8 0.00
Ricky Seals-Jones TE WAS 9 0.00 Mike Gesicki TE MIA 14 0.00
Graham Gano K~ NYG 10 0.00 Zane Gonzalez K CAR 13 0.00
San Francisco 49ers  D/ST SF 6 @GB 0.00 New England Patriots D/STNE 14 0.00
HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017 SCARFACE - Champion 2016
Derek Carr QB Lv 8 0.00 * Tom Brady QB TB 9 VLAR 000 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 7 000 * Darrell Henderson RB LAR 11 @TB 0.00 *
Dare Ogunbowale RB JAX 7 0.00 * Aaron Jones RB GB 13 VSF 0.00 *
Chase Claypool WR PIT 7 0.00  * Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 6 @GB 000 *
Van Jefferson WR LAR 11 @TB 0.00 * Keenan Allen WR LAC 7 0.00 *
George Kittle TE SF 6 @GB 0.00 * Mark Andrews TE BAL 8 0.00 *
Greg Zuerlein K~ DAL 7 000 * Dustin Hopkins K LAC 7 0.00 *
Pittsburgh Steelers ~ D/STPIT 7 000 * Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 9 VLAR 0.00 *
Trey Lance QB SF 6 @GB 0.00 Ryan Tannebhill QB TEN 13 vCIN 0.00
James Robinson RB JAX 7 0.00 Austin Ekeler RB LAC 7 0.00
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 11 0.00 Rashod Bateman WR BAL 8 0.00
Zach Ertz TE ARl 12 0.00 Tyler Conklin TE MIN 7 0.00
Brandon McManus K DEN 11 0.00 Jason Sanders K MIA 14 0.00
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR 13 0.00 New Orleans Saints D/ST NO 6 0.00
JOURNEYMEN - Champ 2011 SECOND $ G - Luke Giegerich
Kyler Murray QB ARl 12 0.00 * Matt Ryan QB ATL 6 0.00 *
David Montgomery RB CHI 10 0.00 * Nick Chubb RB CLE 13 0.00 *
Javonte Williams RB DEN 11 0.00 * Devin Singletary RB BUF 7 @KC 0.00 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 @TEN 0.00 * Diontae Johnson WR PIT 7 0.00 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 9 0.00 * D.J. Moore WR CAR 13 0.00 *
Noah Fant TE DEN 11 0.00 * Jared Cook TE LAC 7 0.00 *
Daniel Carlson K Lv 8 0.00 * Randy Bullock K TEN 13 vCIN 000 *
Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN 7 0.00 * Miami Dolphins DISTMIA 14 000 *
Jimmy Garoppolo QB SF 6 @GB 0.00 Kirk Cousins QB MIN 7 0.00
Devonta Freeman RB BAL 8 0.00 Elijah Mitchell RB SF 6 @GB 0.00
Mike Williams WR LAC 7 0.00 Brandin Cooks WR HOU 10 0.00
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 7 0.00 T.J. Hockenson TE DET 9 0.00
Chris Boswell K PIT 7 0.00 Cairo Santos K CHI 10 0.00
Baltimore Ravens DISTBAL 8 0.00 Green Bay Packers D/STGB 13 v SF 0.00
MARAUDERS - CHAMPION 07/08, 2014,18/20/21 SIX FEET UNDER - Kevin Peters
Mac Jones QB NE 14 000 * Justin Herbert QB LAC 7 0.00 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 14 0.00 * Cordarrelle Pattersoc RB ATL 6 0.00 *
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 0.00 * D'Andre Swift RB DET 9 0.00 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 11 @TB 000 * Terry McLaurin WR WAS 9 0.00 *
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 0.00 * Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 14 0.00 *
Rob Gronkowski TE B 9 VLAR 0.00 * Hunter Henry TE NE 14 0.00 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 7 @KC 0.00 * Younghoe Koo K ATL 6 0.00 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 7 0.00 * Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC 7 0.00 *
Aaron Rodgers QB GB 13 vSF 0.00 Jared Goff QB DET 9 0.00
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 9 0.00 Melvin Gordon RB DEN 11 0.00
A.J. Brown WR TEN 13 v CIN 0.00 Russell Gage WR ATL 6 0.00
Dawson Knox TE BUF 7 @KC 0.00 Evan Engram TE NYG 10 0.00
Evan McPherson K CIN 10 @TEN 0.00 Mason Crosby K GB 13 VSF 0.00
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Kansas City Chiefs DIST KC 12 vBUF 0.00

SKUL FUK'D - Fred Skul

Matthew Stafford QB LAR 11 @TB 0.00 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 10 0.00 *
Samaje Perine RB CIN 10 @TEN 0.00 *
Tyler Boyd WR CIN 10 @TEN 0.00 *
Darnell Mooney WR CHI 10 0.00 *
Cole Kmet TE CHI 10 0.00 *
Matt Gay K LAR 11 @TB 0.00 *
Las Vegas Raiders D/ST LV 8 0.00 *
Daniel Jones QB NYG 10 0.00
Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 @TEN 0.00
Mike Evans WR TB 9 VLAR 0.00
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 14 0.00
Matt Prater K ARl 12 0.00
Buffalo Bills D/ISTBUF 7 @KC 0.00

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

Josh Allen QB BUF 7 @KC 0.00 *
Ke'Shawn Vaughn RB TB 9 VLAR 0.00 *
Darrel Williams RB KC 12 vBUF 0.00 *
Tyreek Hill WR KC 12 vBUF 0.00 *
Christian Kirk WR ARl 12 0.00 *
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 6 0.00 *
Justin Tucker K BAL 8 0.00 *
Indianapolis Colts D/ISTIND 14 0.00 *
Jalen Hurts QB PHI 14 0.00
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 13 0.00
Antonio Brown WR TB 9 VLAR 0.00
0.J. Howard TE TB 9 VLAR 0.00
Ryan Santoso K DET 9 0.00
Cleveland Browns D/ST CLE 13 0.00
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EA 9 0.00
Playoff Week 7 Seattle Seahawks DIST S
BABA YAGA - Skip Zawodny MEAN MACHINE - Mark Zarlino-03 & 06 CHAMP
Justin Fields QB CHI 10 0.00 * Patrick Mahomes QB KC 12 vCIN 000 *
AJ Dillon RB GB 13 0.00 * Josh Jacobs RB LV 8 0.00 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 7 0.00 * Rashaad Penny RB SEA 9 000 *
Marquise Brown WR BAL 8 0.00 * Amari Cooper WR DAL 7 000 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 0.00 * Tyler Lockett WR SEA 9 000 *
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 11 vSF 000 * Travis Kelce TE KC 12 vCIN 0.00 *
Ryan Succop K 1B 9 000 * Harrison Butker K KC 12 vCIN 0.00 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI 10 000 * Tennessee Titans D/STTEN 13 0.00 *
Joe Burrow QB CIN 10 @KC 0.00 Cam Newton QB CAR 13 0.00
Justin Jackson RB LAC 7 0.00 Miles Sanders RB PHI 14 0.00
Jalen Guyton WR LAC 7 0.00 Adam Thielen WR MIN 7 0.00
Josiah Deguara TE GB 13 0.00 Foster Moreau TE LV ) 0.00
Greg Joseph K MN 7 0.00 Nick Folk K NE 14 0.00
Denver Broncos D/STDEN 11 0.00 Los Angeles Rams  D/STLAR 11 vSF 0.00
BUSCH LEAGUE - Chuck Jankowski PLAYER HATERS - ZFL' s only Grand Slam Win
Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 0.00 * Taysom Hill QB NO 6 000 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 6 0.00 * Dalvin Cook RB MIN 7 0.00 *
Sony Michel RB LAR 11 vSF 0.00 * D'Onta Foreman RB TEN 13 0.00 *
Davante Adams WR GB 13 0.00 * Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 0.00 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 0.00  * Deebo Samuel WR SF 6 @LAR 000 *
Dalton Schultz TE DAL 7 0.00 * Darren Waller TE LV 8 0.00 *
Michael Badgley K IND 14 0.00 * Robbie Gould K SE 6 @LAR 0.00 *
Washington FB Team DISTWAS 9 0.00  * Cincinnati Bengals ~ D/STCIN 10 @KC 000 *
Taylor Heinicke QB WAS 9 0.00 Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 14 0.00
Derrick Henry RB TEN 13 0.00 Alexander Mattison RB  MIN 7 0.00
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 14 0.00 Hunter Renfrow WR LV 8 0.00
Ricky Seals-Jones TE WAS 9 0.00 Mike Gesicki TE MIA 14 0.00
Graham Gano K~ NYG 10 0.00 Zane Gonzalez K CAR 13 0.00
San Francisco 49ers  D/ST SF 6 @LAR 0.00 New England Patriots D/STNE 14 0.00
HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017 SCARFACE - Champion 2016
Derek Carr QB LV 8 0.00 * Tom Brady QB TB 9 000 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 7 000 * Darrell Henderson RB LAR 11 VvSF 0.00 *
Dare Ogunbowale RB JAX 7 0.00 * Aaron Jones RB GB 13 0.00 *
Chase Claypool WR PIT 7 0.00  * Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 6 @LAR 000 *
Van Jefferson WR LAR 11 vSF 0.00 * Keenan Allen WR LAC 7 0.00 *
George Kittle TE SF 6 @LAR 0.00 * Mark Andrews TE BAL 8 0.00 *
Greg Zuerlein K~ DAL 7 000 * Dustin Hopkins K LAC 7 0.00 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 7 0.00 * Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 9 000 *
Trey Lance QB SF 6 @LAR 000 Ryan Tannebhill QB TEN 13 0.00
James Robinson RB JAX 7 0.00 Austin Ekeler RB LAC 7 0.00
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 11 0.00 Rashod Bateman WR BAL 8 0.00
Zach Ertz TE ARl 12 0.00 Tyler Conklin TE MIN 7 0.00
Brandon McManus K DEN 11 0.00 Jason Sanders K MIA 14 0.00
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR 13 0.00 New Orleans Saints D/ST NO 6 0.00
JOURNEYMEN - Champ 2011 SECOND $ G - Luke Giegerich
Kyler Murray QB ARl 12 0.00 * Matt Ryan QB ATL 6 0.00 *
David Montgomery RB CHI 10 0.00 * Nick Chubb RB CLE 13 0.00 *
Javonte Williams RB DEN 11 0.00 * Devin Singletary RB BUF 7 0.00 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 @KC 0.00 * Diontae Johnson WR PIT 7 0.00 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 9 0.00 * D.J. Moore WR CAR 13 0.00 *
Noah Fant TE DEN 11 0.00 * Jared Cook TE LAC 7 0.00 *
Daniel Carlson K LV 8 0.00 * Randy Bullock K TEN 13 0.00 *
Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN 7 0.00 * Miami Dolphins DISTMIA 14 0.00 *
Jimmy Garoppolo QB SF 6 @LAR 0.00 Kirk Cousins QB MIN 7 0.00
Devonta Freeman ~ RB BAL 8 0.00 Elijah Mitchell RB SF 6 @LAR  0.00
Mike Williams WR LAC 7 0.00 Brandin Cooks WR HOU 10 0.00
Pat Freiermuth TE PT 7 0.00 T.J. Hockenson TE DET 9 0.00
Chris Boswell K P 7 0.00 Cairo Santos K CH 10 0.00
Baltimore Ravens D/ISTBAL 8 0.00 Green Bay Packers  D/ST GB 13 0.00
MARAUDERS - CHAMPION 07/08, 2014,18/20/21 SIX FEET UNDER - Kevin Peters
Mac Jones QB NE 14 000 * Justin Herbert QB LAC 7 0.00 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 14 0.00 * Cordarrelle Pattersoc RB ATL 6 0.00 *
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 0.00 * D'Andre Swift RB DET 9 0.00 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 11 vSF 0.00 * Terry McLaurin WR WAS 9 0.00 *
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 0.00 * Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 14 0.00 *
Rob Gronkowski TE B 9 0.00 * Hunter Henry TE NE 14 0.00 *
Tyler Bass K ~BUF 7 0.00 * Younghoe Koo K ATL 6 0.00 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 7 0.00 * Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC 7 0.00 *
Aaron Rodgers QB GB 13 0.00 Jared Goff QB DET 9 0.00
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 9 0.00 Melvin Gordon RB DEN 11 0.00
A.J. Brown WR TEN 13 0.00 Russell Gage WR ATL 6 0.00
Dawson Knox TE BUF 7 0.00 Evan Engram TE NYG 10 0.00
Evan McPherson K CIN 10 @KC 0.00 Mason Crosby K GB 13 0.00
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Kansas City Chiefs DIST KC 12 vCIN 0.00

SKUL FUK'D - Fred Skul

Matthew Stafford QB LAR 11 vSF 0.00 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 10 0.00 *
Samaje Perine RB CIN 10 @KC 0.00 *
Tyler Boyd WR CIN 10 @KC 0.00 *
Darnell Mooney WR CHI 10 0.00 *
Cole Kmet TE CHI 10 0.00 *
Matt Gay K LAR 11 vSF 0.00 *
Las Vegas Raiders D/ST LV 8 0.00 *
Daniel Jones QB NYG 10 0.00
Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 @KC 0.00
Mike Evans WR TB 9 0.00
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 14 0.00
Matt Prater K ARl 12 0.00
Buffalo Bills D/ISTBUF 7 0.00

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

Josh Allen QB BUF 7 0.00 *
Ke'Shawn Vaughn RB TB 9 0.00 *
Darrel Williams RB KC 12 vCIN 0.00 *
Tyreek Hill WR KC 12 vCIN 0.00 *
Christian Kirk WR ARl 12 0.00 *
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 6 0.00 *
Justin Tucker K BAL 8 0.00 *
Indianapolis Colts D/ISTIND 14 0.00 *
Jalen Hurts QB PHI 14 0.00
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 13 0.00
Antonio Brown WR TB 9 0.00
0.J. Howard TE TB 9 0.00
Ryan Santoso K DET 9 0.00
Cleveland Browns D/ST CLE 13 0.00
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Playoff Week 8
BABA YAGA - Skip Zawodny

Justin Fields QB CHI 10 0.00
AJ Dillon RB GB 13 0.00
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 7 0.00
Marquise Brown WR BAL 8 0.00
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 0.00
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 11 @CIN 0.00
Ryan Succop K B 9 0.00
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI 10 0.00
Joe Burrow QB CIN 10 VvLAR 0.00
Justin Jackson RB LAC 7 0.00
Jalen Guyton WR LAC 7 0.00
Josiah Deguara TE GB 13 0.00
Greg Joseph K MIN 7 0.00
Denver Broncos D/STDEN 11 0.00

BUSCH LEAGUE - Chuck Jankowski

Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 0.00
Alvin Kamara RB NO 6 0.00
Sony Michel RB LAR 11 @CIN 0.00
Davante Adams WR GB 13 0.00
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 0.00
Dalton Schultz TE DAL 7 0.00
Michael Badgley K IND 14 0.00
Washington FB Team D/ST WAS 9 0.00
Taylor Heinicke QB WAS 9 0.00
Derrick Henry RB TEN 13 0.00
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 14 0.00
Ricky Seals-Jones TE WAS 9 0.00
Graham Gano K NYG 10 0.00
San Francisco 49ers  D/ST SF 6 0.00

HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017

Derek Carr QB LV 8 0.00
Najee Harris RB PIT 7 0.00
Dare Ogunbowale RB JAX 7 0.00
Chase Claypool WR PIT 7 0.00
Van Jefferson WR LAR 11 @CIN 0.00
George Kittle TE SF 6 0.00
Greg Zuerlein K DAL 7 0.00
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 7 0.00
Trey Lance QB SF 6 0.00
James Robinson RB JAX 7 0.00
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 11 0.00
Zach Ertz TE ARl 12 0.00
Brandon McManus K DEN 11 0.00
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR 13 0.00
JOURNEYMEN - Champ 2011

Kyler Murray QB ARl 12 0.00
David Montgomery RB CHI 10 0.00
Javonte Williams RB DEN 11 0.00
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 vLAR 0.00
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 9 0.00
Noah Fant TE DEN 11 0.00
Daniel Carlson K Lv 8 0.00
Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN 7 0.00
Jimmy Garoppolo QB SF 6 0.00
Devonta Freeman RB BAL 8 0.00
Mike Williams WR LAC 7 0.00
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 7 0.00
Chris Boswell K PIT 7 0.00
Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL 8 0.00

MARAUDERS - CHAMPION 07/08, 2014,18/20/21

Mac Jones QB NE 14 0.00
Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 14 0.00
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 0.00
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 11 @CIN 0.00
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 0.00
Rob Gronkowski TE TB 9 0.00
Tyler Bass K BUF 7 0.00
Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 7 0.00
Aaron Rodgers QB GB 13 0.00
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 9 0.00
A.J. Brown WR TEN 13 0.00
Dawson Knox TE BUF 7 0.00
Evan McPherson K CIN 10 VvLAR 0.00

B B B B

B

Seattle Seahawks

D/IST SEA

9

0.00

MEAN MACHINE - Mark Zarlino-03 & 06 CHAMP

Patrick Mahomes QB KC
Josh Jacobs RB LV
Rashaad Penny RB SEA
Amari Cooper WR DAL
Tyler Lockett WR SEA
Travis Kelce TE KC
Harrison Butker K KC
Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN
Cam Newton QB CAR
Miles Sanders RB PHI
Adam Thielen WR MIN
Foster Moreau TE LV
Nick Folk K NE

Los Angeles Rams

PLAYER HATERS - ZFL's

Taysom Hill QB NO
Dalvin Cook RB MIN
D'Onta Foreman RB TEN
Stefon Diggs WR BUF
Deebo Samuel WR SF
Darren Waller TE LV
Robbie Gould K SF
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA
Alexander Mattison RB MIN
Hunter Renfrow WR LV
Mike Gesicki TE MIA
Zane Gonzalez K CAR

New England Patriots D/ST NE

SCARFACE - Champion 2016

Tom Brady QB TB
Darrell Henderson RB LAR
Aaron Jones RB GB
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF
Keenan Allen WR LAC
Mark Andrews TE BAL
Dustin Hopkins K LAC
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB
Ryan Tannehill QB TEN
Austin Ekeler RB LAC
Rashod Bateman WR BAL
Tyler Conklin TE MIN
Jason Sanders K MIA
New Orleans Saints  D/ST NO
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D/ISTLAR 11 @CIN
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14

9
11 @CIN
13
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SECOND $ G - Luke Giegerich

Matt Ryan QB ATL
Nick Chubb RB CLE
Devin Singletary RB BUF
Diontae Johnson WR PIT

D.J. Moore WR CAR
Jared Cook TE LAC
Randy Bullock K TEN
Miami Dolphins D/IST MIA
Kirk Cousins QB MIN
Elijah Mitchell RB SF

Brandin Cooks WR HOU
T.J. Hockenson TE DET
Cairo Santos K CHI

Green Bay Packers  D/ST GB

SIX FEET UNDER - Kevin Peters

Justin Herbert QB LAC
Cordarrelle Patterso  RB  ATL
D'Andre Swift RB DET
Terry McLaurin WR WAS
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA
Hunter Henry TE NE
Younghoe Koo K ATL
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC
Jared Goff QB DET
Melvin Gordon RB DEN
Russell Gage WR ATL
Evan Engram TE NYG
Mason Crosby K GB
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Kansas City Chiefs DIST KC 12 0.00

SKUL FUK'D - Fred Skul

Matthew Stafford QB LAR 11 @CIN 0.00 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 10 0.00 *
Samaje Perine RB CIN 10 vLAR 0.00 *
Tyler Boyd WR CIN 10 VvLAR 0.00 *
Darnell Mooney WR CHI 10 0.00 *
Cole Kmet TE CHI 10 0.00 *
Matt Gay K LAR 11 @CIN 0.00 *
Las Vegas Raiders D/ST LV 8 0.00 *
Daniel Jones QB NYG 10 0.00
Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 vLAR 0.00
Mike Evans WR TB 9 0.00
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 14 0.00
Matt Prater K ARl 12 0.00
Buffalo Bills D/ISTBUF 7 0.00

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

Josh Allen QB BUF 7 0.00 *
Ke'Shawn Vaughn RB TB 9 0.00 *
Darrel Williams RB KC 12 0.00 *
Tyreek Hill WR KC 12 0.00 *
Christian Kirk WR ARl 12 0.00 *
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 6 0.00 *
Justin Tucker K BAL 8 0.00 *
Indianapolis Colts D/ISTIND 14 0.00 *
Jalen Hurts QB PHI 14 0.00
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 13 0.00
Antonio Brown WR TB 9 0.00
0.J. Howard TE TB 9 0.00
Ryan Santoso K DET 9 0.00
Cleveland Browns D/ST CLE 13 0.00
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Offseason Seattle Seahawks D/STSEA 9 78.00 4.59
BABA YAGA - Skip Zawodny MEAN MACHINE - Mark Zarlino-03 & 06 CHAMP
Justin Fields QB CHI 10 130.00 7.65 * Patrick Mahomes QB KC 12 344.00 2024 =
AJ Dillon RB GB 13 103.00 6.06 * Josh Jacobs RB LV 8 116.00 6.82 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 7 136.00 8.00 * Rashaad Penny RB SEA 9 89.00 5.24 *
Marquise Brown WR BAL 8 106.00 6.24 * Amari Cooper WR DAL 7 90.00 5.29 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 177.00 1041 * Tyler Lockett WR SEA 9 137.00 8.06 *
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 11 88.00 518 Travis Kelce TE KC 12 179.00 1053 *
Ryan Succop K T 9 133.00 7.82 * Harrison Butker K KC 12 139.00 818 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI 10 12000 7.06 * Tennessee Titans D/STTEN 13 119.00 7.00 *
Joe Burrow QB CIN 10 325.00 19.12 Cam Newton QB CAR 13 57.00 3.35
Justin Jackson RB LAC 7 47.00 2.76 Miles Sanders RB PHI 14 86.00 5.06
Jalen Guyton WR LAC 7 47.00 276 Adam Thielen WR MIN 7 79.00 4.65
Josiah Deguara TE GB 13 38.00 224 Foster Moreau TE LV 8 56.00 3.29
Greg Joseph K MIN 7 152.00 8.94 Nick Folk K NE 14 165.00 9.71
Denver Broncos D/STDEN 11 99.00 5.82 Los Angeles Rams  D/ST LAR 11 111.00 6.53
BUSCH LEAGUE - Chuck Jankowski PLAYER HATERS - ZFL' s only Grand Slam Win
Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 288.00 16.94 * Taysom Hill QB NO 6 94.00 553 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 6 136.00 800 * Dalvin Cook RB MIN 7 141.00 829 *
Sony Michel RB LAR 11 93.00 547 ¥ D'Onta Foreman RB TEN 13 65.00 3.82 *
Davante Adams WR GB 13 170.00 10.00 * Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 129.00 7.59 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 121.00 712 * Deebo Samuel WR SF 6 201.00 11.82 *
Dalton Schultz TE DAL 7 132.00 7.76 * Darren Waller TE LV 8 104.00 6.12 *
Michael Badgley K IND 14 96.00 565 Robbie Gould K SF 6 110.00 6.47 *
Washington FB Team D/ST WAS 9 87.00 512 * Cincinnati Bengals ~ D/STCIN 10 105.00 6.18 *
Taylor Heinicke QB WAS 9 221.00 13.00 Tua Tagovailoa QB MA 14 160.00 9.41
Derrick Henry RB TEN 13 131.00 771 Alexander Mattison RB  MIN 7 68.00  4.00
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 14 96.00  5.65 Hunter Renfrow WR LV 8 107.00 6.29
Ricky Seals-Jones ~ TE  WAS 9 4300 253 Mike Gesicki TE MIA 14 124,00 7.29
Graham Gano K~ NYG 10 122.00 7.8 Zane Gonzalez K CAR 13 95.00 5.59

San Francisco 49ers  D/STSF 6 104.00 6.12 New England Patriots D/STNE 14 142.00 8.35
HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017 SCARFACE - Champion 2016

Derek Carr QB LV 8 289.00 17.00 * Tom Brady QB TB 9 355.00 20.88 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 7 168.00 9.88 * Darrell Henderson ~ RB  LAR 11 84.00 494 *
Dare Ogunbowale RB JAX 7 21.00 1.24 * Aaron Jones RB GB 13 117.00 6.88 *
Chase Claypool WR PIT 7 91.00 535 * Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 6 82.00 482 *
Van Jefferson WR LAR 11 93.00 5.47 * Keenan Allen WR LAC 7 119.00 7.00 *
George Kittle TE SF 6 141.00 829 * Mark Andrews TE BAL 8 216.00 12.71 *
Greg Zuerlein K DAL 7 141.00 829 * Dustin Hopkins K LAC 7 140.00 824 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ISTPIT 7 101.00 594 * Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 9 126.00 7.41 *
Trey Lance QB SF 6 56.00 3.29 Ryan Tannehill QB TEN 13 230.00 13.53
James Robinson RB JAX 7 92.00 5.41 Austin Ekeler RB LAC 7 162.00 9.53
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 11 77.00 4,53 Rashod Bateman WR BAL 8 49.00 2.88
Zach Ertz TE ARl 12 121.00 7.12 Tyler Conklin TE MIN 7 92.00 5.41
Brandon McManus K DEN 11 129.00 7.59 Jason Sanders K MIA 14 114.00 6.71
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR 13 87.00 5.12 New Orleans Saints D/ST NO 6 142.00 8.35
JOURNEYMEN - Champ 2011 SECOND $ G - Luke Giegerich

Kyler Murray QB ARl 12 277.00 16.29 * Matt Ryan QB ATL 6 222.00 13.06 *
David Montgomery RB CHI 10 111.00 6.53 * Nick Chubb RB CLE 13 152.00 8.94 *
Javonte Williams RB DEN 11 118.00 6.94 * Devin Singletary RB BUF 7 104.00 6.12 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 180.00 1059 * Diontae Johnson WR PIT 7 130.00 7.65 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 9 109.00 6.41 * D.J. Moore WR CAR 13 119.00 7.00 *
Noah Fant TE DEN 11 103.00 6.06 * Jared Cook TE LAC 7 97.00 5.71 *
Daniel Carlson K Lv 8 171.00 10.06 * Randy Bullock K TEN 13 124.00 7.29 *
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN 7 114.00 6.71 * Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA 14 125.00 7.35 *
Jimmy Garoppolo QB SF 6 225.00 13.24 Kirk Cousins QB MIN 7 279.00 16.41
Devonta Freeman RB BAL 8 70.00 4.12 Elijah Mitchell RB SF 6 114.00 6.71
Mike Williams WR LAC 7 131.00 7.71 Brandin Cooks WR HOU 10 110.00 6.47

Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 7 86.00 5.06 T.J. Hockenson TE DET 9 95.00 5.59
Chris Boswell K PIT 7 158.00 9.29 Cairo Santos K CHI 10 109.00 6.41
Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL 8 90.00 5.29 Green Bay Packers D/STGB 13 104.00 6.12
MARAUDERS - CHAMPION 07/08, 2014,18/20/21 SIX FEET UNDER - Kevin Peters

Mac Jones QB NE 14 228.00 1341 = Justin Herbert QB LAC 7 352.00 20.71 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 14 69.00 4.06 * Cordarrelle Patterso RB ATL 6 118.00 6.94 *
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 249.00 14.65 * D'Andre Swift RB DET 9 111.00 6.53 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 11 223.00 1312 * Terry McLaurin WR WAS 9 112.00 6.59 *
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 114.00 6.71 * Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 14 102.00 6.00 *
Rob Gronkowski TE TB 9 127.00 7.47 * Hunter Henry TE NE 14 102.00 6.00 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 7 141.00 829 * Younghoe Koo K ATL 6 12400 7.29 *
Dallas Cowboys D/STDAL 7 138.00 812 * Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC 7 81.00 476 *
Aaron Rodgers QB GB 13 275.00 16.18 Jared Goff QB DET 9 198.00 11.65
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 9 133.00 7.82 Melvin Gordon RB DEN 11 116.00 6.82

A.J. Brown WR TEN 13 93.00 5.47 Russell Gage WR ATL 6 77.00 453
Dawson Knox TE BUF 7 103.00 6.06 Evan Engram TE NYG 10 63.00 3.71
Evan McPherson K CIN 10 152.00 8.94 Mason Crosby K GB 13 132.00 7.76
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Kansas City Chiefs DIST KC 12 122.00 7.18

SKUL FUK'D - Fred Skul

Matthew Stafford QB LAR 11 329.00 19.35 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 10 85.00 5.00 *
Samaje Perine RB CIN 10 37.00 218 *
Tyler Boyd WR CIN 10 89.00 524 *
Darnell Mooney WR CHI 10 110.00 6.47 *
Cole Kmet TE CHI 10 93.00 547 *
Matt Gay K LAR 11 157.00 9.24 =
Las Vegas Raiders D/ST LV 8 62.00 365 *
Daniel Jones QB NYG 10 174.00 10.24
Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 160.00 9.41
Mike Evans WR TB 9 115.00 6.76
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 14 138.00 8.12
Matt Prater K ARl 12 156.00 9.18
Buffalo Bills D/ISTBUF 7 145.00 8.53
THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION
Josh Allen QB BUF 7 350.00 20.59 *
Ke'Shawn Vaughn RB TB 9 2200 129 *
Darrel Williams RB KC 12 100.00 5.88 *
Tyreek Hill WR KC 12 141.00 829 *
Christian Kirk WR ARl 12 100.00 588 *
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 6 155.00 9.12 =
Justin Tucker K BAL 8 162.00 9.53 *
Indianapolis Colts D/ISTIND 14 110.00 6.47 *
Jalen Hurts QB PHI 14 257.00 15.12
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 13 58.00 341
Antonio Brown WR TB 9 63.00 3.71
0.J. Howard TE TB 9 20.00 1.18
Ryan Santoso K DET 9 18.00 1.06
Cleveland Browns D/ST CLE 13 113.00 6.65

Player, Pos, NFL, Opp, Pts, Avg Pts, Starter

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports Page 46/46



